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TERMS, CONDITIONS & SPECIFICATION FOR  

SUPPLY OF DRUGS & MEDICAL CONSUMABALES AND 

LABORATORY CHEMICALS & REAGENTS  

FOR NAYAGARH DISTRICT 

 FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR 

 

 

Name of the District / Health Institution: Nayagarh 

(HEALTH & F.W. DEPTT., GOVT. OF ODISHA) 

Tel: 06753-252189 

 

Bid Reference No.1–C.D.M.&PHO (10.04.2023) 2023-2024 
 
 

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF DRUGS & MEDICAL CONSUMABALES 
AND LABORATORY CHEMICALS & REAGENTS  

 

 

Bid document may be downloaded separately from  

Web site-www.nayagarh.nic.in 
 

 

 
LAST DATE & TIME OF RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS :   01.05.2023   1. 30  P.M  

DATE & TIME OF OPENING OF COVER-A (Technical Bid) :   02.05.2023   11. 30 A.M  

DATE OF OPENING OF COVER-B (Price Bid)  :   Communicated further 

   

ADDRESS FOR COMMUNICATION  : O/O- CDM&PHO, NAYAGARH 

  AND              DIST. - NAYAGARH 

RECEIPT OF BID DOCUMENTS 
 

PLACE OF OPENING OF BID DOCUMENTS  :    OFFICE OF THE CDM&PHO,  

     NAYAGARH 
  

Tel:  06753-252189      Email ID :cdmonayagarh@gmail.com 

                                                                                            ngrnhm@gmail.com 
              

 
 

 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF DISTRICT MEDICAL & PH OFFICER: NAYAGARH 
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TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF DRUGS & CONSUMABALES AND 
LABORATORY CHEMICALS & REAGENTS  

FOR NAYAGARH DISTRICT 

 

SALE OF TENDER / BID DOCUMENT 
 

 A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by prospective 

bidders on payment of a non-refundable fee as indicated below in the form of a 

Demand Draft in favour of SUB STORE, DHH NAYAGARH payable at 

NAYAGARH from any Nationalized/ Scheduled  Bank at the office of the 

CDM&PHO,Nayagarh during office hours from 7 A.M. to 1.30 P.M. on all 

working days as mentioned in the tender document. 

 

 The Bidders may download the Tender Documents directly from the 

WEBSITE available at www.nayagarh.nic.in within 01.05.2023. The Tender cost 

fee of Rs.3,000/- (Non-refundable & non-transferable) for  Drugs & Medical 

consumables & Rs. 2000/- (Non-refundable & non-transferable) for Laboratory 

Chemicals & Reagents by way of separate  Demand Drafts drawn in favour of 

SUB STORE, DHH NAYAGARH should be enclosed along-with the Technical 

Bid. The Bidders should specifically superscribe, “DOWNLOADED FROM 

THE WEBSITE” on the top left corner of the outer envelope containing 

Technical Bid and Price Bid separately. The Tender cost fee and the EMD amount 

should be submitted separately in separate demand drafts. In case of any bid 

amendment and clarification, responsibility lies with the bidders to collect the 

same from the website or the office notice board before last date of purchase of 

tender document and the C.D.M.& P.H.O shall have no responsibility for any 

delay/ omission on part of the bidder. 

a) Tender cost fees         Rs. 3,000/- for Drugs & Medical consumables  

      Rs. 2000/- for Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents 

          (Non-refundable & non-transferable) 

 

b) EMD   Rs.1,00,000/-  for Drugs & Medical consumables 

    Rs 50000/-      for Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents 

                                                                   (Refundable)  

 

N.B. :  The tender paper will be rejected if the bidder changes any clause or 

Annexure of the bid document downloaded from the website. 
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ABBREVIATIONS 
 

 

C.D.M.& P.H.O. : Chief District Medical & Public Health Officer 

M.O, I/c  : Medical Officer In-charge 

DHH   : District Head Quarter Hospital 

CHC   : Community Health Centre 

PHC   : Primary Health Centre 

RKS   : Rogi Kalyan Samiti 

ZSS   : Zilla Swasthya Samiti 

EMD   : Earnest Money Deposit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page-5 
 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO BE NOTED CAREFULLY BY THE TENDERERS 

1.  Purchaser HEALTH & F.W Department, Govt of Odisha. 

2.  Indenter C.D.M.& P.H.O, Nayagarh 

3.  Consignee DHH, CHC, PHC etc 

4.  Delivery Period  Within 30 days from issue of the Purchase order / It may vary in case of 

Emergency 

5.  Mode of Delivery By Air / Road / Rail (On door Delivery Basis) 

6.  Guarantee/ 

Warranty 

As per Company Specification 

7.  Tender Cost fees Rs.3,000/-(Rupees three thousand) only per tender for Drugs & Medical 

consumables & Rs.2000/-(Rupees two thousand) only for Laboratory 
chemicals & Reagents. The Tender Cost fees will be paid in the shape of 

demand Draft only (non-refundable & non-transferable) in favour of 

SUB STORE, DHH NAYAGARH, from any Nationalized Bank 

payable at NAYAGARH. 

8.  EMD Rs.100,000/-(Rupees One lakh) only per tender for Drugs & Medical 
consumables & Rs.50000/-(Rupees fifty thousand) only for Laboratory 

chemicals & Reagents.. The Earnest Money Deposit will be paid in the 

shape of demand Draft only in favour of SUB STORE,DHH 

NAYAGARH, from any Nationalized Bank payable at NAYAGARH. 

9.  Pre-qualification A. Manufacturer: 

(i) (1) The bidder should be a manufacturer with valid manufacturing license, 

no retailer license is allowed.   
(2) The manufacturer must have a valid GMP/WHO GMP certificate.  

(3) The manufacturer must be ISO certified organization.  

(4) The bidder should have Valid Drug License from competent authority 

along with Non-Conviction Certificate. 

(5) The Manufacturer must have a GST registration. 

(6) The manufacturer should have last 5 consecutive financial year’s of 

market standing in supplying drugs & Medical Consumables/Laboratory 
Chemicals & Reagents to Govt./ Corporate/PSU Hospitals in India duly 

supported by submitting the same Govt./ Corporate/PSU Hospitals in India  

end-user certificate of successful completion. [i.e financial year 2017-
18,2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21,2021-22,]. 

 (7) The average annual turnover of the bidder must not be less than Rs. 3 

Crore for last 3 consecutive financial years [i.e 2019-2020, 2020-21,2021-

22] in case of Drugs & Medical Consumables & Rs 50 Lakhs in case of 
Laboratory chemicals & Reagents. 

 (8) Affidativ must be submitted by the Manufacturing unit who have 

been blacklisted either by the Tender inviting authority or by any state 
Govt. Organization or any other organization dealing with Tender of 

Drugs & Medical Consumables is not eligible to participate in the tender 

for that time during the period of blacklisting (Annexure-1). 

B.Authorized distributors are eligible to participate in the tender 

provided: 
(i). They submit manufacturer’s authorization in original letter head.  

(ii). The authorised distributor will submit all the documents in support of 
eligibility of the manufacturer (Sl. No. 1, 2, 3 , 4 & 8) as mentioned above 

along with the tender.  

(iii). The authorised distributor will submit all the documents of own firm 
in support of eligibility of the bidder (Sl. No. 4,5, 6, 7 and 8) as mentioned 

above along with the tender. 
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SUPPLY OF DRUGS & 

MEDICAL  CONSUMABALES AND LABORATORY CHEMICALS 

& REAGENTS 
 

1.1 Sealed tenders will be received by Dated 01.05.2023 up to 1.30  PM by the 

C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH for the purchase of Drugs & Medical 

Consumables and Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents. Any tender received 

after the due date & time will be rejected / returned to the sender unopened. 

The tenders will be received through Regd. Post / Courier services / Speed 

Post only. 

1.2       Pre-bid conference shall be held in the office chamber of the C.D.M & 

P.H.O,NAYAGARH on 18.04.2023 at 11. 30 A.M. The prospective bidders 

may attend and clarify any doubts on the terms and conditions of the bid 

document.  

1.3 The bidder(s) are to submit their tenders in separate sealed covered envelops 

for technical bid and commercial bid by superscribing Cover “A” 

(Technical Bid) & Cover “B” (Price Bid) and both the covers should be put 

into a third Cover, which should be superscribed as “Tender for the supply 

of Drugs & Consumables/Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents to the 

C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH of Odisha”. Reference No. C.D.M & 

P.H.O (Nayagarh) 2023 - 24 –Drugs & Consumables /Laboratory 

Chemicals & Reagents  

1.4 The Sealed tenders “Cover A” (Technical Bid) submitted by the tenderers 

will be opened by the Purchase Committee at the office chamber of the 

C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH at 11.30 A.M on 02.05.2023. The tenderer 

or their duly authorized representatives are allowed to be present during the 

opening of the tenders if they so like with valid authorization and ID proof. 
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ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

2. Manufacturer: 

 The bidder should be a manufacturer with valid manufacturing license, no retailer 
license is allowed.  

 The manufacturer must have a valid GMP/WHO GMP certificate.  

 The manufacturer must be ISO certified organization. 
 The bidder should have Valid Drug License from competent authority along with non 

conviction certificate. 

 The manufacturer must have a GST registration. 

 The manufacturer should have last 5 consecutive financial years of market standing in 
supplying drugs to Govt./Corporate/PSU Hospitals in India duly supported by submitting 
the same Govt./Corporate/PSU Hospitals in India end-user certificate of successful 
completion. Minimum 5nos. of end user Certificate for last 5 years with 5nos. of order 
copies of each year for last 5 years against end user certificate should be submitted  [i.e. 
Financial Year - 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22] 

 The average annual turnover of the bidder must not be less than Rs. 3 Crore for last 3 
consecutive financial years in case of Drugs & Medical Consumables & Rs 50 Lakhs in 

case of Laboratory chemicals & Reagents.. [i.e-2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22 & certified 
by Chattered Accountant] 

 Affidavit must be submitted by the manufacturing unit who has been blacklisted either 
by the Tender inviting authority or by any state Govt. or Central Govt. organization or 
any other organization dealing with tender of drugs and medical 
consumables/Laborotary chemicals & Reagents  is not eligible to participate in the 
tender for that item during the period of blacklisting(Annexure-I). 
 

2.1 Authorised distributors are eligible to participate in the tender 

provided: 
 

 They submit manufacturer’s authorization in original letter head.  

 The authorised distributor will submit all the documents in support of eligibility of the 
manufacturer (Sl. No. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8) as mentioned above along with the tender. 

 The authorised distributor will submit all the documents of self in support of 

eligibility of the bidder (Sl. No.4, 5, 6, 7 and 8) as mentioned above along with the 

tender. 

Sealed covers containing the tender in the prescribed form should be submitted in 

two sealed covers, Cover “A” (Technical Bid) & Cover “B” (Price Bid) as 

indicated below. Both the covers should be put into a third cover, which should be 

superscribed as “Tender for the supply of Drugs & Medical Consumables / 

Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents to the C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH of 

Odisha”. Reference No. C.D.M & P.H.O (Nayagarh) – 2023-24 Drugs & 

Consumables/Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents  
 

The following documents should be enclosed in Cover “A” (Technical Bid) by 

the tenderer. All the photocopies are to be self-attested by the bidder with 

organization seal. 
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TECHNICAL BID : 

3.1 Tender Paper cost of Rs. 3,000/ for Drugs & Medicals Consumables & Rs. 

2000/- for Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents  in shape of  separate 

Demand Drafts. 

3.2 Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 1, 00,000/- for Drugs & Medicals 

Consumables & Rs. 50,000/- for Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents in 

shape of  separate Demand Drafts. 

3.3 Copy of Valid Manufacturing License of the manufacturer / Import 

License by the Importer, no retailer license is allowed (also to be submitted 

by the authorized distributor). 

3.4 Copy of Valid Drug License from competent authority along with non-

conviction certificate. 

3.5 Copy of valid GMP/WHO GMP certificate.  

3.6 Copy of Valid ISO certificate. 

3.7 Copy of GST registration certificate.  

3.8 Audited financial statements of last 3 consecutive financial years. [i.e-

2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22] 

3.9 Proof of supply of Drugs to any Govt. organization / Corporate Hospitals / 

PSU Hospitals / UN Agencies duly supported by submitting the same Govt. 

organization / Corporate Hospitals / PSU Hospitals / UN Agencies end-

user certificate of successful completion year. Minimum 5nos. of end user 

Certificate for last 5 years with 5nos. of order copies of each year for last 5 years 

against end user certificate should be submitted  [i.e Financial Year - 2017-18, 

2018-19, 2019-20 , 2020-21 & 2021-22] 

3.10 End user certificate should be issued from concerned authority of the different 

institutions for five financial years (2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21 & 

2021-22). 

3.11 The Applicant should submit the end user certificate  / market outstanding 

certificate from the concerned authority, that the firm / distributor supplying 

them the Drugs &  Medical Consumables / Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents / 

Bio Medical Waste articles / Bedding & Clothing etc. 

3.12 Minimum 5nos. of end user Certificate for last 5 years with 5nos. of order copies 

of each year for last 5 years against end user certificate should be submitted. 

3.13 Submission of authorization with price list of the supplier of the close circuit 

equipments like ERBA TRANSASIA, SELECRA etc. 
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3.14 (A)  The Original Tender Book with Conditions and the schedules Full 

signed by the tenderer at the bottom of each page with his official seal 

duly affixed.  

   (B)  Leaflets, photographs & literatures relating to the product / item 

quoted and matching the specification of the tender in a tabular form. 

3.15 The affidavit declaration form in Annexure - I duly Full signed by the 

tenderer before Notary Public / Executive Magistrate. 

3.16 The manufacturer’s authorization in affidavit from Executive Magistrate 

only in Annexure – II format. 

3.17 Details name, address, telephone no., Fax, e-mail of the manufacturer / 

authorized distributor / service centre / contract person / office in Odisha 

(Annexure - III). 

3.18 Checklist with detail of the documents enclosed in Cover “A” (as per 

Annexure - IV) with page number. The document should be serially 

arranged as per this Annexure - IV and should be securely tied and 

bound. 

N.B: Valid means the certificate should be valid on or beyond the date of opening of 

tender (Cover-A). 

 

COVER – B (PRICE BID) 

4. The tender format giving the quoted rate for Drugs should be sent in a 

separate sealed cover hereafter called Cover “B” (Price Bid). 

 Cover –B (Price Bid) will be opened only of the tenderers who qualify 

in Technical Bid (Cover – A) and product is as per tender specification. 

4.1 The tender format (Price Schedule) in duplicate in the prescribed form (as 

per Annexure – VI), must be submitted in Cover-B.  The price of the item 

should be quoted inclusive of excise duty, insurance, packing, forwarding, 

freight (door delivery), but exclusive of GST, if any. The rate should be 

quoted for each item both in figures and words. In case of difference in 

words and figures, words will be taken into consideration for 

evaluation. The price bid must be as per tender paper and no deviation is 

allowed. There is no multiple rate is allowed for single item. 

4.2 The Cover “B” will be opened of successful bidders at the office chamber of 

the C.D.M & P.H.O, NAYAGARH by the PURCHASE COMMITTEE in 

the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives which will 

be communicated further. 
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REJECTION OF TENDER 

5. The tender paper will be rejected, if any of the following documents are 

wanting / not submitted with the tender: 

(i) Manufacturing license of the manufacturer / Import License, no 

retailer license is allowed. 

(ii) The bidder should have Valid Drug License from competent 

authority along with non conviction certificate. 

(iii) The bidder should have valid GMP/WHO GMP certificate. 
(iv) Valid ISO certificate. 

(v) Valid GST registration certificate. 

(vi) The audited financial Statements of last 3 consecutive financial years 

having annual turnover not be less than Rs. 3 Crore. [i.e-2019-20, 

2020-21 & 2021-22] 
(vii) Earnest Money Deposit (EMD). 

(viii) Tender Paper cost. 

(ix) Proof of supply of Drugs to any Govt. organization / Corporate 

Hospitals / PSU Hospitals / UN Agencies duly supported by 

submitting the same Govt. organization / Corporate Hospitals / PSU 

Hospitals / UN Agencies end-user certificate of successful 

completion. Minimum 5nos. of end user Certificate for last 5 years with 

5nos. of order copies of each year for last 5 years against end user 

certificate should be submitted  [i.e Financial Year - 2017-18, 2018-19, 

2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22]  

(x) All the duly filled annexures in prescribed format with all documents 

sealed and  Full signed by authorized signatory in every page. 
(xi) Price bid / quoted rate with Full signature and seal (Hard Copy) as well as 

soft copy in C.D Rom without changing our serial number. 
(xii) Deviation of any format given in the tender document will liable to 

rejection of bid. 
(xiii) Non Submission of Authorization with price list of the supplier for the 

close circuit equipments like ERBA TRANSASIA, SELECTRA etc. 
(xiv) Non Submission of Photo copy of PAN. 

 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

6.1   The E.M.D.  referred to at para 3. 2 shall be Rs. 1, 00,000/-(Rupees One 

Lakh) for Drugs & Medicals Consumables & Rs. 50,000/- for Laboratory 

Chemicals & Reagents only per tender. The Earnest Money Deposit will be 

submitted in the shape of separate demand Drafts only in favour of SUB 

STORE, DHH NAYAGARH, from any Nationalised / Scheduled Bank 

payable at NAYAGARH.  

6.2 The EMD of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned back without interest 

after publication of the approved list and EMD of successful tenderer will 

be returned after submission of performance security. 
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6.3 The EMD will be forfeited if the tenderer withdraws the tender or doesn’t 

accept the approved list or doesn’t supply the items within the stipulated 

time period. 

SECURITY DEPOSIT: (Performance Security) 

7.1 Security Money should be submitted in shape of Bank Draft from a 

Nationalised Bank in favour of SUB STORE,DHH NAYAGARH, equal to 

the amount of 10% of the purchase order value of the items within 21 days 

of issue of the purchase order & will be returned back after successful 

supply. If fails to pay security deposit, the amount of Security deposit will 

be deducted from the purchase order value at the time of payment. 

7.2 The agreement (as per Annexure – V) will be signed between the supplier 

and the consignee / purchaser and will be kept by the consignee. A copy of 

the agreement will be kept by the purchasing authority. The agreement must 

be submitted before the payment is released. 

7.3 The Security Money will be returned back to the tenderer without interest 

after the successful completion of supply. 

7.4 Security money will be forfeited if there is any violation of the tender terms 

and conditions. 

7.5 Necessary penal action will be initiated as decided by Tender Inviting 

Authority, in case of Non-Supply or Part Supply. 

TENDER CONDITIONS: 

8.1 The details of the Drugs with specifications are shown in Annexure – VI. 

The firm must clearly mention their specification. 

8.2 Tenders should be typewritten or computerized and every correction in the 

tender should invariably be attested with signature by the tenderer with date 

before submission, failing which the tender will be ineligible for further 

consideration.  

8.3 Rates inclusive of excise duty / customs duty, packing, forwarding, 

insurance, transportation charges, (door delivery) and exclusive of GST 

should be quoted for the Drugs separately on door delivery basis, 

(Annexure – VI) 
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8.4 The purchaser shall be responsible only after delivery and due verification 

of drugs 

8.5 The rate per unit packing shall not vary with the quantum of order placed 

for destination point.  

8.6 If there is difference between figures & words, words will be taken into 

consideration.  

8.7 In the event of the date being declared as a holiday by Govt. of Odisha, the 

due date of sale, submission of bids and opening of bids will be the 

following working day at the appointed place & time. 

8.8 The price quoted by the tenderers shall not in any case, exceed the 

controlled     price, if any, fixed by the Central / State Government / 

DGS&D and the Maximum Retail Price (MRP). The purchaser, at his 

discretion, will in such case, exercise the right of revising the price at any 

stage so as to conform to the controlled price or MRP as the case may be. 

8.9 To ensure sustained supply without any interruption the tender inviting 

authority reserves the right to split orders for supplying the requirements 

among more than one tenderer if the lowest eligible bidder fails to supply in 

scheduled time and L2 & L3 firms agree to match the L1 rate.  

8.10 The rate quoted and accepted will be binding on the tenderer for a period of 

one year from the date of publication of the approved rate and on no account 

any increase in the price will be entertained till the completion of this tender 

period. 

8.11 No tenderer shall be allowed at any time on any ground whatsoever to claim 

revision of or modification in the rate quoted by him. Clerical error / 

typographical error, etc., committed by the tenderers in the tender forms 

shall not be considered after opening of tenders. Conditions such as “ 

SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY” / “SUPPLIES WILL BE MADE AS 

AND WHEN SUPPLIES ARE RECEIVED” etc., will not be considered 

under any circumstance and the tenders of those who have given such 

conditions shall be treated as incomplete and for that reason, shall be 

rejected. 
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8.12 If at any time during the period of contract, the price of tendered item is 

reduced or brought down by any law or act of the Central or State 

Government or the tenderer, the tenderer shall be morally and statutorily 

bound to inform the C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH, Odisha immediately 

about such reduction in the contracted price. The C.D.M & P.H.O 

NAYAGARH, Odisha is empowered to unilaterally effect such reduction in 

rate in case the tenderer fails to notify or fails to agree for such reduction of 

rate.  

8.13 Approved rate with terms, conditions & the quoted price of the tender shall 

remain valid for a period of 12 months from the date of issue of the 

approved list. 

8.14 If the relevant documents / certificates which are required to be furnished 

along with the tender are written in language other than English, the 

tendering firm shall furnish English version of such documents / certificates 

duly self-attested by the bidder with his seal and signature. 

8.15 If any information or documents furnished by the tenderer with the tender 

papers are found to be misleading or incorrect at any stage the tender of the 

relevant items in the approved list shall be cancelled and steps will be taken 

to blacklist the said firm for five (5) years. 

8.16 Rate should be quoted in Indian Currency, both in words and figures against 

each item as the payments will be made in Indian currencies only 

(Annexure-VI). The tenderer shall not quote his own rate for any item other 

than the item specified in the list. (Annexure – VI). The multiple rate for 

any item is disallowed.  

8.17 Both Cover-A and Cover-B should have an index and page number of all 

the documents submitted inside that cover. 

8.18 The Tax will be charged as per the guidelines given by the Finance Deptt. 

from time to time. Only one GST will be paid to the supplier. The GST 

component should be shown separately in the Price Schedule. 
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8.19 The requirement of items may increase or decrease depending on the 

situation. 

8.20 The list of items floated in the tender are exhaustive in nature and also 

include some approved supplier under DGS&D/Approved firm of H&FW, 

GoO/EPM/Jana Aushadhi etc. The preference will be given to Govt. 

approved firms at the time of placing order. The order only place to firms 

selected from tender in case of non-supply or non-availability of such drugs 

at aforementioned approved firms. 

8.21 The qualified tender should supply batch wise analytical test report of the 

drugs & consumables at the time of supply. 

 

PACKAGING : 

9.1 All the packaging should be primary (New). The supplier shall provide such   

packaging of the goods as is required to prevent their damage or 

deterioration during transit to their final destination. The packaging shall be 

sufficient to withstand without limitation rough handling during transit and 

exposure to extreme temperature, salt and precipitation during transit and 

upon storage. Cold Chain Maintenance should be made for specific items. 

 

LOGOGRAMS AND LABELLING : 

10.1 Tenderer for the supply of Drugs shall give an undertaking in his tender that he 

will print “Govt. of Odisha Supply - Not For Sale” in bold letters in 

inedible ink on the drugs as per Annexure-VI.  

 

ACCEPTANCE OF TENDER AND SUPPLY CONDITIONS: 

 

11.1 The C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH, Odisha reserves the right to reject the 

tenders or to accept the tenders for the supply of the item tendered without 

assigning any reason thereof. 
 

11.2 The C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH, Odisha will be at liberty to terminate 

the contract either wholly or in part without assigning any reasons thereof.  
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The tenderers will not be entitled to any compensation whatsoever for such 

termination. 

11.3 Liquidated Damage will be charged for delayed supply as follows :- 

a. Beyond the normal period of supply as per the purchase order (30 

days from the Purchase order date), for immediate next 30 days @ 

0.25% per day. 

b. For the next 20days after initial delay of 30 days @ 0.50% per day. 

The maximum stipulated supply period is 80 days from the date of 

issue of Purchase order. 

11.4 If the approved supplier fails to execute the supply within the stipulated 

time, the C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH, is empowered to purchase the 

same items from L2 or L3 tenderer if they match the L1 rate. 

11.5 The C.D.M & P.H.O, Dist,  NAYAGARH, Odisha or his authorised 

representative (s) has the right to inspect the factory of those company who 

have quoted for the tender, before accepting the rate quoted by them or 

before releasing any purchase order (s) or at any point of time during the 

validity period of tender and has also the right to reject the tender or 

terminate / cancel the orders issued or not to reorder based on the facts 

brought out during such inspections. 

11.6 All the documents submitted in the tender becomes property of C.D.M & 

P.H.O, Dist,  NAYAGARH, Odisha. No way the bidder will claim to return 

back the document before/after the tender except E.M.D of unsuccessful 

bidder. 

 

EVALUATION: 

12.1  The rates of the item quoted by the tenderer who qualify technically will be 

evaluated after taking the following points into consideration: - 

a) Rate of the Drugs will be taken after inclusion of the excise duty / 

customs duty, transportation, insurance, packing & forwarding.   
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LIQUIDATED DAMAGE : 

13.1 Beyond the normal period of supply as per the purchase order (30 days from 

the Purchase order date), for immediate next 30 days @ 0.25% per day. For 

the next 20days after initial delay of 30 days @ 0.50% per day. The 

maximum stipulated supply period is 80 days from the date of issue of 

Purchase order.  

13.2 If the supplier fails to complete the supply within the extended period, i.e. 

80  days after being allowed by the PURCHASER no further purchase order 

will be placed to the firm for the said item and the concerned firm will be 

blacklisted for two (2) years from the date of issue of letter for the said item. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT : 

14.1 No advance payments towards cost of Drugs will be  made to the 

tenderer & payment will be released after completion  of full supply, no 

payment will be made in case of partial supply. Delay in partly of fully 

supply penalty clause may be applicable as per tender terms & 

consitions.  

 
 

14.2 Payments will only be made after keeping the security deposit from the 

supplier, if they have not deposited the same before. Payment will only be 

made after handing over the Agreement, undertaking, warranty papers of 

drugs and turnkey jobs to the consignee and a letter to this effect should be 

submitted to the payment authority from the consignee. 
 

14.3  No claims shall be made against the C.D.M & P.H.O Dist. NAYAGARH 

Odisha in respect of interest on earnest money deposit or security deposit or 

any delayed payment or any other deposit. 
 

14.4   Payments in shape of Draft / Pay Order will preferably be dispatched to the 

supplier by Registered post with A.D or e-payment / on-line transfer or may 

be handed over to the authorised person of the supplier. 

 

 

 
 

PENALTIES : 

15.1 If the successful tenderer fails to deposit the required security within the 

time specified or withdraws his tender after acceptance of his tender owing 

to any other reasons, he is unable to undertake the contract, his contract will 

be cancelled and the earnest money deposit & security deposit submitted by 
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him along with his tender shall stand forfeited by the C.D.M & P.H.O Dist. 

NAYAGARH Odisha by reasons of such breach, such as failure to supply / 

delayed supply.  
 

15.2 Violating the tender terms and conditions & non supply / supply of Not of 

Standard Quality drugs will disqualify the firm to participate in the tender 

for a period of 2 (two) years from the date of issue of letter and his E.M.D 

& security deposit will be forfeited and no further purchase order will be 

placed to that firm for that item. 

 

15.3 In the event of any dispute arising out of the tender, such disputes would be 

subject to the jurisdiction of the Civil Court Dist. Nayagarh or High Court of 

Odisha. 

 

CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO LOCAL MSEs / SSIs OF ODISHA: 

The MSE / SSI Units of the State of Odisha will be given the following preferences 

in the tenders provided they produce the following documents as per MSME 

Development Policy-2009 and IRP - 2007: 

 

16.1 Attested copy of valid manufacturing licence. 

16.2 P.M.T Certificate from the Director of Industries, Odisha or General 

Manager District Industries Centre that it is a MSE / SSI Units of the State 

of Odisha, provided that MSE / SSI units has not been derecognised by the 

Govt. for that specified period.  

16.3 Local Micro & Small Scale Enterprises (MSE) and Khadi & Village 

industrial units including handloom and handicrafts will enjoy a price 

preference of 10% vis-à-vis over local medium and large industries as well 

as industries outside the State. Local Micro & Small Scale Enterprises 

having ISO, ISI Certification for their product shall get an additional price 

preference of 3% as per provision of IPR-2007. 

16.4 Clause number 1 to 21 is also applicable to the Small Scale Industry Units 

of the State of Odisha. 
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ANNEXURE – I (Affidavit) 

 

 

DECLARATION FORM 
 
 

I / We 

………………………………………………………………………….having My / our  

……………………………………………………………………office 

at…………………………………………………………….do declare that  I / We have 

carefully read all the terms & conditions of tender of the _______________, Odisha for 

the supply of Drugs. The approved rate will remain valid for a period of one year from the 

date of approval. I will abide with all the terms & conditions set forth in the tender paper 

Reference no.  

 

I/We do hereby declare I/We have not been de-recognised / black listed by any 

State Govt. / Union Territory / Govt. of India / Govt. organisation / Govt. Health 

Institutions for supply of Not of Standard Quality (NSQ) items / part-supply / non-

supply. 

  

I/We agree that the Tender Inviting Authority can forfeit the Earnest Money 

Deposit and or Security Deposit and blacklist me/us for a period of 5 years if, any 

information furnished by us proved to be false at the time of inspection / verification and 

not complying with the Tender terms & conditions. 
 

I / We further declare that I / We possess valid manufacturing license / authorised 

distributor bearing no . ……………………………Valid upto ……………………… I / 

We ……………………………………………………………………………… do hereby 

declare that I / we will supply the _________________ as per the terms, conditions & 

specifications of the tender document. I / we further declare that I / we have a service 

centre / will establish a service centre within one month of installation of the equipments 

in Odisha. 

 

 

       Full Signature of the bidder : 

    

       Date     :  

    

       Name & Address of the Firm: 

 

Affidavit before Executive Magistrate / Notary Public 
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ANNEXURE – II (Affidavit by Executive Magistrate) 

MANUFACTURER’S AUTHORISATION FORMAT 

To  

The C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH 

Deptt. of Health & Family Welfare 

Govt. of Odisha. 

 

Ref: Tender No. C.D.M & P.H.O (Nayagarh) – 2023 – 2024 Drugs & Medical 

Consumables/Laboratory Chemicals & Reagent  Dated     for 

___________. 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

 I, Mr. / Mrs.           

  designation ______________________ Present Address _____________________, 

Permanent Address ___________________ mobile No. ______________ mail Id 

________________ authorized person of the Manufacturing Firm M/s _____________________  

who are established and reputed manufacturer’s of       (name 

and description of items offered) having factories at      (Address of 

Factory) do hereby authorize M/s        (Name and 

address of Distributor / Agent) to submit a bid and sign the contract with you against the above 

referred tender. 

 We also extend our full guarantee for the items quoted by M/s     

        as per the terms and conditions in your 

tender under reference above. 

I, Mr. / Mrs. _____________________ of the Manufacturing Firm M/s _____________________ 

shall be responsible for all quality related and legal dispute and shall be present before you for 

necessary compliances in future. 

 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

Name of the Person Incharge 
(Full Signature with seal 

 

Note: This letter of authority should be on the letter head of the manufacturer and should be signed 

by a person competent and having the power of attorney to bind the manufacturer. It should be 

included in the bid submitted by the tenderer if the tenderer is not the manufacturer. 
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ANNEXURE – III 

 
 

 

DETAILS OF THE TENDERER & LOCAL CONTACT PERSON 
 

                                            

Corporate Office 

(The address in which the 

purchase orders and payment 

details will be communicated) 

Local Contact Person / 

Branch Office / Zonal Office / 

Service Centre if any, in 

Odisha. 

Name & Full 

Address 
 

  

Telephone Nos., 

landline 

 

  

Mobile 
  

Fax 
  

E – Mail 

  

Date of Inception 
  

Manufacturing 

License Nos. & Date 

  

Name of the issuing 

authority 

  

License valid up to   

 

 

 

       Full Signature of the Tenderer : 

       with seal 

 

       Date : 

 

       Official Seal     
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ANNEXURE – IV 

CHECK LIST 
COVER – A (TECHNICAL BID) 
 

Sl. No. Documents submitted YES / NO Page No. 

1 

Tender Paper Cost Deposit : 

(Rs:-3000/-) for Drugs &Medical Consumables 

DD No. __________/date _________/Bank__________ 

(Rs:-2000/-) for Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents 

DD No. __________/date _________/Bank__________ 

 

  

2 

Earnest Money Deposit: 
(Rs:-100000/-) for Drugs &Medical Consumables 

DD No. __________/date _________/Bank__________ 

(Rs:-50,000/-) for Laboratory Chemicals & Reagents 

DD No. __________/date _________/Bank__________ 

 

  
 

3 Details of Manufacturing License / import license                  
  

4 Details of Drug License from competent authority 
  

5 Copy of GMP/WHO GMP certificate. 
  

6 Copy of Valid ISO Certificate 
  

7 Copy of GST registration certificate. 
  

8 
Audited financial statements of last 3 consecutive years. [i.e –  

2019-20, 2020-21 & 2021-22] 

  

9 

Proof of supply of Drugs to any Govt. organization  / Corporate 

Hospitals / PSU Hospitals / UN Agencies and certificate in 

support of that in last 5 Financial years from the same Govt. 

organization  / Corporate Hospitals / PSU Hospitals / UN 

Agencies end user for successful completion (1st April 2017 to 

31st March 2022). 

  

10 
The declaration form in Annexure - I duly signed by the 

tenderer before Notary Public / Executive Magistrate.  

 

  

11 Manufacturer’s authorisation (Annexure - II).   

12 
Details name, address, telephone no., Fax, e-mail of the 

manufacturer / authorized distributor / service centre / contract 

person / office in Odisha (Annexure - III). 

  

13 Non conviction certificate issued by the licensing authority   

14 Soft copy   
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ANNEXURE – V 

 

AGREEMENT 

THIS AGREEMENT IS MADE AT ___________ THIS THE DAY OF _____________ 

202__ 

BETWEEN 

Name of the Supplier 

with full address 

 

 

 

 

 

 Here in after called the “Supplier(s) __________________” as 1st Party 

 

AND 

 

The Govt. of Odisha  

Health & F.W. Department 

Represented through the  

C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH / THE CONSIGNEE 

Hereinafter called the “PURCHASER” ______________ as 2nd Party. 

 

 Relying on the documents and representation of facts connected to the issue of 

aforesaid parties to undertake the responsibilities of sale and purchase of following 

drugs(s) etc. with the terms & conditions hereinafter laid down. 

 And whereas the 2nd party “Purchaser(s)” is willing to purchase 

Name of the Item:  

Specifications:  As per specifications laid down in the Tender terms & conditions 

 

 The Supplier(s) has agreed to sell the drugs(s) completed in all respects according 

to the Tender requirements and their / his offer dtd.__________________ and the 

Supplier(s) has also agreed to install to make them operative at the destination mentioned 

in the Tender document with the following descriptions and their cost mentioned against 

each. 

 

Description of goods:    Offered Price   

 Total 

 

 

The price / cost of the item also include the followings in addition to above. 
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1. Insurance 

2. Freight  

3. Transportation 

4. Customs duty / Excise duty 

5. Charges for documents, instructions manual, tools 

6. F.O.R. at the destinations mentioned in the consignee list 

7. Any other charges including loading & unloading, packing & forwarding etc. will 

be paid by the Supplier(s) till the completion of the installation and turnkey job if 

any. 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:- 

 

PRICE: 

  Only the price quoted by the Supplier(s) in his / their financial proposal 

will be the price for payment and no other price escalation will be allowed at no 

circumstances. 

 

TERMS FOR PAYMENT :- 

  

A. The payment(s) shall be made by purchaser in Indian currencies No 

advance payments towards cost of Drugs will be made to the tenderer. No 

payment will be made to the supplier if he has not deposited the unconditional 

performance security in shape of Bank draft amounting to 10% of the purchase 

order value.  
 

 

B. Before release of payment the supplier has to submit the signed agreement.  

 

 

GOVERNING LANGUAGE   : 

 

  The contract shall be written in English language. English language 

version of the contract shall govern its interpretation. All correspondences and 

other documents pertaining to the contract which are exchanged by the parties 

shall be written in English. 

 

DELIVERY OF DOCUMENT   : 

 

   Four (4) copies of the Supplier invoice / bills showing purchase order 

number, good’s description, quantity, MRP Price, unit price, total amount & 

Batchwise Test report with stock entry certificate by the consignee. 

 

PACKAGING   : 

  The supplier shall provide such packaging of the goods as is required to 

prevent their damage or deterioration during transit to their final destination. The 

packaging shall be sufficient to withstand without limitation rough handling 

during transit and exposure to extreme temperature, salt and precipitation during 

transit and upon storage. All primary packaging containers which come in contact 

with the item should strictly protect the quality and integrity of the Drugs. Packing 
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case size and weights should be taken into consideration, incase of remoteness of 

final destination and the absence of heavy handling facilities at all points in transit. 

 

The packaging marking shall show the description of quantity of contents, 

the name of the consignee and address, the gross weight of the packages, the name 

of the supplier with a distinctive number of marks sufficient for purposes of 

identification. Each package shall contain: 

i. a packaging note quoting the name of the purchaser 

ii. the number and date of order 

iii. nomenclature of the goods 

iv. Name & address of the consignee 

v. Name & address of the supplier. 

TERMS OF CONTRACT   : 

 

  The C.D.M & P.H.O NAYAGARH will be at liberty to terminate without 

assigning any reason the contract either wholly or in part. The tenderers will not 

entitled to any compensation whatsoever in such terminations. 

 

PENALTIES   : 

 

  If the successful tenderer fails to execute the agreement and  / or deposit 

the required security within the time specified or withdraws his tender after 

acceptance of his tender owing to any other reasons, he is unable to undertake the 

contract, his contract will be cancelled and the Earnest Money Deposit deposited 

by him along with his tender shall stand forfeited and he will also be liable for all 

damages sustained by the purchaser by reasons of such breach, such as failure to 

supply / delayed supply including the liability to pay any difference between the 

prices accepted by him and those ultimately paid for the procurement of the 

articles concerned. Such damages shall be assessed by the purchaser, whose 

decision is final & binding in the matter. 

 

If any articles or things supplied by the tenderer have been partially or 

wholly used or consumed after supply and are subsequently found to be in bad 

order, unsound, inferior in quality or description or are otherwise faulty or unfit 

for consumption / use & rusted then the contract price or prices of such articles on 

full will be recovered from the tenderer, if payment had already been made to him 

or the tenderer will not be entitled to any payment for that item & no further order 

will be given to him. For infringement of the stipulations of the contract or for 

other justifiable reasons, the contract may be terminated by the purchaser and the 

tenderer shall be liable for all losses sustained by the purchaser in consequence of 

the termination which may be recovered from the Security Deposit made by the 

tenderer or other money due or become due to him.   

 

 Supply of sub-standard items or non - performance of tender terms & 

conditions will disqualify a firm to participate in the tender for the next five years. 

ARBITRATIONS   : 
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  In the event of any dispute out of the contract, such dispute should be 

subject to the Jurisdiction of the Civil Court, Dist. NAYAGARH or High Court, 

Odisha. 

 

CHANGE OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS   : 

 

  Any amendment to the terms & conditions and clauses of the agreement if 

required must be done in writing duly signed by the two parties. 

 

  IN WITNESS WHERE OF the parties herein to have set and subscribed 

their respective hands the day and year first herein above written. 

 

 

Executed by Purchaser (s) / Consignee     In presence of  

(Witness)        

 

Executed by Supplier (s)       In presence of 

(Witness) 
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                ANNEXURE –VI 

 
                                                                PRICE BID    

Sl No 
Drug 
Code 

Drug Name with Specification 
Name of the  

Manufacturer 

 

Rate per 
Tab, 

Amp,Vial 
Or  No 

 

Taxes if any  
+ GST as 

Admissible  
in % 

1 2 3 5  7 

1 D01001 
Inj. Ketamine HCl, 57.7 mg of Ketamine HCl Equivalent to 50 
mg of Ketamine 

  
 

  

2 D01002 Inj. Thiopentol Sodium, 500 mg/Vial      

3 D01005 Halothane, 30 ml/Bottle      

4 D01006 Inj. Fentanyl, 50 mcg/ml      

5 D01007 Inj. Midazolam, 1 mg/ml      

6 D01008 Inj.Atracurium Besylate, 10 mg/ml      

7 D01019 Inj. Etomidate, 2mg/ml      

8 D01020 Isoflurane, 100 Percentage      

9 D01021 Isoflurane, 100      

10 D01022 Inj. Propofol (1), 10mg / ml      

11 D01023 Sevoflurane, 99.97      

12 D01342 anethesia, specification      

13 D02001 Inj. Lignocaine HCl, 2%w/v      

14 D02002 Lignocaine Gel, 2% w/v      

15 D02003 Inj. Lignocaine HCl and Adrenaline bitartrate-Lignocaine HCl 
- 21.3 mg / ml + adrenaline 0.005 mg / ml 

  
 

  

16 D02004 Lignocaine Topical, Lignocaine Topical , 4% w/v      

17 D02005 
Inj. Lignocaine HCl Dextrose heavy, Lignocaine HCl -
53.3mg/ml + Dextrose 75mg / ml 

  
 

  

18 D02006 Inj. Bupivacaine, 5mg/ml      

19 D02007 Lignocaine Hydrochloride gel 2, 30gm/Tube      

20 D02008 
Inj. Bupivacaine (Heavy), Bupivacaine 5mg/ml + Dextrose 
80mg/ml 

  
 

  

21 D02009 Inj. Levobupivacaine, 0.5 Percentage, 20mg/4ml      

22 D02010 Inj. Ropivacaine Hydrochloride, 0.2%, 2mg/ml      

23 D02011 
Lignocaine Spray Topical, Lignocaine Hydrochloride 100 mg 
ethanol 28.29 vv 

  
 

  

24 D02012 Lignocaine Viscous Topical Solution, 21.3 mg ml      

25 D02013 
Inj. Lignocaine Adrenaline, Lignocaine 2 Adrenalne 1100000 
ml 

  
 

  

26 D02014 Inj. Levobupivacaine (50mg/10ml), 0.5, 50mg/10ml      

27 D03001 Inj. Atropine Sulphate, 0.6 mg/ml      

28 D03002 Inj. Glycopyrrolate, 0.2 mg/ml      

29 D03003 Inj. Naloxone HCl, 0.4 mg/ml      

30 D03004 Potassium Permanganate, 100 gm crystals / pack      

31 D03005 Inj. Dexmedetomidine, 200mcg/2ml      
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Sl No 
Drug 
Code 

Drug Name with Specification 
Name of the  

Manufacturer 

 

Rate per 
Tab, 

Amp,Vial 
Or  No 

 

Taxes if any  
+ GST as 

Admissible  
in % 

32 D04002 Tab. Paracetamol (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500 mg/Tab      

33 D04003 
Syp.Paracetamol (Palatable with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P), 125 mg/5 ml 

  
 

  

34 D04004 Inj. Paracetamol, 150 mg/ml      

35 D04005 
Tab. Ibuprofen (Coated) (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack) 200 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

36 D04006 
Tab. Ibuprofen (Coated)(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 400 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

37 D04008 Inj. Pentazocine Lactate,30 mg/ml(equivalent to 30 mg of 
pentazocine) /ml 

  
 

  

38 D04009 
Tab. Diclofenac Sodium (Coated) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 50 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

39 D04010 Inj Diclofenac Sodium, 25 mg/ml      

40 D04011 Inj. Morphine Sulphate, 10 mg/ml      

41 D04014 Inj. Piroxicam, 20 mg/ml      

42 D04015 
Tab. Nimesulide (Coated) (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

43 D04021 Inj. Tramadol HCl, 50 mg/ml      

44 D04022 Tab. Paracetamol Kid (Disp. Tab.) (Aluminium foil/ Glycine 
Poly Foil/Blister pack), 125 mg/ Tab 

  
 

  

45 D04023 Tab. Etoricoxib (Aluminium foil Blister pack) 90mg/Tab        

46 D04024 Tab. Ibuprofen + Paracetamol, Ibuprofen 400 mg + 
Paracetamol 325 mg 

  
 

  

47 D04025 
Tab. Aceclofenac (Aluminium foil//Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 100 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

48 D04026 Paracetamol Drop (Palatable with dropper and plastic 
container /Glass Bottle as per I.P), 100 mg/ 1 ml 

  
 

  

49 D04027 
Susp. Paracetamol and Ibuprofen (Palatable, with 
measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P), Paracetamol 
125mg and Ibuprofen 100mg / 5ml 

  

 

  

50 D04028 
Tab. Codeine Phosphate (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
15mg/Tab 

  
 

  

51 D04029 Inj. Pethidine Hydrochloride, 100mg / 2ml      

52 D04030 
Tab. Tramadol Hydrochloride (Coated) (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), 100 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

53 D04032 
Susp. Ibuprofen (Palatable with measuring cap and plastic 
container/ Glass Bottle as per I.P), 100mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

54 D04033 Inj.Paracetamol I.V, 1000mg/100ml      

55 D04034 Inj. Aceclofenac Sodium, 150mg/ml      

56 D04035 Inj. Ketorolac, 30mg/ml      

57 D04036 Tab.Lornoxicam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 8mg/Tab.      

58 D04037 Tab. Naproxen(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 250 mg/Tab      

59 D04061 Tab. Naproxen(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500 mg/Tab      

60 D04039 Inj. Butorphanol Tartrate, 2mg/ml      
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Sl No 
Drug 
Code 

Drug Name with Specification 
Name of the  

Manufacturer 

 

Rate per 
Tab, 

Amp,Vial 
Or  No 

 

Taxes if any  
+ GST as 

Admissible  
in % 

61 D04041 Inj. Nalbuphine Hydrochloride, 10mg/ml      

62 D04043 
Tab. Paracetamol Kid (Scored Disp. Tab.) (Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 250 mg/ Tab 

  
 

  

63 D04044 
Tab. Mephenamic Acid (Disp. Tab.) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 100 mg/ D.T 

  
 

  

64 D04045 
Paracetamol Rectal Suppository (Aluminium foil), 
170mg/Suppository 

  
 

  

65 D04046 Inj. Fentanyl Citrate, 50 mcg/ml      

66 D04047 Tab. Morphine Sulphate, 10 mg/Tab.      

67 D04048 
Tab. Tramadol Hydrochloride (Coated) (Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 50 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

68 D04049 Inj. Diclofenac Sodium Aquous Preparation, 75 mg/ml      

69 D04050 Diclofenac Suppository, 100mg/Suppository      

70 D04051 Cap. Indomethacin (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 25 mg/ Cap.      

71 D04052 Tab. Lornoxicam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 16 mg/Tab      

72 D04053 Tab. Naproxen (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 750 mg/ Tab      

73 D04054 Inj. Paracetamol I.V, 10mg/ ml      

74 D04055 
Paracetamol Rectal Suppository (Aluminium foil), 
250mg/Suppository 

  
 

  

75 D04056 
Tab. Serratiopeptidatase (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 10 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

76 D04057 Inj. Buprenorphine, 0.3mg/ ml      

77 D04058 Inj. Fentanyl Citrate, 50 mcg/ ml      

78 D04059 
Tab. Diclofenac + Paracetamol (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
Diclofenac 100 mg + Paracetamol, 500 mg 

  
 

  

79 D04062 
Tab. Pyridium (phenazopyridine) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack)-200mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

80 D04063 

Syrup Paracetamol Paediatric (Palatable, with 
mesuring cap and plastic container/ Glass Bottle as per 
I.P)-250 mg/ 5 ml 

  
 

  

81 D04064 Tab.Baricitinib 4Mg Olumiant 28(USA), 4mg    
  

82 D05001 
Inj. Dexamethasone Sodium Phosphate, 4 mg/ml (4.4 mg of 
Dexamethasone sodium phospate is equivalent to 4 mg of 
Dexamethasone phospate) 

  

 

  

83 D05002 
Inj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate (with diluents in 
plastic container), 100 mg/Vial 

  
 

  

84   Inj. Hydrocortisone Sodium Succinate (with diluents in 
plastic container), 200 mg/Vial 

  
 

  

85 D05004 Inj. Paracetamol 150 mgml, 150 mg per ml      

86 D05005 Inj. Adrenaline Bitartrate, 1mg/ml (1:1000)      

87 D05006 
Tab. Chlorpheniramine Maleate (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 4 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

88 D05007 Inj. Pheniramine Maleate, 22.75 mg/ml      
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Sl No 
Drug 
Code 

Drug Name with Specification 
Name of the  

Manufacturer 

 

Rate per 
Tab, 

Amp,Vial 
Or  No 

 

Taxes if any  
+ GST as 

Admissible  
in % 

89 D05010 
Tab. Cetrizine Dihydrochloride (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
10 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

90 D05011 
Syp. Cetrizine Dihydrochloride(Palatable with measuring cap 
and plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P),5mg/ 5ml  

  
 

  

91 D05015 Tab. Prednisolone (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 10 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

92 D05016 
Syp. Levocetirizine (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P), 2.5mg/ 5ml 

  
 

  

93 D05017 Inj. Betamethasone Sod. Phosphate, 4mg/ml      

94 D05018 Inj. Noradrenaline, 2mg/ml      

95 D05019 
Tab. Dexamethasone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 0.5 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

96 D05020 Cap. Thaliodamide(Aluminium foilBlister pack), 100 mgCap.      

97 D05021 
Tab. Levocetirizine Dihydrochloride (Aluminium foil/Glycine 
Poly Foil/Blister pack), 5 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

98 D05022 
Tab. Dexamethasone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 4 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

99 D05023 
Inj. Methylprednisolone(with diluents in plastic container, 
40mg/Vial 

  
 

  

100 D05024 
Tab. Methylprednisolone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
8mg/Tab 

  
 

  

101 D05025 Inj. Noradrenaline, 1mg/ml      

102 D05026 Syp. Prednisolone (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container / Glass Bottle as per I.P), 10mg/5ml 

  
 

  

103 D05027 Tab. Hydrocortisone (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 10mg/Tab      

104 D05028 
Tab. Levocetirizine DiHCl + Monteleukast (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), Levocetirizine DiHCl 5mg + Monteleukast 
10mg /Tab 

  
 

  

105 D05029 Inj. Methylprednisolone, Inj. Methylprednisolone , 1gm/Vial      

106 D05030 
Tab. Methylprednisolone (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 
24mg/Tab 

  
 

  

107 D05031 Inj. Triamcinolone Acetonide, 40mg/vial      

108 D05032 
Tab. Montelukast (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-5 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

109 D05033 
Tab. Deflazacort (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-6mg / 
Tab. 

  
 

  

110 D05036 
Tab. Methylprednisolone ( Almunium foil/ blister pack)-
16 mg/tab 

  
 

  

111 D05038 Tab. Montelukast Sodium-10mg/Tab.      

112 D06001 Inj. Dimercaprol, 100 mg/2ml (In Arachis Oil + Benzyl 
Benzoate Mixture) 

  
 

  

113 D06002 Inj. Pralidoxime Chloride / Iodide, 500 mg/20 ml      

114 D06003 Inj. PAM, 250mg / Amp      

115 D06004 Inj. Acetylcysteine, 200mg/ml      

116 D06005 
Tab. Activated Charcoal(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
250mg/Tab. 
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117 D06006 Inj. Atropine I.V, 1mg/ml      

118 D06007 Inj. Methylene Blue, 10mg/ml      

119 D06008 Inj. Sodium Nitrite, 30mg/ml      

120 D06009 Inj. Sodium Thiosulfate, 250mg/ml      

121 D07001 
Tab. Phenobarbitone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 30 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

122   Tab. Phenobarbitone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 60 mg/Tab      

123 D07002 Inj. Phenobarbitone, 200mg/ml      

124 D07003 
Tab. Carbamazepine(Controlled Release) (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), 200 mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

125 D07004 
Tab. Phenytoin Sodium (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 
mg /Tab 

  
 

  

126   
Tab. Phenytoin Sodium (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 300 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

127 D07005 
Tab. Sodium Valproate (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 200 mg/Tab (controlled Release) 

  
 

  

128   Diazepam oral liquid 2mg/5ml      

129 D07006 Inj. Diazepam, 5mg/ml      

130 D07007 Inj. Phenytoin Sodium, 50 mg/ml      

131   Inj. Phenytoin Sodium, 25 mg/ml      

132 D07010 Inj.Lorazepam, 1 mg/ml      

133 D07011 
Phenobarbitone Oral Solution (Palatable with measuring 
cap and plastic container as per I.P), 20mg/5ml 

  
 

  

134 D07012 
Elixir Sodium Valproate (Palatable with, measuring cap and 
plastic container/Glass Bottle as per IP), 200 mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

135 D07013 Inj. Fosphenytoin Sodium, 75mg/ml      

136 D07014 
Susp.Phenytoin(Palatable,with measuring cap & plastic 
container as per I.P),30mg / ml 

  
 

  

137 D07015 Tab. Carbamazepine(Controlled Release) ( Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), 300 mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

138 D07016 Tab. Clobazam(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5mg/Tab      

139 D07017 Tab. Pramipexole (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 0.25mg/Tab.      

140 D07018 
Tab. Phenytoin Sodium (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

141 D07019 Inj. Levetiracetam, 100mg/ml      

142 D07020 
Tab. Levetiracetam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 250 mg. / 
Tab 

  
 

  

143 D07021 Inj. Sodium Valproate, 100mg/ml      

144 D07022 
Tab. Sodium Valproate (Controlled Release ) (Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 500 mg/Tab (controlled 
Release) 

  
 

  

145 D07023 Inj. Citicolin, 250mg/2ml      

146 D07024 Tab. Citicolin (Aluminium foil Blister pack), 500 mg/Tab      

147 D07025 Syp. Levetiracetam, 250mg5ml      
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148 D07026 
Tab. Levetiracetam (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 500 mg/ 
Scored Tab 

  
 

  

149 D07027 Tab. Betahistin, 75 mg / Tab.      

150 D08001 Tab. Mebendazole(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 mg/Tab      

151 D08003 
Susp. Albendazole (Palatable with measuring cap (5 ml) and 
plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 200 mg/5ml 

  
 

  

152 D08004 
Tab. Albendazole(Chewable) ( Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 400mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

153 D08012 
Tab. Ivermectin 12mg/Tab (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
12mg/Tab 

  
 

  

154 D08008 
Tab. Ivermectin 6mg/Tab (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
6mg/Tab 

  
 

  

155 D08009 
Tab. Ivermectin 3 mg/Dispersible Tab (Aluminium foilBlister 
pack), 3 mg/Dispersible Tab 

  
 

  

156 D08010 Tab. Praziquintal (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 600mgTab      

157 D08011 Inj. Sodium Stibo Gluconate, 0.33mgml      

158 D09002 
Tab. Cotrimoxazole ( Aluminium foil/Blister pack), TMP 
80mg + SMZ 400mg / Tab 

  
 

  

159 D09003 
Susp. Cotrimoxazole (Palatable with measuring cap and 
plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), Trimethoprim 
40mg + Sulphamethoxazole 200mg) / 5ml 

  

 

  

160 D09004 
Inj. Ampicillin Sodium (with diluents in plastic container), 
Equivalent to 500 mg of anhydrous Ampicillin/Vial 

  
 

  

161 D09006 
Inj. Benzathine Penicillin (with diluents in plastic container), 
12 LU / Vial 

  
 

  

162 D09007 Inj. Ciprofloxacin I.V., 200 mg/100 ml (FFS Plastic Container)      

163 D09009 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate, Equiv. to Gentamicin 40 mg/ml      

164 D09010 Inj. Gentamicin Sulphate, Equiv. to Gentamicin 10 mg/ml      

165 D09012 
Tab. Amoxycillin Trihydrate ( Dispersible ) (Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), Equivalent to 250 
mg/Tab of Amoxicillin (Dispersible Tablet) 

  

 

  

166 D09015 
Cap. Doxycycline HCl (Aluminium Foil/ Blister pack), 100 
mg/Cap equivalent of 100 mg Doxycycline 

  
 

  

167 D09016 Tab. Erythromycin Stearate ( Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
250 mg/Tab ( Equiv. to Erythromycin 250 mg) 

  
 

  

168 D09017 
Tab. Norfloxacin (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 400 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

169 D09019 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate, 500 mg/2ml       

170 D09020 
Tab. Ciprofloxacin HCl (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 500 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

171 D09022 Cap. Tetracycline (Aluminium FoilBlister pack), 250 mgCap      

172 D09025 
Tab. Cephalexin (Disp. Scored Tab.) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 250 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

173 D09026 Tab. Cefadroxil (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack),500 mg/Tab 
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174 D09033 
Tab. Ofloxacin(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack),200 mg/ Tab. 

  
 

  

175 D09035 Tab. Roxithromycin(Aluminium Foil/Blister Pack)150 mg/Tab      

176 D09036 
Susp. Roxithromycin (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P), 50 mg/5ml 

  
 

  

177 D09042 
Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium 125 mg (with diluents in plastic 
container), 125 mg/Vial 

  
 

  

178 D09043 
Syp. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate (PET Bottle) (with 
measuring cap and palatable,plastic container/Glass Bottle 
as per I.P), 50 mg /5 ml 

  
 

  

179 D09046 Inj. Amikacin Sulphate, 100 mg/2ml       

180 D09047 
Inj. Ampicillin Sodium (with diluents in plastic container), 
Equivalent to 100 mg of anhydrous Ampicillin/Vial 

  
 

  

181 D09049 
Tab. Ciprofloxacin HCl (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 250 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

182 D09050 
Cap. Amoxycillin Trihydrate (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 500 mg/Cap 

  
 

  

183 D09051 
Tab. Cefadroxil ( Dispersible Tablet) (Aluminium foil/Glycine 
Poly Foil/Blister pack), Equiv. to Anhydrous Cefadroxil 250 
mg/Tab. (DT) 

  
 

  

184 D09053 
Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium (with diluents in plastic container), 
Equiv. to Cefotaxime 250mg/vial 

  
 

  

185 D09054 
Inj. Cefotaxime Sodium (with diluents in plastic container), 
1gm/Vial 

  
 

  

186 D09055 Cap. Ampicillin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500mg/Cap      

187 D09056 Inj. Ampicillin Sodium (with diluents in plastic container), 
Equivalent to 250 mg of anhydrous AmpicillinVial 

  
 

  

188 D09059 
Tab. Roxithromycin (Disp. Tab.) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 50 mg/ Tab 

  
 

  

189 D09060 
Susp. Amoxycillin (Palatable with, measuring cap and plastic 
container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 125 mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

190 D09061 
Inj. Chloramphenicol (with 10ml diluents in plastic 
container), 1gm / vial 

  
 

  

191 D09062 
Inj. Benzyl Penicillin Sodium / Potassium (with diluents in 
plastic container), 5 LU /Vial 

  
 

  

192 D09063 
Inj. Benzathine Penicillin (with diluents in plastic container), 
6 LU / Vial 

  
 

  

193 D09064 Inj. Cloxacillin Sodium (with diluents in plastic container), 
Equivalent to Inj. 250 mg of Cloxacillin/Vial 

  
 

  

194 D09065 
Tab. Cotrimoxazole Kid ( Disp. Tab.) ( Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), TMP 20mg + SMZ 100mg) / D.T 

  
 

  

195 D09066 Tab. Norfloxacin (Dispersible Tablet) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 100 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

196 D09070 Cap. Tetracycline ( Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500 mg/Cap      

197 D09073 
Inj. Ofloxacin I.V, 200mg/100ml Bottle (FFS Plastic 
Container) 
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198 D09074 
Tab. Erythromycin Esteolate(Equiv.to Erythromycin 500 mg), 
500 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

199 D09077 
Tab. Azithromycin (Aluminium Foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 500 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

200 D09078 Inj. Cefoperazone Salbactum(with diluents in plastic 
container), 500mg Cefoperazone 500mg Salbactum vial 

  
 

  

201 D09084 
Tab. Ofloxacin (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 400 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

202 D09085 
Susp. Ofloxacin (Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P), 100mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

203 D09086 
Inj. Cefoperazone and Sulbactam (with diluents in plastic 
container), 250mg Cefoperazone + 250mg Sulbactam / vial 

  
 

  

204 D09087 
Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with diluents in plastic 
container), Piperacillin 4gm +Tazobactam 500mg/vial 

  
 

  

205 D09088 
Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with diluents in plastic 
container), Piperacillin 2gm +Tazobactam 250mg/vial 

  
 

  

206 D09089 
Susp. Azithromycin ( Palatable with measuring cap and 
plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 100mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

207 D09090 
Tab. Cefixime (Dispersible) (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack), 
50mg/Tab 

  
 

  

208 D09091 
Tab. Cefixime (Aluminium Foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 200mg/Tab 

  
 

  

209 D09092 Tab. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate ( Coated) ( Aluminium Foil / 
Blister Pack), 100 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

210 D09093 
Inj. Ceftriaxone (with diluents in plastic container), Equiv. to 
Ceftriaxone 250mg / vial 

  
 

  

211 D09094 Inj. Ceftriaxone (with diluents in plastic container), Equiv. to 
Ceftriaxone 1gm / vial 

  
 

  

212 D09095 
Azithromycin Oral Suspension (Palatable with measuring 
cap and plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 200mg / 
5ml 

  
 

  

213 D09096 Tab. Cefixime ( Scored and Dispersible) (Aluminium 
Foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 100mg/Tab 

  
 

  

214 D09097 
Syp. Diethylcarbamazine Citrate (Palatable, with measuring 
cap and plastic container as per I.P) Amber colour bottle, 
100mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

215 D09098 Inj Cefotaxime+Sulbactam (with diluents in plastic 
container), Cefotaxime 1gm + Sulbactam 0.5 gm / vial 

  
 

  

216 D09099 
Inj. Piperacillin + Tazobactam (with diluents in plastic 
container), Piperacillin 1gm +Tazobactam 125 mg/vial 

  
 

  

217 D09100 
Tab. Nitrofurantoin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

218 D09101 
Inj. Amoxycillin Trihydrate (with diluents in plastic 
container), 500mg / vial 

  
 

  

219 D09102 
Inj. Ampicillin Sodium (with diluents in plastic container), 
Equivalent to 1gm of anhydrous Ampicillin/Vial 
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220 D09104 
Cefadroxil Drop (Palatable with dropper and plastic 
container as per I.P), 100mg/ml 

  
 

  

221 D09105 
Cefixim Drop(Palatable,plastic container as per I.P with 
Dropper), 25 mg/ml 

  
 

  

222 D09106 Inj. Vancomycin (diluents in plastic container), 500mg/vial      

223 D09109 
Amoxcillin Dry Syrup(Palatable, plastic container as per I.P 
with Dropper), 125 mg x 5 ml 

  
 

  

224 D09110 Tab. Cotrimoxazole Paediatric (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), TMP 40mg + SMZ 200mg / Tab 

  
 

  

225 D09111 
Tab. Amoxycillin Trihydrate( Dispersible Tablet) (Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), Equivalent to 125 
mg/Tab of Amoxicillin 

  

 

  

226 D09112 
Inj. Amoxycillin + Clavunic Acid(with diluents in plastic 
container), Amoxicillin 1gm + Clavunic Acid 200mg/ Vial 

  
 

  

227   Inj. Amoxycillin + Clavunic Acid (300 mg)      

228 D09113 
Cap./Tab Amoxycillin and Clavulanic Acid (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), Amoxycilin Trihydrate 500mg + Clavulanic 
Acid 125mg/(Tab/Cap.) 

  

 

  

229 D09114 
Tab. Ciprofloxacin HCl (Dispersible Tablet)(Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), 125 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

230 D09115 Inj. Ceftriaxone + Tazobactam(with diluents in plastic 
container), Ceftriaxone 1gm + Tazobactam 125mg / vial 

  
 

  

231 D09116 
Inj. Ceftriaxone + Salbactum(with diluents in plastic 
container), Ceftriaxone 1gm + Salbactum 500mg / vial 

  
 

  

232 D09117 
Tab. Penicillin V Potassium(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 125 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

233 D09118 
Tab. Penicillin V Potassium(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 250 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

234 D09119 Inj. Ceftazidime (with diluents in plastic container), 1gm/vial      

235 D09120 
Inj. Tobramycin (with diluents in plastic container), 
80mg/vial 

  
 

  

236 D09121 Inj. Linezolid I.V, 200mg/100ml      

237 D09122 
Tab. Linezolid (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 600mg / Tab. 

  
 

  

238 D09123 
Inj. Levofloxacin, 500 mg/100 ml Bottle (FFS / BFS Plastic 
Container) 

  
 

  

239 D09124 Tab. Levofloxacin (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 500mg / Tab 

  
 

  

240 D09125 Tab. Levofloxacin(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 750mg / Tab.      

241 D09126 
Tab. Cefpodoxime Proxetil(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
200mg / Tab. 

  
 

  

242 D09127 
Tab. Cefpodoxime Proxetil Clavulanic Acid(Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), Cefpodoxime Proxetil 200mg + Clavulanic 
Acid 125mg / Tab. 

  
 

  

243 D09128 
Tab. Azithromycin (Aluminium Foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 250 mg/ Tab 
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244 D09129 
Inj. Cefepime (with with diluents in plastic container), 
500mg/vial 

  
 

  

245 D09130 
Inj. Cefepime (with diluents in plastic container), 
1000mg/vial 

  
 

  

246 D09131 
Inj. Cefoperazone and Sulbactam ( with 10ml diluents in 
plastic container), 1000mg Cefoperazone + 500mg 
Sulbactam / vial 

  
 

  

247 D09132 
Inj. Cefoperazone (with 10ml diluents in plastic container), 
1000mg Cefoperazone / vial 

  
 

  

248 D09133 
Tab. Clarithromycin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500mg / 
Tab. Scored 

  
 

  

249 D09134 Tab. Cotrimoxazole ,, TMP 160mg + SMZ 800mg / Tab      

250 D09135 
Susp. Linezolid (Palatable plastic container as per I.P with 
Dropper), 100mg/5ml 

  
 

  

251 D09136 
Inj. Meropenem (with 10ml diluents in plastic container), 
1gm 

  
 

  

252 D09137 
Tab. Moxifloxacin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 400mg / 
Tab. Scored 

  
 

  

253 D09138 
Susp. Ofloxacin (Palatable with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P), 50mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

254 D09139 Tab. Ofloxacin, 100 mg/Tab      

255 D09140 
Tab. Penicillin G Potassium (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
4,00,000 U /Tab 

  
 

  

256 D09141 
Inj. Teicoplanin (with diluents in plastic container), 
400mg/vial 

  
 

  

257 D09142 
Inj. Vancomycin (with 10ml diluents in plastic container), 
1000mg/vial 

  
 

  

258 D09143 
Diethylcarbamazine Citrate (Aluminium Foil Blister Pack) 
Tab., 100 mg Tab  

  
 

  

259 D09144 
Inj. Azithromycin (with diluents in plastic container), 500 
mg/Vial 

  
 

  

260 D09145 
Inj. Aztreonam (with diluents in plastic container), 500mg/ 
vial 

  
 

  

261 D09146 Inj. Aztreonam (with diluents in plastic container), 1gm/ vial      

262 D09147 
Inj. Cefipime Tazobactam (with diluents in plastic 
container), Piperacillin 1gm Tazobactam 500mg / vial 

  
 

  

263 D09148 
Tab. Cefixime Clavulanic Acid (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 
Cefixime Trihydrate 200mg Clavulanic Acid 125mg 

  
 

  

264 D09149 
Inj. Cefoperazone Sulbactam (with diluents in plastic 
container), Cefoperazone 0.5 gm Sulbactam 0.5 gm vial 

  
 

  

265 D09150 
Tab. Cefuroxime Axetil (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500 
mg/TAB 

  
 

  

266   
Tab. Cefuroxime Axetil (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 250 
mg/TAB 

  
 

  

267 D09151 
Inj. Clarithromycin (with diluents in plastic container), Inj. 
Clarithromycin (with diluents in plastic container) , 500 
mg/Vial 
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268 D09152 
Inj. Doripenem Monohydrate (with diluents in plastic 
container) , 500mg/vial 

  
 

  

269 D09153 
Tab. Gemifloxacin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Tab. 
Gemifloxacin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 320 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

270 D09154 Inj. Imipenem Cilastatin Sodium (with diluents in plastic 
container), Imipenem 250 mg Cilastatin Sodium 250mg/vial 

  
 

  

271 D09155 
Inj. Imipenem Cilastatin Sodium (with diluents in plastic 
container), Imipenem 500 mg Cilastatin Sodium 500mgvial 

  
 

  

272 D09156 Levofloxacin Infusion, 500mg/100ml (FFS Plastic Container)      

273 D09157 
Inj. Netlimycin (with diluents in plastic container), 10mg/ 
Vial 

  
 

  

274 D09158 Inj. Polymixin B Sulphate, 500000 IU/ vial      

275 D09159 Roxythromycin Drop (Palatable, plastic container as per I.P 
with Dropper), 25 mg/ 5 ml 

  
 

  

276 D09161 
Inj. Ampicillin + Cloxacilline (withdiluents in plastic 
container), Ampicillin 500 mg + Cloxacilline500 mg / Vial 

  
 

  

277 D09162 
Inj. Ampicillin + Cloxacilline (withdiluents in plastic 
container), Ampicillin 250 mg + Cloxacilline 250 mg / Vial 

  
 

  

278 D09163 
Inj. Meropenem (with diluents inplastic container), and 500 
mg/Vial 

  
 

  

279 D09164 
Syp. Amoxycillin + Clavunic Acid(Palatable, with measuring 
cap andplastic container/ Glass Bottle as perI.P), Amoxycillin 
200 mg + ClavunicAcid (28.5 mg) 

  

 

  

280 D09165 
Syp. Amoxycillin + Clavunic Acid(Palatable, with measuring 
cap andplastic container/ Glass Bottle as perI.P), Amoxycillin 
400 mg + ClavunicAcid (57 mg) 

  

 

  

281 D09166 
Cefpodoxime Drop(Palatable,plastic container as per 
I.P with Dropper)-25 mg/ml 

  
 

  

282 D09170 
Susp./ Syp. Cefixime (Palatable, with measuring cap 
and plastic container as per I.P)-50mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

283 D09171 
Tab. Clindamycin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-150 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

284 D09172 Inj. Clindamycin-300mg/vial      

285 D09173 

Syp. Cefpodoxime (Dry) (Palatable 
, with measuring cap and plastic container as per I.P)-
100mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

286 D09174 
Inj. Netilmicin Sulphate (with 10ml diluents in plastic 
container)-300 mg/vial 

  
 

  

287 D09176 Cap. Cefdinir (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-300 mg/Cap      

288 D09177 
Tab. Minocycline (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-
100mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

289 D09178 
Tab. Nalidixic acid (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-500mg 
/ Tab. 

  
 

  

290 D09179 Cap. Rifabutin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-150mg/Cap      

291 D12004 
Tab. Ketoconazole (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-
200mg/tab 
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292 D12007 
Tab. Fluconazole (Dispersible Tab.) (Aluminium foil/Glycine 
Poly Foil/Blister pack), 50 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

293 D12008 
Tab. Fluconazole (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 150 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

294 D12009 Clotrimazole Vaginal Pessaries, 100 mg / Pessary      

295 D12011 
Clotrimazole Vaginal Gel with applicator, CLOTRIMAZOLE 
2% W/W 

  
 

  

296 D12012 Clotrimazole Lotion (Plastic container), Clotrimazole 1 w/w      

297 D12015 Tab. Terbinafine ( Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 250mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

298 D12017 Tab. Fluconazole(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 200 mg/Tab      

299 D12018 
Inj. Amphotericine B (with diluents in plastic container), 25 
mg/Vial 

  
 

  

300 D12019 
Fluconazole Infusion, 200mg/100ml (Plastic/Glass 
Container) 

  
 

  

301 D12020 Cream Terbinafine, 1 w/w      

302 D12021 
Inj. Amphotericine B Liposomal (with diluents in plastic 
container), 50 mgVial 

  
 

  

303 D12022 
Inj. Caspofungin (with diluents in plastic container), 70 
mgVial 

  
 

  

304 D12023 Tab. Voriconazole (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 200 mgTab      

305 D12024 
Inj. Voriconazole (with diluents in plastic container), 200 
mgVial 

  
 

  

306 D12025 Tab./Cap. Itraconazole 4 Tabs or Caps/Strip, 200 mg/Cap      

307 D13001 
Tab. Tinidazole (Coated) (Aluminium Foil/Blister Pack), 300 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

308 D13002 
Susp. Tinidazole (Oral Susp.) (Palatable, with measuring cap 
and plastic container as per I.P), 150mg / 5 ml 

  
 

  

309 D13003 
Inj. Metronidazole I.V, 500 mg/100 ml Bottle ( FFS Plastic 
Container) 

  
 

  

310 D13005 
Tab. Metronidazole (Coated) ( Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
400 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

311 D13007 

Susp. Metronidazole ( Oral Susp.) (Palatable with measuring 
cap and plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 200 mg/5 
ml (100 mg of Metronidazole Benzoate is equivalent of 62.5 
mg of Metronidazole) 

  

 

  

312 D13008 
Tab. Ornidazole (Coated) ( Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 500 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

313 D13009 
Tab. Metronidazole (Coated) ( Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 200 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

314 D13010 
Tab. Secnidazole (Coated)(Aluminium foilBlister pack), 1 
gm/Tab. 

  
 

  

315 D13011 Ornidazole Infusion, 500mg/100ml ( FFS Plastic Container)      

316 D13012 
Tab. Ofloxacin + Ornidazole, Ofloxacin 200mg + Ornidazole 
500mg / Tab 

  
 

  

317 D13013 Inj. Tinidazole IV, , 800mg/400ml (FFS Plastic Container)      
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318 D14001 
Tab. Chloroquin Phosphate (Coated) ( Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 250 mg/Tab(coated) equivalent to 150 mg 
Chloroquine 

  
 

  

319 D14002 

Syp. Chloroquin Phosphate (Palatable with measuring cap 
and plastic container as per I.P), 80 mg of Chloroquin 
phosphate/5ml (With measuring cap and palatable) or, 
Chloroquine 50mg/5ml 

  

 

  

320 D14003 
Inj. Chloroquin Phosphate, 54.5 mg of Chloroquin sulphate 
equivalent to 40mg/ml chloroquin or 64.5 mg of Chloroquin 
phosphate equivalent to 40 mg of Chloroquin/ml 

  

 

  

321 D14004 Tab. Quinine Sulphate (coated) ( Aluminium foil/Glycine 
Poly Foil/Blister pack), 300 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

322 D14005 Inj. Quinine Di-Hydrochloride, 300 mg/ml      

323 D14007 Tab. Artesunate (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 mg/Tab      

324 D14008 Inj. Arteether (Alpha : Beta), 150 mg/2 ml      

325 D14010 Susp. Quinine Sulphate (Palatable with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P), 150 mg/5 ml 

  
 

  

326 D14018 
Inj. Artesunate, 60 mg/Vial (with sodium Bi-carbonate 
1ml+5ml NaCl) 

  
 

  

327 D14023 

Tab. Anti-Malarial CombipackBlister Pack Infant less than 1 
year, Each Row - No. of tablets First Rowet( Day 1) One 
tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 25mg) and one tablets 
of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine (250mg + 12.5mg)each 
Second Row (Day 2) One Tablet of Artesunate 25mg , Third 
Row (Day 3) One tablet of Artesunate 25mg. 

  

 

  

328 D14024 

Tab. Anti-Malarial CombipackBlister Pack Children 1 - 4 
years, Each Row - No. of tablets First Rowet( Day 1) One 
tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 50mg) and one tablets 
of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine (500mg + 25mg)each , 
Second Row (Day 2) One Tablet of Artesunate 50mg , Third 
Row (Day 3) One tablet of Artesunate 50mg 

  

 

  

329 D14025 

Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack Blister Pack Children 5 - 8 
years, Each Row - No. of tablets First Rowet( Day 1) One 
tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 100mg) and one tablets 
of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine (750mg+37.5mg)each , 
Second Row (Day 2) One Tablet of Artesunate 100mg , Third 
Row (Day 3) One tablet of Artesunate 100mg 

  

 

  

330 D14026 

Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack Blister Pack Children 9 - 14 years, 
Each Row - No. of tablets First Rowet( Day 1) One tablet of 
Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 150mg) and two tablets of 
Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine (500mg + 25mg)each , Second 
Row (Day 2) One Tablet of Artesunate 150mg , Third Row (Day 3) 
One tablet of Artesunate 150mg. 

  

 

  

331 D14027 
Tab. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Dispersible Tablet)(Aluminium 
Foil/Blister pack)for children from 6 months to 3 years, Each 
tablets contains Artemether 20mg + Lumefantrine 120mg/Tab 

  

 

  

332 D14034 
Tab. Primaquin Phosphate 7.5 mg/tab (coated) (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), 7.5 mg/tab 
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333 D14035 
Tab. Primaquin Phosphate 2.5mg/Tab. (coated) ( Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 2.5mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

334   Bacillocid Extra 5liters jar      

335 D16002 
Tab. Folic Acid (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 5 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

336 D16004 Inj. Heparin Sodium, 5000 IU/ml      

337 D16005 Inj. Menadione (Vit-K3), 10 mg/ml      

338 D16007 Inj. Ethamsylate, 125 mg/ml      

339 D16009 
Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Large)(Sugar 
Coated)(Aluminium Foil /BlisterPack) (Red Color), Euivalent 
to 100 mg of Elemental Iron + Folic acid 0.5 mg 

  

 

  

340 D16010 
Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Sugar Coated) 
(Paediatric) (Aluminium Foil /Blister Pack), Each Tab. 
contains 20mg Elemental Iron with 100 mcg Folic Acid. 

  

 

  

341 D16011 

Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Palatable with measure 
cap, dropper and Plastic Container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 
Each 5ml contains 100mg of Elemental Iron and 0.5 mg of 
Folic Acid. 

  

 

  

342 D16012 Inj. Tranexamic Acid, 500mg/5ml      

343 D16013 
Tab. Tranexamic Acid (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 500mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

344 D16014 Inj. Hydroxocobalamine, 1mg / ml      

345 D16015 
Cap. Hydroxyurea (Aluminium foil /Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 500mg/Cap. 

  
 

  

346 D16016 
Tab.Cap. Hydroxyure (aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
250mg/Tab./Cap. 

  
 

  

347 D16017 
Tab. Doxylamine Succinate + Pyridoxine (Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), Doxylamine Succinate 10 
mg + Pyridoxine 10 mg / Tab 

  

 

  

348 D16018 Inj. Iron Sucrose, 50 mg/ 2.5 ml      

349 D16019 Iron drop(Palatable with dropper and plastic container as 
per I.P), Elemental Iron 50 mg / ml. 

  
 

  

350 D16020 
Tab. Iron Sugar Coated (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
Equivalent to 100 mg of Elemental Iron 

  
 

  

351 D16021 
Syp. Iron (Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P), Each 5ml Contains 30mg of Elemental 
Iron 

  
 

  

352 D16022 
Tab. Deferasirox (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 100 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

353 D16023 Tab. Deferasirox (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 400 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

354 D16024 Tab. Deferasirox (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 250 mgTab      

355 D16025 Inj. Desferrioxamine, 500 mgVial      

356 D16026 Inj. Antithymocyte Globuline (Equine), 250mg/5ml      
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357 D16027 
Solution Disodium Hydrogen Citrate (Palatable with 
measuring cap and plastic Container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 
1.38 gm to 1.5gm / 5 ml 

  
 

  

358 D16028 
Tab. Ethamsylate (Aluminium foil/ Blister pack), 250mg / 
Tab. 

  
 

  

359 D16029 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate+Folic Acid (Large) (Enteric Coated and 
blue cloured-Indigo Caramine) (The thickness of Aluminium 
foil: 40 micron with LDPE 25 micron coating/heat seal 
lacquer).IFA (Large) , IFA-, Each Tablet Contains: Equivalent 
to100 mg of Elemental Iron+Folic Acid 0.5mg (500mcg) 

  

 

  

360 D16030 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate+Folic Acid (Large) (Enteric Coated and 
blue cloured-Indigo Caramine) (The thickness of Aluminium 
foil:40micron with LDPE 25 micron coating/heat seal 
lacquer).IFA (small) and IFA-, Each Tablet Contains: 
Equivalent to 45mg of Elemental Iron + Folic Acid 0.4mg 
(400mcg) 

  

 

  

361 D16031 

Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Palatable with dropper 
and Plastic Container as per I.P, Auto-dispensing bottle), 
Each 1ml contains 20mg of Elemental Iron and 0.1 mg 
(100mcg) of Folic Acid (Auto-dispensing bottle so that only 
1ml can be dispenswd at a time) 

  

 

  

362 D16032 

Inj. Factor VIII (with diluents in plastic or glass container), 
250 IU / vial ,Each Unit pack shall contain the followings i) 1 
Vial contains 250 IU , ii) 1 Vial Sterilized required diluents, 
iii) 1 Transfer / Filter set, iv) 1 Disposable Syringe :5 ml , v) 1 
Disposable Needle , vi) 1 Winged Infusion Set / Twin set All 
blood products should be test Negative for HBsAg,HIV I and 
II , HCV Antibodies Which will be printed on each unit 
packet. 

  

 

  

363 D16033 

Inj. Factor VIII (with diluents in plastic or glass container), 
500 IU / Vial ,Each Unit pack shall contain the followings i) 1 
Vial contains 500 IU , ii) 1 Vial Sterilized required diluents, 
iii) 1 Transfer / Filter set, iv) 1 Disposable Syringe :5 ml , v) 1 
Disposable Needle , vi) 1 Winged Infusion Set / Twin Set All 
blood products should be test Negative for HBsAg,HIV I and 
II , HCV Antibodies Which will be printed on each unit 
packet. 

  

 

  

364 D16034 

Inj. Factor IX (with diluents in plastic or glass container), 600 
IU / Vial , Each Unit pack shall contain the followings i) 1 Vial 
contains 600 IU , ii) 1 Vial Sterilized required dilutents, iii) 1 
Transfer needle , iv) 1 Filter Needle , v) 1 Aeration Needle , 
vi) 1 Disposable Syringe : 5 ml , vii) 1 Winged Infusion Set / 
Triple Set All blood products should be test Negative for 
HBsAg,HIV I and II, HCV Antibodies Which will be printed on 
each unit packet. 

  

 

  

365 D16035 Inj. Enoxaparin, 40mg      

366 D16036 Inj. Enoxaparin, 60mg      
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367 D16037 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Enteric Coated ,Red 
colour)(Paediatric)(Aluminium Foil/Blister pack), Each 
Enteric coated Tab. contains 20mg Elemental Iron with100 
mcg Folic Acid. 

  

 

  

368 D16038 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Enteric Coated, Red 
Colour)(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack) 
100mg, Equivalent to 100 mg of Elemental Iron + Folic Acid 
0.5mg (500mcg) / Enteric Coated Tablet 

  

 

  

369 D16039 Inj. Vassopressin, 20 Units/ml      

370 D16040 Tab. Eltrombopag (Aluminium foilGlycine Poly Foil Blister 
pack), 25 mgTab 

  
 

  

371 D16043 Inj. Methoxy Polythene Glycon Epoetinbta, 75mcgvial      

372 D16044 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Small) (Sugar Coated and 
Pink coloured) (The thickness of Aluminium foil: 40micron 
with LDPE 25 micron coating/ heat seal lacquer) IFA (Small) 
and IFA-IFSO WIFS Jun, Each Tablet Contains : Equivalent to 
45mg of Elemental Iron + Folic Acid 0.4mg (400mcg) 

  

 

  

373 D16045 

Syp. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid (Palatable with dropper 
and plastic container as per I.P, Auto-dispensing bottle), 
Each 1ml contains 20mg of Elemental Iron and 0.1 mg(100 
mcg) of Folic Acid (Auto-dispensing bottle so that only 1ml 
can be dispensed at at a time) 

  

 

  

374 D16046 
Glucose for Screening of GDM, 75 gm per Pouch/ Packet 
Box with hermetically sealed in high-density polyethylene 
(HDPE) inner lining 

  
 

  

375 D16047 Inj. Erythropoietin(EPO), 4000 IU/PFS      

376 D16048 

Factor VII, 1.0 mg powder per vial., i) 1Vial / 1 mg ii) 1 Vial 
Sterilized required diluents iii) 1 Transfer / Filter Set iv) 1 
Disposable Syringe : 5 ml v) 1 Disposable Needle vi) 1 
Winged Infusion Set / Twin Set vii) Alcohol Swab. 

  

 

  

377 D16051 Inj. Ferric Carboxy Maltose-1000mg / Vial      

378 D16053 Inj. Ferric Carboxymaltose (FCM)-100 mg/Amp.      

379 D16054 Inj. Ferric Carboxymaltose (FCM)-500 mg/Vial      

380 D17001 
Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

381   
Tab. Isosorbide Dinitrate(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

382   Tab. Isosorbide Mononitrate      

383 D17004 Tab. Nifedipine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 MG/TAB      

384 D17006 
Tab. Atenolol(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 
50 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

385   
Tab. Atenolol(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 
100 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

386 D17007 
Tab. Metoprolol Tartarate ER(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
50 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

387 D17013 Inj. Dopamine HCl (Intravenous Infusion), 40 mg/ml      
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388 D17014 Tab. Lisinopril (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 5 mgTab      

389 D17015 
Tab. Amlodipine Besylate(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 5 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

390 
D1708
3 

Tab. Amlodipine Besylate (Alluminium Foil/ Blister Pack 
)-2.5 mg/ Tab. 

  
 

  

391   
Tab. Amlodipine Besylate(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 10 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

392 D17016 
Cap. Nifedipine (Soft gelatin capsule)(Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 5 mg/Cap 

  
 

  

393 D17018 Inj. Glyceryl Trinitrate, 5 mg/ml      

394 D17020 Tab. Methyl Dopa (coated)(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 250 mg of anhydrous Methyldopa/Tab 

  
 

  

395 D17024 
Tab. Aspirin (Coated) (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 75 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

396 D17025 Inj. Streptokinase, 1.5 million U/10 ml Vial      

397 D17026 
Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 12.5 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

398 D17027 Tab. Digoxin(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 0.25 mg/Tab      

399 D17029 Inj. Mephenteramine Sulphate, 15 mg/ml      

400 D17030 Inj. Hydralazine, 20 mg/ml      

401 D17032 
Tab. Telmisartan(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 40mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

402 D17033 Tab. Hydralazine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50mg/Tab      

403 D17034 
Syp. Digoxin(Palatable with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P), 0.25 mg/5ml 

  
 

  

404 D17035 
Tab. Losartan Potassium (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 25 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

405 D17036 
Tab. Enalapril Maleate (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 2.5 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

406 
D1704
9 

Tab. Enalapril Maleate(Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-5 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

407 D17037 
Tab. Metoprolol Tartarate(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 25 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

408 D17038 Tab. Amiodarone (Aluminium foil /Blister pack), 200 mg/Tab      

409 D17039 Inj. Amiodarone, 50mg/ml      

410 D17040 Inj. Dobutamine HCI, 50mg / ml      

411 D17041 Inj. Potassium Chloride, 7.5 % (Potassium Chloride 1.91gm is 
equiv. to 1gm of Potassium) 

  
 

  

412 D17042 
Tab. Labetalol(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 100mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

413 D17043 Inj. Labetalol, 20mg/4ml Amp.      

414 D17044 
Cap. Nifedipine (Soft gelatin capsule) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 10 mg/Cap 

  
 

  

415 D17045 
Tab. Nifedipine Sustained Release (SR) (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), 10mg/Tab 
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416 D17047 Inj. Ephedrine HCl, 30 mg/ml      

417 D17048 Tab. Clopidogrel(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 75 mg/Tab      

418 D17049 
Tab. Enalapril Maleate(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

419 D17050 Inj. Esmolol Hydrochloride, 10mg/ml      

420   Inj. Betablock 5ml      

421 D17051 
Tab. Losartan Potassium(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

422 D17052 
Tab. Nifedipine Sustained Release (SR)(Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), 20mg/SR Tab. 

  
 

  

423 D17053 Tab. Ramipril(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5mg/Tab      

424 D17054 Inj. Adenosine, 3mg/ml      

425 D17055 Tab. Carvedilol (Aluminium foil /Blister pack), 3.125mg/Tab      

426 D17056 Inj. Verapamil, 2.5mg/ml      

427 D17057 Tab. Verapamil (Aluminium foil /Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab      

428 D17058 
Tab. Aspirin (Enteric Coated)(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
325 mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

429 D17059 Inj. Lignocaine HCl (Anti-arrythmic), 1% w/v      

430 D17060 Inj. Papaverine HCl, 30mg/ml      

431 D17061 Tab. Carvidolol (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 3.125mg/Tab      

432 D17062 Tab. Clonidine HCl (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 0.1 mg/Tab      

433 D17063 Inj. Enalapril, 2.6mg/Amp.      

434 D17064 
Tab. Enalapril Maleate (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 2.5 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

435 D17065 Tab. Ivabradine (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 5mg/Tab      

436 D17066 
Inj. Levosimendan (with diluents in plastic container), 12.5 
mg/vial 

  
 

  

437 D17067 
Tab. Losartan Potassium (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 50 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

438 D17068 Tab. Olmesartan (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 40mg/Tab      

439 D17069 Tab. Ranolazine (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 500mg/Tab      

440 D17070 Inj. Reteplase (with diluents in plastic container), 30 mg/vial      

441 D17071 Tab. Rosuvastatin (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 10 mg/Tab      

442 D17073 
Tab. Glyceriletrinitrate (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 2.6 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

443 D17074 Tab. Propranolol (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 10mg/Tab      

444   Tab. Propranolol (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 80mg/Tab      

445 D17075 Tab. Trimetazidine (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 30 mg/Tab      

446 D17080 Tab. Atorvastatin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab      

447 D17081 Tab. Atorvastatin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg/Tab      

448 D17082 Tab. Fenofibrate (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 160mg/Tab 
Micronised Tablet 
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449 D17084 
Tab. Telmisartan ( Aluminium Foil/ Blister Pack )-20 mg/ 
Tab. 

  
 

  

450   Tab. Cilnidipine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-20mg/Tab      

451 D17085 Tab. Cilnidipine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-10mg/Tab      

452 D17086 
Inj. Tenecteplase ( with diluents in plastic container)-
40mg/vial 

   
  

453 D17087 Tab. Warfarin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-5mg/Tab.      

454 D17088 Tab. Ambrisentam ( Aluminium foil/ Blister pack)-5 mg/ Tab.      

455 D17089 Tab. Tolvaptam (Aluminium foil/ Blister pack)-15 mg/ Tab      

456 D18002 
Gamma Benzene Hexa Chloride+ Cetrimide (Plastic 
Container as per IP), GBH 1 w/v+Cetrimide 0.1 W/V 

  
 

  

457 D18003 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine 15gm tube , 1 w/v      

458 D18006 Povidone Iodine Oint. 5gm, 5% w/v      

459 D18007 
Povidone Iodine Solution 500ml(Plastic container as per I.P), 
5 w/v 

  
 

  

460 D18011 Lotion Permethrin 60ml (Plastic Container as per IP), 5 w/v      

461 D18012 Cream Permethrin, 5%w/v      

462 D18013 Ointment Neomycin , 0.5%      

463 D18015 Cream Cotrimazole, 1% w/w      

464 D18016 Tab. Acyclovir (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 400mg/Tab. (Scored) 

  
 

  

465 D18017 Povidone Iodine Mouth Wash,  2% w/v      

466 D18018 
Cream Fluocinolone Acetonide 1% w/w (Anhydrous) in 
cream base 

  
 

  

467 D18019 
Lotion Fluocinolone Acetonide(Plastic Container as per IP), 
Fluocinolone Acetonide 0.01mg/ml 

  
 

  

468 D18020 Cream Silver Sulphadiazine, 500 gm Jar  1 w/v      

469 D18021 Clotrimazole Mouth Paint(Plastic Container as per IP), 1 w/v      

470 D18022 
Cream Fluocinolone Acetonide 0.025% w/w (Anhydrous) in 
cream base 

  
 

  

471 D18023 
Povidone Iodine Solution 100 ml (Plastic container as per 
I.P), 5 w/v 

  
 

  

472 D18024 Povidone Iodine Oint., 5 w/v      

473 D18025 Sisomicin Sulphate Cream, 0.10%      

474 D18026 
Lotion Permethrin 30ml (Plastic Container as per IP) 5%w/v, 
5%w/v 

  
 

  

475 D18027 Cream Clotrimazole, 1 w/w      

476 D18028 Clindamycin Cream 1%, 1%      

477 D18029 Clobetasol Propionate Ointment 0.05 w/w, 0.05w/w      

478 D18030 Clotrimazole Cream, 1 % w/w      

479 D18031 
Cream Fluocinolone Acetonide 0.025 % w/w (Anhydrous)in 
cream base. 

  
 

  

480 D18032 Mupirocin Ointment, 2 w/w      
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481 D18033 Oint Betamethasone Valeate, 0.1 w/v      

482 D18034 
Inj. Acyclovir 250mg (with diluents in plastic container), 
250mg/vial 

  
 

  

483 D18035 Tab. Entecavir Aluminium foilBlister pack, 0.5mg/Tab.      

484 D18036 Framycetin Cream, 1% ww      

485 D18037 Tab. Isotretinoin (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 20 mg/Tab      

486 D18038 Cap. Itraconazole (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 100 mg/Tab      

487 D18039 Cream Sertaconazole Nitrate, 2% ww      

488 D18040 Sertaconazole Nitrate Vaginal Pessary 500mg/Pessary      

489 D18041 Tab. Finasteride (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 1 mg/Tab      

490 D18042 Tacrolimus Ointment, 0.1% ww      

491 D18046 Fusidic Acid Cream-0.02 w/w      

492 D18047 

Choline Salicylate + Benzalkonium Chloride-Choline 
Salicylate 9 percentage w/v + Benzalkonium Chloride 0.02 
percentage w/v 

  
 

  

493 D18048 Povidone Iodine Scrub-5 percentage w/v      

494 D18049 Silver Nitrate Ointment-0.2 percentage w/w      

495 D18050 Sertaconazole Vaginal Tablet-500mg / Tab. (with applicator)      

496 D18051 Azelaic Acid Ointment-10 percentage w/w      

497 D18052 Benzyl Peroxide gel-5 percentage w/w      

498 D18053 
Calcium Dobesilate cream-Calcium Dobesilte + Lignocaine + 
Hydrocortisone + Zinc Cream 

  
 

  

499 D18054 
Povidone Iodine Solution (Plastic container as per I.P)-10 
percentage w/v 

  
 

  

500 D18055 Triamcinolone ointment-0.1 percentage w/w      

501 D19004 Soln. Cetrimide( Plastic container as per I.P), 1 % w/v      

502 D19005 Lysol (Cresol With Soap)(Amber Glass Bottle), 50 percentage      

503 D19006 Surgical Spirit Plastic Container as per IP, 450 ml      

504 D19007 
Soln. Formaldehyde( Plastic Container as per IP), 34 to 38 
w/v 

  
 

  

505   Glutaraldehyde solution 2% (5liter)      

506 D19008 Chloroxylenol Solution (Plastic Container as per IP), 5 w/v      

507 D19009 
Soln. Chlorohexidine Gluconate (Plastic Container as per IP), 
Chlorohexidine Gluconate +Cetrimide + Isopropyl Alcohol as 
per IP 

  
 

  

508 D19013 Oint Nitrofurazone ( Polyglycol Base ), 0.2 % w/v      

509 D19014 Surgical Spirit (Plastic Container as per IP), 100ml      

510 D19015 Rectified Spirit (Plastic Container as per IP), 100ml      

511 D20001 Tab. Frusemide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab      

512 D20002 Inj. Frusemide, 10 mg/1 ml      

513 D20004 Mannitol I.V, 20 w/v (FFS Plastic Container)      

514 D20005 
Tab. Spironolactone(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 25 
mg/Tab 
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515   
Tab. Spironolactone(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

516 D20006 Syp. Frusemide (Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P), 10mg/ml 

  
 

  

517 D20007 
Tab. Acetazolamide (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 250 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

518 D20008 
Tab. Hydrochlorothiazide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 25 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

519 D20009  Tab. Metolazone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 5 mg/Tab      

520 D20010 Inj. Torasemide  10mg/ml      

521 D20011 Tab. Torsemide (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 20 mg/ Tab      

522 D21001 Inj. Ranitidine HCl, 50 mg / 2 ml      

523 D21002 
Tab. Ranitidine (coated)(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 150 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

524 D21003 

Tab. Antacid (Dried Aluminium Hydroxide+Magnesium 
Hydroxide+Methyl Polysiloxane)(Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), Alu. Hydroxide 250mg + Mag. Hydroxide 250mg+ 
Methyl Polysiloxane 50mg) / Tab. 

  

 

  

525 D21004 Inj. Metoclopramide, 10 mg/2 ml.      

526 D21005 Inj. Promethazine HCl, 25 mg/ml      

527 D21006 
Syp. Promethazine (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 5 mg/5 ml 

  
 

  

528 D21008 Tab. Famotidine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab      

529 D21009 
Cap./Tab. Omeprazole (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 20 mg/Cap./Tab. 

  
 

  

530 D21010 Tab. Domperidone (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 10 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

531 D21011 
Tab. Dicyclomine HCl (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 20 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

532 D21012 

ORS Sachet for 1 Litre( WHO formula), 20.5 gm/Sachet 
(Sodium Chloride 2.6 gm, Dextrose Anhydrous 13.5gm or 
Dextrose Monohydrate 14.85gm,Pottasium Chloride 
1.5gm,Sodium Citrate 2.9gm)(Triple layer Laminated 
Aluminium foil) 

  

 

  

533 D21013 Inj. Dicyclomine HCl, 10 mg/ml      

534 D21014 
Syp. Dicyclomine(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 10 mg/5 ml 

  
 

  

535 D21018 
Tab. Pantoprazole( Scored)(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 40mg/Tab 

  
 

  

536 D21019 Tab. Mosapride (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack), 5 MG/TAB      

537 D21020 
Susp. Domperidone(With Measuring Cap Dropper, 
Palatable, plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 1 mg/ml 

  
 

  

538 D21021 Susp. Sucralfate(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 1gm/10ml 

  
 

  

539 D21023 Inj. Ondansetran, 2 mg/ml      
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540 D21024 
Tab. Ondansetron( Dispersible Tablet/Mouth Dissolving 
Tablet)( Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil / Blister pack), 
4mg/Tab 

  
 

  

541 D21025 
Inj. Rabeprazole (I.V)(with diluents in plastic container), 
20mg / vial 

  
 

  

542 D21026 
Tab. Rabeprazole ( Scored,Entric coated)(Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 20mg/Tab 

  
 

  

543 D21027 

Susp. / Gel Antacid (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P), Alu. Hydroxide 250mg + Mag. 
Hydroxide 250mg+ Methyl Polysiloxane 50mg) / 5ml (Mint 
Flavour) 

  

 

  

544 D21028 
Dicyclomine Drop(Palatable, with dropper and plastic 
container as per I.P), Dicyclomine HCl 10mg + Activated 
Dimethicone 40mg / ml 

  
 

  

545 D21029 
ORS Sachet for 200ml( WHO formula), 4.3gm / Sachet 
(Anhydrous dextrose IP 2.7 gm NaCl IP 0.52gm , Na Citrate 
0.58gm, Kcl 0.3gm,Excipients Q.S: 0.2gm 

  

 

  

546 D21030 
Inj. Pantoprazole(with diluents in plastic container), 
40mg/vial 

  
 

  

547 D21031 
Tab. Levosulpiride(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 25 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

548 D21032 Tab. Drotaverine HCl(Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

549 D21033 Tab. Drotaverine HCl(Aluminium foilBlister pack), 80 mg/Tab      

550 D21034 Inj. Palonosetron, 0.25m/gml      

551 D21035 
Susp.Gel Antacid(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), Magaldrate 
400mg+Simethicone 20mg / 5ml (Mint Flavour) 

  

 

  

552 D21036 Inj. Drotaverine, 20 mg/ml      

553 D21037 Tab. Promethazine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 25 mg/Tab      

554 D21038 
Syp. Ondansetron(Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container/Glass container as per I.P), 2 mg/5ml 

  
 

  

555 D21040 Inj. Levosulpiride, 25mg/2ml      

556 D21041 Inj. L-ornithine-L-aspartate, 5gm/10ml      

557 D21042 Inj. Octreotide, 50mcg/ ml      

558 D21047 
Tab. Sulphasalazine (Aluminium foilBlister pack), 500 mg/ 
Tab 

  
 

  

559 D21048 
Tab./Cap. Rabeprazole + Domperidone (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), Rabeprazole 20 mg + Domperidone 30 mg 

  
 

  

560 D22001 Tab. Glibenclamide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5 mg/Tab      

561 D22002 Inj. Human Soluble Insulin, 40 I.U/ml      

562   Inj. Intermediate Acting (NPH) Insulin      

563 D22003 
Tab. Metformin HCl (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 500 mg/Tab 
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564   
Tab. Metformin HCl (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 750 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

565 D22004 Tab. Glipizide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5 mg/Tab      

566 D22006 Tab. Thyroxine Sodium, 50 mcg/Tab      

567   Tab. Thyroxine Sodium, 100 mcg/Tab      

568 D22009 
Inj. Human Premixed Insulin(50/50), 40 units/ml (Biphasic, 
50/50) 

  
 

  

569 D22010 
Tab. Levo Thyroxin Sodium(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 
mcg/Tab 

  
 

  

570 D22012 
Inj. Human Premixed Insulin (30/70), 40 units/ml (Biphasic, 
30/70) 

  
 

  

571 D22013 Tab. Gliclazide(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab      

572 D22014 Tab. Glimepiride, 2 mg/Tab      

573 D22015 Tab. Levo Thyroxine Sodium, 25 mcg/Tab      

574 D22016 Tab. Voglibose (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 0.2 mg/Tab      

575 D22017 Tab. Carbimazole (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5mg/Tab      

576 D22018 Tab. Gliclazide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)80mg/Tab      

577 D22019 Tab. Glimepride (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 1mg/Tab      

578 D22024 Tab. Levo Thyroxine Sodium 100 Tabs/Amber Glass Bottle      

579 D22026 Tab. Vildagliptin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)50mg/Tab      

580 D22031 
Tab. Medroxyprogesterone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-10 
mg/Tab. 

   
  

581 D22019 Tab. Glimepride (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-1mg/Tab      

582 D22035 Insulin Lispro-100units/ml      

583 D22036 
Tab. Metformin HCl (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-1000 
mg/Tab 

   
  

584 D22037 Tab. Acarbose (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-25mg/Tab.      

585 D22038 Tab. Canagliflozin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-100mg/Tab.      

586 D22039 Tab. Dapagliflozin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-10mg/Tab.      

587 D22040 Tab. Empagliflozin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-25mg/Tab.      

588 D22041 Inj. Epinephrine-1mg/1ml      

589 D22042 Inj. Exenatide-5mcg/1.2ml      

590 D22043 Tab. Glibenclamide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-5 mg/Tab      

591 D22044 Inj. Glucagon-1mg/1ml      

592 D22045 Inj. Liraglutide-6mg/1ml pre-filled pen (rDNA origin)      

593 D22046 Tab. Nateglinide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-60mg/Tab.      

594 D22047 Tab. Pioglitazone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-15mg / Tab.      

595 D22048 Tab. Repaglinide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-1mg/Tab.      

596 D22049 Tab. Saxagliptin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-5mg / Tab.      

597 D22050 Tab. Sitagliptin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-50mg / Tab.      

598 D22051 Tab. Teneligliptin ( Aluminium foil/ Blister pack)-20 mg/ Tab      

599 D22052 Inj. Insulin ( NPH intermediate acting)-40 IU/ ml      
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600 D23001 Inj. Antitetanus Human Immunoglobulin, 1000 IU/Vial      

601 D23002 
Inj.Snake Venom Antiserum (Polyvalent) with diluents in 
plastic container, 10 ml/Vial (Lyophilised Powder form) 

  
 

  

602 D23003 Inj. Mixed Gas Gangrene Antitoxin, 30000 IUAmp      

603 D23005 Inj. Tetanus Toxoid (adsorbed), 0.5 ml/Amp      

604 D23008 
Inj. Snake Venom Antiserum (Polyvalent), 10 ml/Vial (Liquid 
Form) 

  
 

  

605 D23009 

Inj. Anti Rabies Vaccine for Human Use with diluents, Inj. 
Anti Rabies Vaccine IP for Human use (TCV) for ID use. 
greater than eual to 2.5IU/Vial (TCV of PVRV/PCEC) with 1ml 
dilutents for ID Use. Packing:To be supplied with five(5) Nos. 
of 1ml insulin Syringe (40 units) with prefixed 26G 
intradermal needles per one vial along with one(1)number 
of 2ml reconstitution syringe with 24G needle (recent IS 
specification). 

  

 

  

606 D23010 Inj. Equine Rabies Immunoglobulin, 1500 IU / 5 ml (Rabies 
immunoserum) 

  
 

  

607 D23011 Inj. Human Anti-D Immunoglobuline, 300mcg/2ml      

608 D23012 Inj. Antitetanus Human Immunoglobulin  250 IU/Vial      

609 D23013 Inj. Antitetanus Human Immunoglobulin, 500 IU/Vial      

610 D23014 Inj. Human Rabies Immunoglobuline, 300 IU / 2 ml      

611 D23015 

Inj. Hepatitis B Immunoglobulin (HBIG), 100 IU/ 0.5ml. or 
1ml Each unit packet shall contain the following : i) 1 Vial ( 
0.5ml. or 1ml./vial) , ii) 1 Eclipse Needle (21G) All blood 
products should be test negative for HBsAg, HIV I and II, 
HCV Antibodies Which will be printed on each unit Packet. 

  

 

  

612 D23016 

Inj. Hepatitis B Immunoglobulin (HBIG), 200 IU in 0.5ml. or 
less / 1ml. Each unit packet shall contain the following : i) 1 
Vial/ ( 0.5ml. or 1ml./vial ) , ii) 1 Eclipse Needle (21G). All 
blood products should be Test Negative for HBsAg, HIV I and 
II, HCV Antibodies Which will be printed on each unit 
Packet. 

  

 

  

613 D24005 inj.Vecuronium Bromide, 4mg/2ml      

614 D24006 Inj. Neostigmine Methylsulphate, 0.5 mg/ml      

615 D24007 
Inj. Hyoscine Butylbromide, Inj. Hyoscine Butylbromide , 
20mg/ml 

  
 

  

616 D24008 
Inj. Neostigmine Methylsulphate + Glycopyrrolate, 
Neostigmine Methylsulphate 2.5 mg + Glycopyrrolate 0.5mg 
/ml 

  
 

  

617 D24009 
Tab. Pyridostigmine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 60 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

618 D24010 
Inj. Rocuronium Bromide (with diluents in plastic container), 
10mg/ml 

  
 

  

619 D24011 Inj. Succinyl Choline Chloride, 50 mg/ml      

620 D24012 Tab./ Cap. Thiocolchicoside-4mg/ (Tab./ Cap.)      

621 D24013 Inj. Onabotulium Toxin A-200 IU/ Vial      
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622 D25001 
Gentamicin Sulphate Eye /Ear Drop, 0.3 % w/v of 
Gentamicin, ( FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

623 D25008 Pilocarpine Eye Drops, 2%      

624 D25011 Chloramphenicol Eye Ointment (Applicap/Soft Cap), 1% w/v      

625 D25012 
Ciprofloxacin Eye / Ear Drop (Preservative Benzalkonium Cl. 
Soln. 0.01w/v), 0.3 w/v (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

626 D25021 
Fluorescein Sodium Eye Drop, 1 % w/v of Fluorescein 
Sodium(FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

627 D25022 
Clotrimazole and Lignocaine Ear Drop, Clotrimazole 1w/v + 
Lignocaine HCl 2 w/v (20mg/ml)(FFS/BFS Plastic container) 
As per pack Sample Approved 

  

 

  

628 D25023 
Ofloxacin Ophthalmic Solution, 0.3 w/v (FFS / BFS Plastic 
Container) 

  
 

  

629 D25024 Tropicamide+Phenylephrine Eye Drop, Tropicamide 0.8 + 
Phenylephrine 5 (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

630 D25025 Homatropine Eye Drop, 2 % (FFS / BFS Plastic Container)      

631 D25026 
Lidocaine + Ofloxacin Ear Drop, Lidocaine 1.73 % w/v + 
Ofloxacin 0.3 % w/v 

  
 

  

632 D25027 Phenylepherine Eye Drop, 5 % w/v      

633 D25028 Timolol Eye Drop, 0.5 % (FFS / BFS Plastic Container)      

634   Olopatadine Eye Drop      

635   Latanoprost Eye Drop      

636 D25054 Brimonidine Eye drop-0.15 percentage 5ml      

637 D25029 Bimatoprost Eye Drop, 0.03 % (FFS / BFS Plastic Container)      

638 D25030 Atropin Eye Drop, 1 wv FFS BFS Plastic Container      

639 D25031 Chlorhexidine Oral Gel, Chlorhexidine Oral Gel , 1% w/w      

640 D25032 Cyclopantolate Eye Drop, 5ml FFS BFS Plastic Container      

641 D25033 
Difluprednate Moxifloxacin Eye Drop, 5ml FFS BFS Plastic 
Container 

  
 

  

642 D25034 Moxifloxacin Eye Drop, 0.5% (FFS/ BFS Plastic Container)      

643 D25033 
Difluprednate Moxifloxacin Eye Drop-5ml FFS BFS 
Plastic Container 

  
 

  

644 D25060 Moxifloxacin Eye Ointment-0.5 percentage w/v      

645 D25035 Dorzolamide Eye Drops, 2 FFS BFS Plastic Container      

646 D25036 Fluorescein-Stain Strip      

647 D25037 Hypromellose Eye Drop, Hypromellose Eye Drop 0.02      

648 D25039 Netamycin Eye Drop, 0.5 FFS BFS Plastic Container      

649 D25071 Fluoromethalone Eye drop-0.1 percentage w/v      

650 D25040 Ofloxacin Clotrimazole Demamethasone Ear Drop, FFS BFS 
Plastic Container 

  
 

  

651 D25041 
Ofloxacin Demamethasone Eye / Ear Drop, FFS BFS Plastic 
Container 

  
 

  

652 D25042 Proparacaine Eye Drop, 0.5 FFS BFS Plastic Container      
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653 D25043 
Salmeterol Xlnafoate Fluticasone Proprionate Inhaler, 
Salmeterol Xlnafoate IP 25mcg Fluticasone Proprio 

  
 

  

654 D25044 
Terpentine Oil Chlorbutor Paradichloro Benzene Ear Drop, 
FFS BFS Plastic Container 

  
 

  

655 D25045 Xylometazoline Hydrochloride Nasal Drop, 0.1 wv FFS BFS 
Plastic Container 

  
 

  

656 D25046 Carboxy Methyl Cellulose Eye Drop 0.5%w/v      

657 D25047 
Cyclopentolate HCK Eye Drop, 1 percentage (FFS/BFS Plastic 
Container) 

  
 

  

658 D25048 Loteprednol Eye Drop-5 mg / 1 ml      

659 D25049 
Moxifloxacin + Dexamethasone Eye Drop-Moxifloxacin 0.5 + 
Dexamethasone 0.1 (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

660 D25050 
Xylometazoline Nasal Drop-0.05 percentage w/v (FFS / BFS 
Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

661 D25053 Acyclovir Eye Ointment-3 percentage w/v , 1gm tube      

662 D25057 Fluticasone Nasal Spray-0.05 percentage w/w      

663 D25058 Inj. Hyaluronidase (with diluent)-1500 IU      

664 D25059 Paracaine Eye Drop-0.5 percentage w/v      

665 D25061 Inj. Hydroxy Propyl Methyl Cellulose-2 percentage w/v      

666 D25063 
Travoprost Eye Drop-0.004 percentage w/v (FFS / BFS 
Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

667 D25064 Inj. Trypanblue-0.06 percentage w/v      

668 D25065 Amlexanox oral gel/ointment-5 percentage, 5 gm/ Tube      

669 D25066 Azelastine nasal spray-0.1 percentage w/v x 10ml      

670 D25067 Benzocaine topical-7.5 percentage ; 10gm/Tube      

671 D25068 Betamethasone Eye drop-0.05 percentage w/v      

672 D25069 Chloramphenicol Eye drop-0.5 percentage w/v ( as per IP)      

673 D25070 Dexamethasone Eye drop-0.1 percentage w/v      

674 D25071 Fluoromethalone Eye drop-0.1 percentage w/v      

675 D25072 Gancyclovir eye ointment-0.15 percentage w/w; 5g tube      

676 D25073 Gatifloxacin Eye drop-0.3 percentage w/v; 5ml vial      

677 D25075 
Mometasone nasal spray-50 mcg x 1 puff; 140 metered 
doses 

   
  

678 D25076 Naphazoline Eye Drop-0.5 percentage w/v      

679 D25077 Oxymetazoline Nasal Drop-0.5mg/ml      

680 D25078 Pilocarpine Eye drop-2 percentage w/v; 5ml vial      

681 D25079 

Wax Softner-paradichlorobenzene 2 percentage , benzocaine 
2.7 percentage , turpentine oil 15 percentage , chlorbutol 5 
percentage . (FFS / BFS Plastic Container) 

  

 

  

682 D26001 Inj. Methylergometrine Maleate, 0.2 mg/ml      

683 D26002 Inj. Oxytocin, 5 IU/1ml      

684   Cap.Spiramycin 3.0miv      



Page-52 
 

Sl No 
Drug 
Code 

Drug Name with Specification 
Name of the  

Manufacturer 

 

Rate per 
Tab, 

Amp,Vial 
Or  No 

 

Taxes if any  
+ GST as 

Admissible  
in % 

685 D26003 
Tab. Methylergometrine Maleate (Aluminium foil/Glycine 
Poly Foil/Blister pack), 0.125 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

686 D26004 Tab. Isoxsuprine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg/Tab      

687 D26005 Inj. Carboprost Tromethamine, 250 mcg/ml      

688 D26006 Inj. Magnesium Sulphate, 500 mg/ml      

689 D26007 
Tab. Misoprostol (Aluminium Foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 200mcg/Tab 

  
 

  

690 D26008 
Tab.Norethisterone Acetate (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack), 
5mg/Tab 

  
 

  

691 D26009 Inj. Hydroxy Progestrone, 250 mg/ml      

692 D26010 Inj.Magnesium Sulphate, 250 mg/ml      

693 D26011 Inj. Isoxsuprine HCl, 5mg / ml      

694 D26012 
Tab. Mifepristone (Aluminium Foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 200mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

695 D26013 Inj. Ethacridine Lactate, 1mg/ml      

696 D26014 Dinoprostone Gel (Plastic Tube), 0.5mg/gm      

697 D26015 Tab. Isoxsuprine SR (Aluminium Foil/Blister Pack), 40 
mg/Tab (Sustended Release Tablet) 

  
 

  

698 D26016 Inj. Micronised Progesteron, 200mg/vial      

699 D26017 Cap. Micronised Progesteron (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack), 
200mg/Cap. 

  
 

  

700 D26018 Tab. Magnesium Sulphate, 500 mgTab      

701 D26046 
MMA Kit, EACH COMBI PACK (MMA KIT) CONTAINS : TAB. 
MIFEPRISTONE - 200MG (1 TABS ) AND TAB. MISOPROSTOL 
200MCG (4 TAB.) 

  
 

  

702 D27001 Tab.Diazepam ( Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5 mg/Tab      

703 D27004 
Tab. Amitriptyline HCI (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 25 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

704   
Tab. Amitriptyline HCI (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

705 D27005 Tab. Haloperidol (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack), 1.5 mg/Tab      

706 D27006 
Tab. Haloperidol (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 5 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

707 D27010 Tab. Thioridazine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 mg/Tab      

708 D27012 Inj. Haloperidol, 5 mg/ml      

709 D27013 Tab. Lorazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 2 mg/Tab      

710 D27014 
Tab. Clonazepam (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 2 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

711 D27015 Tab. Resperidone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 2 mg/Tab      

712 D27017 Tab. Fluoxetine (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack), 20 mg/Tab      

713 D27019 Tab. Haloperidol(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg / Tab      

714 D27020 Inj. Haloperidol L.A., 50 mg/ml      

715 D27023 Inj. Zuclopenthixol Decanoate 200 mg/1ml      
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716 D27025 Inj. Olanzapine, 10 mg /Ampl      

717 D27027 Tab. AmisulpirideAluminium foil/Blister pack, 100 mg /Tab.      

718 D27028 
Tab. Amitriptyline+Chlordiazepoxide (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), Amitriptyline 25 mg + Chlordiazepoxide 10 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

719 D27029 
Tab.Carbamazepine CR(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 400 mg 
/ Tab 

  
 

  

720   
Tab.Carbamazepine CR(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 mg 
/ Tab 

  
 

  

721 D27030 
Tab. Chlorpromazine + Thrihexyphenidyl (Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), Chlorpromazine 100 mg + 
Thrihexyphenidyl 2 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

722 D27031 Tab. Clozapine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 100 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

723 D27032 Tab. Dothiepin HClAluminium foil/Blister pack, 25 mg Tab      

724 D27033 Tab. Dothiepin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 75 mg/Tab.      

725 D27034 
Tab. Divalproex Sodium (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 250 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

726 D27035 
Tab. Divalproex Sodium(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500 
mg / Tab 

  
 

  

727 D27037 Tab. Escitalopram (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg / Tab      

728 D27039 
Tab. Flupenthixol + Melitracin(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
Flupenthixol 0.5 mg + Melitracin 10 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

729 D27043 Tab. Lithium Carbonate (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 300 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

730 D27045 Tab. Nitrazepam(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10mg / Tab      

731 D27046 Tab. Olanzapine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 5 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

732 D27048 Tab. Olanzapine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg / Tab      

733 D27049 
Tab. Oxcarbazepine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 300 mg / 
Tab 

  
 

  

734 D27052 Tab. Procyclidine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 5 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

735 D27053 Tab. Propranolol (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab      

736 D27054 Tab. Quetiapine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 mg Tab      

737 D27055 Tab. Resperidone(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 3 mg / Tab      

738   Tab. Bromide+ Ruteside      

739 D27056 
Tab. Sertraline (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 50 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

740 D27057 Tab. Sertraline(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100mg / Tab      

741 D27058 
Tab. Sodi-Valporate CR (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 300 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

742 D27059 
Tab. Sodi-Valporate CR(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500 mg 
/ Tab 

  
 

  

743 D27060 
Tab. Trihexyphenidyl(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 2 mg / 
Tab 
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744 D27061 
Tab. Trifluperazine + Thrihexyphenidyl(Aluminium 
foil/Blister pack), 5 mg +2 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

745 D27062 Tab. Lamotrigine(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 mg / Tab      

746 D27066 Tab. Paliperidone(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 3 mg / Tab      

747 D27068 
Tab. Donepezil (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 5 mg / Tab 

  
 

  

748 D27069 Tab. Donepezil (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg/Tab.      

749 D27070 
Tab. Levetiracetain(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 500 mg. / 
Tab 

  
 

  

750 D27071 
Tab. ChlorodiazepoxideAluminium foil/Blister pack, 25 mg 
Tab 

  
 

  

751 D27074 Tab. Alprazolam(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 0.5 mg / Tab.      

752 D27076 Tab. Disulfiram (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 25 mg /Tab.      

753 D27081 Tab. Aripiprazole(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg / Tab.      

754 D27093 Tab. Levodopa + Carbidopa (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
Levodopa 100mg + Carbidopa 25mg / Tab 

  
 

  

755 D27094 
Tab. Thrihexyphenidyl (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
2mg/Tab 

  
 

  

756 D27095 Tab. Betahistin, 16 mg / Tab.      

757 D27099 Tab. Clonazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 1 mg/Tab      

758 D27100 Tab. Amisulpride (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 mg/Tab      

759 D27101 Tab. Lorazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 1 mg/Tab      

760 D27103 Tab. Amisulpride (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 200 mg/Tab      

761 D27104 Tab. Nitrazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 5 mg/Tab      

762 D27105 Tab. Resperidone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 1 mg/Tab      

763 D27106 Tab. Quetiapine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 200 mg/Tab      

764 D27107 
Tab. Buprenorphine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 2 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

765 D27108 
Tab. Chlordiazepoxide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 25 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

766   Tab. Chlordiazepoxide+ clinidium Bromide      

767 D27110 Tab. Clonazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 0.5 mg/Tab.      

768   
Tab. Clonazepam (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 0.25 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

769 D27115 Tab. Mirtazapine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-15mg / Tab.      

770 D27117 Tab. Zolpidem (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-5 mg/Tab      

771 D27118 
Syp. Baclofen (Palatable, with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P)-5 mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

772 D27119 Tab. Pregabalin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-75 mg/Tab.      

773 D27120 Tab. Topiramate (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-50mg/Tab.      

774 D27121 
Tab. Quetiapine SR (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-100 
mg/Tab. 

   
  

775 D27122 Tab. Buspirone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-10mg / Tab.      
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776 D27123 
Tab. Clomipramine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-75mg / C.R 
Tab. 

   
  

777 D27124 Tab. Fluvoxamine (Aluminium Foil/Blister pack)-100mg / Tab      

778 D27126 Inj. Prochlorperazine-12.5mg/1ml 1ml.amp      

779 D27127 
Tab. Paroxetine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-25mg / C.R 
Tab. 

   
  

780 D27128 Inj. Olanzepine-10mg / vial      

781 D27129 Tab. Venlafaxine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack)-75mg / Tab.      

782          

783 D28001 
Inj. Theophylline and Etophylline, Theophylline 50.6 mg + 
Etophylline 169.4 mg/2ml 

  
 

  

784 D28002 Inj. Aminophylline, 25 mg/ ml      

785 D28003 
Tab. Theophylline and Etophylline (Aluminium foil/Glycine 
Poly Foil/Blister pack), Theophylline 23 mg and Etophylline 
77 mg per Tab 

  
 

  

786   Tab.Orciprenaline 10mg      

787   
Tab. Salbutamol Sulphate (Aluminium Foil), 2.41mg 
Salbutamol Sulphate equivalent to 2mg of salabutomol/Tab. 

  
 

  

788 D28004 
Tab. Salbutamol Sulphate (Aluminium Foil), 4.82mg 
Salbutamol Sulphate equivalent to 4mg of salabutomol/Tab. 

  
 

  

789 D28011 
Syp. Salbutamol Sulphate (Palatable with measuring cap and 
plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), 2.41mg Salbutamol 
Sulphate equivalent to 2mg of Salbutamol / 5ml 

  

 

  

790 D28013 Salbutamol Inhaler200 metered doses, 100mcg / puff      

791 D28014 Beclomethasone Inhaler200 metered doses, 200mcg / dose      

792 D28017 
Tab. Doxofylline (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 400mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

793 D28018 
Soln. Salbutamol Sulphate, Nebulized Soln. for Nebulizers 
5mg/ml 

  
 

  

794 D28019 Budesonide Inhaler200 metered doses, 100mcg / puff      

795 D28020 Respules Salbutamol, 2.5mg/dose      

796 D28022 
Respules Salbutamol + Ipratropium, Salbutamol 2.5mg + 
Ipratropium 100 mcg/dose 

  
 

  

797 D28023 
Respules Levosalbutamol + Ipratropium bromide-
Levosulbutamol 1.25 mg + Ipratropium bromide 500mcg 

  
 

  

798 D28026 Fluticasone Propionate Respules-0.5 gm / 2ml      

799 D28027 
Indacaterol + Glycopyrronium-Indacaterol 110mg + 
Glycopyrronium 50mcg/ Cap. with inhaler 

  
 

  

800 D28028 
Inhaler Salbutamol + Ipratropium Bromide (200 metered 
dose)-Salbutamol 100mcg + Ipratropium Bromide 20mcg / 
puff 

  
 

  

801 D28029 Inhaler Tiotropium Bromide 200 metered doses-9mcg/puff      

802 D28030 
Dextromethorphan + Phenylepherin + Triprolidine-
Dextromethorphan 10mg + Phenylepherin 5mg + Triprolidine 
1.25mg / 5ml 
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803 D28031 
Inhaler Salmetrol + Fluticasone (120 metered dose)-
Salmetrol 25mcg + Fluticasone 250mcg / puff 

  
 

  

804 D28032 
Inhaler Budesonide + Formoterol 120 metered doses-200 
mcg Budesonide + 6 mcg Formoterol / puff 

  
 

  

805 D29001 
I.V Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline), 0.9 w/v ( FFS Plastic 
Container) 

  
 

  

806 D29002 
I.V Dextrose and Sodium Chloride (DNS), 5 w/v Dextrose, 0.9 
w/v Sodium Chloride (FFS Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

807 D29003 

I.V Compound Sodium Lactate (Ringers Lactate )RL, Lactic 
Acid-0.24 w/v equivalent to 0.32 w/v of sodium lactate 
sodium chloride-0.6 w/v , Potassium Chloride-0.04 
w/v,calcium chloride-0.027w/v (FFS Plastic Container) 

  

 

  

808 D29004 I.V Dextrose 5 (5D), 5 w/v (FFS Plastic container)      

809 D29005 I.V Dextrose 10(10D), 10 w/v (FFS Plastic container)      

810 D29006 Oral Soln. of Potassium Chloride (with measuring cap, 
plastic container as per I.P), 15 % w/v Soln. 

  
 

  

811 D29008 Inj. Sodium Bi-Carbonate, 7.5 w/v      

812 D29009 

Multi Electrolite AND Dextrose Inj. Type 1 IP (Paediatric 
Maintenance Solution Type 1), Each 100ml contains 
Dextrose Anhydrous 5gm, Potassium Chloride 0.130 gm, 
Sodium Acetate 0.320gm, Diabasic Potassium Phosphate 
0.026gm, Magnesium Chloride 0.031gm. (FFS Plastic 
Container) 

  

 

  

813 D29010 
Inj. Plasma Volume Expander 500 ml, Polymer from 
degrated gelatin 3.5 gms colloidal (polygeline) (Na 145, K 
5.1, Cal 12.5, cl 145, mmol) in 100 ml 

  

 

  

814 D29011 
Inj. Potassium Chloride NFI, Each ml contains Pottasium 
Chloride 150mg (supply with type I and II Glass bottle) 

  
 

  

815 D29012 
I.V Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline), 0.9 w/v (FFS Plastic 
Container) 

  
 

  

816 D29013 Inj. Calcium Gluconate, 10 w/v      

817 D29014 I.V Dextrose 25 percentage (D25), 25 percentage w/v      

818   I.V Dextrose 25 percentage 100ml Bott      

819 D29015 Saline Nasal Drop, 0.65 w/v ( FFS / BFS Plastic Container)      

820 D29016 
Multi Electrolyte Infusion, in 50 % Dextrose (FFS Plastic 
Container) 

  
 

  

821 D29017 

Hydroxy Ethyl Starch 6, Each 100ml contains : Poly O-2-Hydroxy 
Ethyl Starch :6.0gm,Molar substitution:0.38-0.45:Mean molecular 
weight:1,30,000 Da:Sodium Acetate Trihydrate 
Ph.Eur.:0.463g:NaCl ph. Eur.:0.602g:KCl Ph. Eur.:0.030g 
Electrolytes:Na+:137mmol/l:K+:4.0mmol/l. Cl-:110.0mmol/l 
CH3COO-: 34.0 mmol/l.Theoritical 
osmolarity:286.5mosm/l:Titrable acidity: less than 2.5mmol 
NaOH/l:pH:5.7-6.5:NaOH ph.Eur, HCl ph.Eur:water for injection 
ph.Eur. 

  

 

  

822 D29018 
Inj. Sodium Chloride (Normal Saline), 3 % w/v (FFS Plastic 
Container) 
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823 D29019 Inj. Glycine, 1.5 FFS Plastic Container      

824 D29020 Inj. Invert Sugar I.V, 0gm100ml FFS Plastic Container      

825 D29021 
Plasmaexpander Infusion Pentastarch, Each 100ml contains 
: Hydroxyethyl Starch (200/0.5):3-6gm, NaCl IP:0.9gm, 
Water for Inj. IP Q.S 

  

 

  

826 D29022 
I.V Sodium Chloride Normal Saline, 0.9 wv FFS Plastic 
Container 

  
 

  

827 D29023 
I.V Sodium Chloride Normal Saline, 0.45 wv FFS Plastic 
Container 

  
 

  

828 D29024 Tab. Tolvaptan Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 50mgTab.      

829 D30001 
Tab. Calcium and Vit. D3 (Film coated)(Aluminium 
foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 500mg Elemental 
Calcium + Vitamin D3 250IU /Tab 

  
 

  

830 D30002 
Cap. Vit A (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister pack), 
50,000 IU/Cap (Soft Gelatine Capsules) 

  
 

  

831 D30003 
Cap. Vitamin B Complex(Therapeutic)(Aluminium 
Foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister Pack), Vit.B1-5mg, B2-5mg, B6-
2mg, Niacinamide-50mg,Calcium Pantothenate 5mg/cap 

  

 

  

832 D30006 Tab. Vitamin C (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 mg/Tab      

833 D30007 
Cap. Vit A.D (Therapeutic)( Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), Vit. A 5000 IU+Vit. D3 400 IU/Cap 

  
 

  

834 D30009 Inj. Vit A, 1,00,000 Units / 2 ml(Palmitate)      

835 D30010 Tab. Riboflavin I.P (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg/Tab      

836 D30012 
Vitamin A Solution Concentrated (Orange Flavour, palatable 
with plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P , measuring 
spoon having measuring of 1ml-2ml ), 1,00,000 I.U / 1ml 

  

 

  

837 D30013 Cap. Cebexin - Z, B Complex + Zinc      

838 D30015 Tab. Zinc Acetate / Sulphate( Dispersible Tablets), 
Equivalent to 20mg of elemental zinc 

  
 

  

839 D30016 
Tab. Vitamin C (Chewable)( Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 500 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

840 D30017 

Vitamin A Solution (Concentrated)(Orange Flavour, 
palatable with plastic container as per I.P grade, measuring 
spoon of 2ml with 1ml marking and measuring cap), 
1,00,000 I.U / 1ml 

  

 

  

841 D30020 

Syp. Vitamin B-Complex(Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), Thiamine HCl IP- 
2mg, Riboflavin Sod. Phosp. IP-2.54mg,Pyridoxine HCL IP-
2mg, Nicotinamide IP-20mg,D-Panthenol IP-6mg,Ascorbic 
Acid IP-75mg)/5 ml 

  

 

  

842 D30021 Inj. Vitamin K1 (1 mg/0.5 ml), 1mg/0.5ml      

843 D30022 
Calcium and Vit. D3 Suspension(Palatable ,with measuring 
cap and plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), Elemental 
Calcium 250 mg + Vitamin D3 125IU / 5 mL. 

  

 

  

844 D30023 
Vit. E Drop( Palatable ,with dropper and container as per 
I.P), 50mg/ml 
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845 D30024 
Multivitamin Drop (Palatable, with dropper and container as 
per I.P), . 
 

  
 

  

846 D30025 Inj. Methylcobalamine, 1500 mcg / Amp.      

847   Tab. Methylcobalamine      

848 D30026 Tab. Pyridoxine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab      

849 D30027 Tab. Pyridoxine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 10 mg/Tab      

850 D30028 
Inj. Vitamin B Complex (Therapeutic), Each ml contains B1-
10 mg, B2-4mg, B6-4mg, B12-8mcg ,Nicotinamide-40mg,D-
Panthenol-6mg 

  
 

  

851 D30029 
Susp. Zinc Acetate (Palatable, with measuring cap and 
plastic container/Glass Bottle as per I.P), Each 5ml contains 
20mg of elemental zinc 

  

 

  

852 D30030 
Tab. Kenandione (Vit. K)(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
10mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

853   Tab. Gabapentin 400 mg      

854 D30031 
Inj. Multivitamin, vitamin A 1000 IU vitamin B1 5 mg vitamin 
B2 1.4 m 

  
 

  

855 D30032 
Tab. Vit. D3 Aluminium foil/Blister pack, Vitamin D3 2000 IU 
Tab 

  
 

  

856 D30033 Inj. Vit. D3, 6000 IU Amp      

857 D30034 Vit. D3, Vit. D3 60,000 IU / Sachet      

858 D30035 
Tab. Vit. D3 (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Tab. Vit. D3 
(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) 60,000 IU / Tablet 

  
 

  

859 D30036 
Tab. Calcium Citrate Maleate + Calcitrol + Vit. K27 
(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Calcium Citrate Maleate 
250mg + Calcitrol IP 0.25mcg + Vit. K27 50mcg 

  

 

  

860 D30037 

Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic Acid + Methylcobalamine 
(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Tab. Ferrous Sulphate + Folic 
Acid + Methylcobalamine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) 
Elemental Iron100mg + Folic Acid 500mcg + 
Methylcobalamine 1500mcg / Tab 
 

  

 

  

861 D30038 

Tab. Folic Acid + Pyridoxine + Methylcobalamine 
(Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Tab. Folic Acid + Pyridoxine + 
Methylcobalamine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , Folic Acid 
5mg + Pyridoxine 2.5mg + Methylcobalamine 1500mcg / 
Tablet 
 

  

 

  

862 D30041 Vit. D3 Drop (Palatable, with dropper and container as per 
I.P.), 400 IU/ml 
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863 D30046 

Tab. Alpha Ketoanalogue (Almunium foil/ Blister pack)-
Tab. Alpha Ketoanalogue (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) 
(Calcium-3-methyl-2-oxo-valerate 67mg(a-
ketoanalogue to isoleucine, calcium salt), Calcium – 4 
methyl-2-oxo-valerate 101mg (a-ketoanalogue to 
leucine, calcium salt), Calcium-2-oxo-3-
phenylpropionate 68mg (a-ketoanalogue to 
phenylalanine, calcium salt), Calcium-3-methyl-2-oxo-
butyrate 86mg (a-ketoanalogue to valine, calcium salt), 
Calcium – DL-2-hydroxy-4 (methyl thio) butyrate 59mg 
(a-ketoanalogue to methionine, calcium salt), Lysine 
acetate 105 mg (Eq. to lysine 75mg, L-threonine 53mg, 
L-Tryptophan 23 mg, L-Histidine 38 mg, L-Tyrosine 
30mg, Total nitrogen content per tablet 36mg, Calcium 
content per tablet 1.25mmol=0.05gm, Excipients qs. 

  

 

  

864 D31001 Sterile Water For Injection( Plastic Container as per IP), 
5ml/Vial (FFS/BFS Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

865 D31006 X-Ray Developer, -      

866 D31007 X-Ray Fixture, -      

867 D31008 X-Ray Photo Film 8 x 10, 8 x 10 Conforming to IS No. 15584      

868 D31009 
X-Ray Photo Film 10 x 12, 10 x 12 Conforming to IS No. 
15584 

  
 

  

869 D31010 
X-Ray Photo Film 12 x 12, 12 x 12 Conforming t0 IS No. 
15584 

  
 

  

870 D31011 
X-Ray Photo Film 12 x 15, 12 x 15 Conforming to IS No. 
15584 

  
 

  

871 D31014 
Bleaching Powder 25kg/Packet, Not Less than 30 w/v 
Available Chlorine (Both IP/BP/USP and Commercial Grade 
accepted) 

  
 

  

872 D31015 Tab. Halazone for Solution, 4 mg/Tab      

873 D31017 Gention Violet, Crystal Form      

874 D31018 Black Disinfectant Fluid (Phenyl) ISI (4 Litre), 4 Litre      

875 D31020 Tab. Sodium Dichloroisocyanurate, 3.5 mg/Tab      

876 D31021 Gention Violet(Liquid 1% w/v), IP/N.F.I      

877 D31025 
Dental intra oral X-Ray films, 4.1cm x 3.1cm Conforming to 
IS No. 15584 

  
 

  

878 D31026 Borax Glycerin, 12% w/v of Borax      

879 D31027 Gentian Violet(Plastic Container), Liquid with preservative      

880 D31029 X-Ray Photo Film IOPA Size 0, IOPA Size 0      

881 D31030 X-Ray Photo Film IOPA Size 2, IOPA Size 2      

882 D31031 
X-Ray Photo Film Occlusal X-Ray Size - 4, Occlusal X-Ray Size 
- 4 

  
 

  

883 D31032 X-Ray Photo Film OPG Film 5 x 12 inch, OPG Film 5 x 12 inch      

884 D31033 
X-Ray Photo Film Cephalogram - 10 x 8 inch, Cephalogram - 
10 x 8 inch 
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885 D31034 
Sterile Water For Injection (Plastic Container as per IP), 
10ml/Amp (FFS /BFS Plastic Container) 

  
 

  

886 D31035 
Bleaching Powder 1kg/packet, Not Less than 30 w/v 
Available Chlorine 

  
 

  

887 D31036 Tab. Sodium Dichloroisocyanurate, 67 mg/Tab      

888 D31041 Soda Lime, Medical Grade, Granular form      

889   ECG Paper for 6 channel      

890   ECG Paper for 12 channel      

891 D31042 ECG Jelly  250 ML      

892   Ultrasound Jel 5 liters      

893 D31043 Budesonide Repsules, Budesonide Repsules 0.5mg/Tab      

894 D31044 Inj. Calcium Chloride, Inj. Calcium Chloride 10 w/v      

895 D31045 
Tab. Formaldehyde (Formalin), Tab. Formaldehyde 
(Formalin) 0.4 

  
 

  

896 D31046 
Tab. Isoprenaline Sulfate, Tab. Isoprenaline Sulfate 
20mg/Tab 

  
 

  

897 D31047 Tab. Nikorandril (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),  5 mg/Tab      

898 D32001 Tab. Zidovudine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 300 mg/Tab      

899 D32002 Tab. Lamivudine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 150 mg/Tab      

900 D32003 Tab. Nevirapine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 200 mg/Tab      

901 D32005 Cap. Stavudine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 30 mg/Cap      

902 D32006 Cap. Indinavir (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 400 mg/Cap      

903 D32007 
Tab. Efavirenz (HIV+TB) (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

904 D32015 Cap. Oseltamivir (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 75 mg/Cap 

  
 

  

905 D32016 Syp. Oseltamivir Phosphate I.P, 12 mg/ ml      

906 D32017 
Cap. Oseltamivir (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 30 mg/Cap 

  
 

  

907 D32018 
Cap. Oseltamivir (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack), 45 mg/Cap 

  
 

  

908 D32020 
Zidovudine Oral Solution (Palatable with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P), 50mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

909 D32021 
Lamivudine Oral Solution (Palatable with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P), 150mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

910 D32022 
Nevirapine Oral Suspension (Palatable with measuring cap 
and plastic container as per I.P), 50mg (as nevirapine 
hemihydrate) / 5ml 

  
 

  

911 D32023 
Stavudine Oral Solution (Palatable with measuring cap and 
plastic container as per I.P), 5mg / 5ml 

  
 

  

912 D32028 Tab. Efavirenz (Top Up) (Scored) (Aluminium foil/Blister 
pack), 200mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

913 D33001 Tab. Cyclophosphamide, 50 mgTab      

914 D33002 Inj. Cyclophosphamide, 200mg/vial      
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915 D33003 Inj. Cyclophosphamide (500 Mg), 500 mg      

916 D33004 Inj. Cyclophosphamide, 1gm/vial      

917 D33005 Tab. Myeleran, 2 mg/Tab      

918 D33006 Cap. Hydrea, 500 MG/ Cap      

919 D33007 Tab. Melphalan, 2 MG/ Tab      

920 D33008 Tab. Purinethol, 50 MG/ Tab      

921 D33009 
Tab. Methotrexate (coated) (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 
2.5 mgTab 

  
 

  

922 D33010 Inj. Methohexate (15 Mg), 15 mg      

923 D33011 Inj. Methotrexate, 25 mg/ml (LRC)      

924 D33012 Inj. Fluorouracil 250mg, 50mg / ml      

925 D33013 Inj. 5 Fluorouracil, 100 mg/ ml      

926 D33014 
Inj. Mitomycin-C (with diluents in plastic container), 10 mg 
/Vial 

  
 

  

927 D33015 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl, 2 mg / ml      

928 D33016 Inj. Doxorubicin, 50 mg      

929 D33017 Inj. Vincristine Sulphate, 1mg / ml      

930 D33018 
Cap. Procarbazine HCl (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 
mg/Cap 

  
 

  

931 D33019 Tab. Prednisolone, 10 mg/Tab      

932 D33020 Tab. Prednisolone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 20 mg/Tab      

933 D33021 Tab. Prednisolone (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 40 mg/Tab      

934 D33022 Syp.Prednisolone (Palatable,with measuring cap and plastic 
container as per I.P), 10 mg/5ml 

  
 

  

935 D33023 Inj. Cisplatin, 10 mg/Vial      

936 D33024 Inj. Cisplatin, 50 mg/Vial      

937 D33025 Inj. Bleomycin, 15 mg      

938 D33026 Inj. Leucovorin Calcium mg, 15 mg / ml      

939 D33027 Inj. Leucovosin (50 Mg), 50 mg      

940 D33028 Inj. Isofamide, 1 GM      

941 D33029 Inj. Mesna, 200 mg      

942 D33030 Inj. Etoposide, 100 mg      

943 D33031 Cap. Lomustine, 100 MG      

944 D33032 Inj. Vinblastine, 10mg / Vial      

945 D33033 Inj. Cytosine Arabinoxide, 100 mg      

946 D33034 Inj. Dacarbazine, 200 mg / Vial      

947 D33035 
Tab./Cap. Etoposide (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 
mg/Cap./Tab. 

  
 

  

948 D33036 G-CSF (150 Mg), 150      

949 D33037 G-CSF (300 Mg), 300 mg      

950 D33038 GM-CSF (150 Mg), 150 mg      
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951 D33039 GM-CSF (300 Mg), 300 mg      

952 D33040 Tab. Tamoxifen, 10 mg      

953 D33041 Tab. Tamoxifen, 20 mg      

954 D33042 Tab. Honvan, 120 MG      

955 D33043 Inj. Mitoxantrone, 20 mg      

956 D33044 Actinomycin-D, 500 mg      

957 D33045 Tab. Busulfan( Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 2 mg/Tab      

958 D33046 Inj. Doxorubicin HCl, 2mgml      

959 D33047 Inj. Folinic Acid, 15mgml      

960 D33048 Tab. Allopurinol (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 mg/Tab      

961 D33049 Tab. Cyclophosphamide (coated) (Aluminium foilBlister 
pack), 25 mgTab 

  
 

  

962 D33050 
Inj. L-Asperginase (Powder form) (with diluents in plastic 
container), 10,000 IU per Vial 

  
 

  

963 D33051 Tab. Methotrexate (coated) (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 5 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

964 D33052 Inj. Vincristine Sulphate, 2mg / ml      

965 D33053 Inj. L-Asperginase (Powder form) (with diluents in plastic 
container), 10,000 IU / Vial 

  
 

  

966 D33054 
Inj. Doxorubicin HCl (If lyophilized powder form, should be 
supplied with required volume of diluents), 2 mg / ml 

  
 

  

967 D33055 Inj. Carboplatin, 10 mg / ml.      

968 D33056 Inj. Carboplatin, 10 mg / ml      

969 D33057 Inj. 5 Fluorouracil, 250 mg / 5ml      

970 D33058 Inj. 5 Fluorouracil, 500 mg / 5ml      

971 D33059 Inj. Epirubicin, 10mg / Vial      

972 D33060 Inj. Epirubicin, 50mg / Vial      

973 D33061 Inj. Epirubicin, 100mg / Vial      

974 D33062 Inj. Actinomycin D, 500 mcg / Vial      

975 D33063 Tab. 6 - Mercaptopurine, 50 mg/Tab      

976 D33064 Inj. Daunorubicin, 20mg/vial      

977 D33065 Inj Arabinocide, 1gm/vial      

978 D33066 Inj. Arabinocide, 100mg/vial      

979 D33067 Cap. Cyclosporine(Aluminium foilBlister pack), 100 mgCap.      

980 D33068 Tab. Allopurinol (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 50 mg/Tab      

981 D33069 
Inj. Belomycin (with dilutents in plastic container), 15 
mg/vial 

  
 

  

982 D33070 Inj. Bleomycin (with diluents in plastic container), 30 mg/vial      

983 D33071 
Inj. Etoposide (with diluents in plastic container), 
100mg/Vial 

  
 

  

984 D33072 
Inj. Gemcitabine (with diluents in plastic container), 
200mg/vial 
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985 D33073 
Inj. Gemcitabine (with diluents in plastic container), 
1gm/vial 

  
 

  

986 D33074 Inj. Ifosfamide with Mesna, 1gm/vial      

987 D33075 
Tab./Cap Imatinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 100 
mg/Tab./Cap 

  
 

  

988 D33076 
Tab./Cap. Imatinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 400 
mg/Tab/Cap 

  
 

  

989 D33077 Inj. L-Asperginase (Powder form) (with diluents in plastic 
container), 5,000 IU / Vial 

  
 

  

990 D33078 Inj. Methotrexate, 100 mg/ml LRC      

991 D33079 
Inj. Paclitaxel (with transfusion set (PVC and DEHP free) and 
NS Glass Bottle of 500 ml./ Polyethylene (PVC and DEHP 
free) 500 ml bottle), 260mg/250mg/vial 

  

 

  

992 D33080 Anastrozole Tab., 1 Mg      

993 D33081 
Aprepetant Tab ., Each Kit contain ( 125 mg - 1 Tab.And 80 
mg - 2 Tab.) 

  
 

  

994 D33082 Inj. Arsenic Trioxide, 10 mg/10 ml      

995 D33083 Bendamustine Inj., 100 mg      

996 D33084 Inj. Bevacizumab, 100mg 10ml      

997 D33085 Bicalutamide Tab., 50mg/Tab      

998 D33086 Inj. Bortezomib, 1mg Vial      

999 D33087 Inj. Bortezomib, 2mg / Vial      

1000 D33088 Inj. Bortezomib, 2.5mg Vial      

1001 D33089 Inj. Bortezomib, 3.5mg Vial      

1002 D33090 Inj. Cabazitaxel, 60mg 1.5ml      

1003 D33091 Capecitabine Tab., 500mg /Tab      

1004 D33092 Tab. Capecitabine, 500mg Tab      

1005 D33093 Inj. Cetuximab, 5mg/ml      

1006 D33094 Tab. Chlorambucil, 2mg /Tab      

1007 D33095 Tab. Chlorambucil, 5mg/ Tab      

1008 D33096 Inj. Cladribine, 10mg /Vial      

1009 D33097 Inj. Cytarabine 100mg I.P, 100mg 5ml/ vial      

1010 D33098 Inj. Cytarabine 1gm I.P, 1gm/Vial      

1011 D33099 Inj. Cytarabine, 500mg 5ml/ Vial      

1012 D33100 Inj. Cytarabine 100mg, 100mg 1ml/ Vial      

1013 D33101 Inj. Dacarbazine, 100mg /Vial      

1014 D33102 Inj. Dacarbazine, 200 mg/Vial      

1015 D33103 Inj. Dacarbazine,500 mg/Vial, 500mg /Vial      

1016 D33104 Inj. Dactinomycin, 0.5mg /Vial      

1017 D33105 Decitabine Inj., 50mg/ Vial      

1018 D33106 Inj. Desfeprioxamine, 500mg /Vial      

1019 D33107 Docetaxel Inj. 20mg, 20mg /Vial      
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1020 D33108 Docetaxel Inj., 80mg/ Vial      

1021 D33109 Docetaxel Inj., 120 mg / Vial      

1022 D33110 Inj. Docetaxel lyophilized, 20mg /Vial      

1023 D33111 Inj. Docetaxel lyophilized, 80mg/ Vial      

1024 D33112 Inj. Doxorubicin rtu, 10mg / Vial      

1025 D33113 Inj. Doxorubicin rtu, 50mg / Vial      

1026 D33114 Inj. Doxorubicin liposomal, 50mg Vial      

1027 D33115 Doxorubicin liposomal Inj., 20 mg / Vial      

1028 D33116 Erlotinib Tab., 150mg /Tab      

1029 D33117 Tab. Estramustine, 140mg/ Tab      

1030 D33118 Cap. Everolimus, 10mg/ Cap      

1031 D33119 Cap.Tab. Everolimus, 5mg(Cap.Tab.)      

1032 D33120 Tab. Exemestane, 25mg /Tab      

1033 D33121 Inj. Filgrastim pfs, 300 mcg/Vial      

1034 D33122 Filgrastim Inj., 300mcg Vial      

1035 D33123 Filgrastim peg Inj., 6mg / PFS      

1036 D33124 Tab. Fludarabine, 10mg/ Tab      

1037 D33125 Inj. Fludarabine, 50mg / Vial      

1038 D33126 Inj. Fulvestrant, 250mg / Vial      

1039 D33127 Gefitinib Tab., 250mg/ Tab      

1040 D33128 Inj. Ibandronic acid, 6mg / 6ml      

1041 D33129 Tab. Ibandronic acid, 50mg/ Tab      

1042 D33130 Inj. Idarubicin, 5mg / Vial      

1043 D33131 Inj. Ifosfamide (with diluents in glass container), 2gm / Vial      

1044 D33132 Lenalidomide Cap., 10mg/ Cap      

1045 D33133 Cap. Lenalidomide, 25mg/ Cap      

1046 D33134 Cap. Lenalidomide, 5mg/ Cap      

1047 D33135 Letrozole Tab., 2.5mg/ Tab      

1048 D33136 Inj. Leucovorin Calcium, 50mg / 5ml      

1049 D33137 Leucovorin Calcium Inj., 15mg / 2ml      

1050 D33138 Inj. Leuprolide acetate, 22.5 mg / Vial      

1051 D33139 Inj. Leuprolide acetate, 45 mg / Vial      

1052 D33140 Inj. Leuprolide acetate, 7.5 mg / Vial      

1053 D33141 Cap. Lomustine, 40mg/ Cap      

1054 D33142 Tab. Megestrol, 40mg/ Tab      

1055 D33143 Tab. Melphalan, 5mg/ Tab      

1056 D33144 Tab. Melphalan, 2mg/ Tab      

1057 D33145 Inj. Methotrexate, 15 mg / Vial      

1058 D33146 Inj. Methotrexate, 50 mg / Vial      
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1059 D33147 Inj. Mitomycin-c, 40 mg / Vial      

1060 D33148 Inj. Mitomycin-c, 2 mg / Vial      

1061 D33149 Cap. Nilotinib, 150mg / Cap      

1062 D33150 
Tab./Cap. Nilotinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 200mg/ 
Cap. 

  
 

  

1063 D33151 Inj. Nimotuzumab, 50 mg / Vial      

1064 D33152 Oxaliplatin Inj., 50 mg / Vial      

1065 D33153 Oxaliplatin Inj., 100 mg / Vial      

1066 D33154 Inj. Oxaliplatin rtu, 100 mg / Vial      

1067 D33155 Inj. Oxaliplatin rtu, 50 mg / Vial      

1068 D33156 
Paclitaxel Inj. 100mg, 100 mg / Vial (with transfusion set 
(PVC and DEHP free) and NS Glass Bottle of 500 
ml./Polyethylene (PVC and DEHP free)500 ml bottle) 

  

 

  

1069 D33157 Inj. Paclitaxel, 30 mg / Vial      

1070 D33158 
Paclitaxel Inj. (with transfusion set (PVC and DEHP free) and 
NS Glass Bottle of 500 ml./ Ployethylene (PVC and DEHP 
free)500 ml bottle), 300 mg / Vial 

  

 

  

1071 D33159 Inj. Paclitaxel nanoparticle, 300 mg / Vial      

1072 D33160 Tab. Pazopanib, 200mg/ Tab      

1073 D33161 Pemetrexed Inj., 100 mg / Vial      

1074 D33162 Pemetrexed Inj., 500 mg / Vial      

1075 D33163 Inj. Rasburicase, 1.5mg / vial      

1076 D33164 Rituximab Inj., 100 mg / Vial      

1077 D33165 Rituximab Inj., 500 mg / Vial      

1078 D33166 Inj. Sargramostim, 500 mcg / Vial      

1079 D33167 Sorafenib Tab., 200mg/ Tab      

1080 D33168 Cap. Sunitinib, 12.5mg / Cap      

1081 D33169 Cap. Sunitinib, 25mg/ Cap      

1082 D33170 Temozolamide Cap, 100mg/ Cap      

1083 D33171 Cap. Temozolamide 20mg I.P. with 20mg / Cap,20mg /Cap      

1084 D33172 Temozolamide Cap. 250mg, 250mg/ Cap      

1085 D33173 Inj. Temsirolimus, 25 mg Vial      

1086 D33174 Cap.Thalidomide, 100mg / Cap      

1087 D33175 Cap. Thalidomide, 200mg/ Cap      

1088 D33176 Inj. Trabectedin, 1mg / Vial      

1089 D33177 Inj.Trastuzumab, 440mg      

1090 D33178 Cap. Tretinoin, 10mg/ Cap      

1091 D33179 Inj. Vinorelbine 10mg, 10 mg / Vial      

1092 D33180 Inj. Vinorelbine50, 50 mg/Vial      

1093 D33181 Inj. Zoledronic Acid, 4 mg / Vial      
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1094 D33182 
Tab. AzathioprineAluminium foil/Glycine Poly Foil/Blister 
pack, 50 mg/ Tab 

  
 

  

1095   
Tab. Hydroxy Chloroquine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 400 mg/ Tab 

  
 

  

1096 D33183 Tab. Hydroxy Chloroquine (Aluminium foil/Glycine Poly 
Foil/Blister pack), 200 mg/ Tab 

  
 

  

1097 D33184 Inj. Sodium Fluoride (F 18), NA      

1098 D33185 Syp. Cyclosporine, 100 mg/ml      

1099 D33186 
Tab. Nilotinib (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 200 
mg/Tab/Cap 

  
 

  

1100 D33187 Inj. Melphalan, 20mg      

1101 D33188 Tab. Cyclosporine, 50mg      

1102 D33189 Inj. Azacytidine, 50mg/ML      

1103 D33190 Inj. Melphalan, 50 mg      

1104 D33191 Inj. Ranibizumab, 10 mg/ml/Vial/PFS      

1105 D33192 Buprenorphine Patch, 5 mg      

1106 D33193 Buprenorphine Patch, 10 mg      

1107 D33194 Fentanyl Patch, 25 mcg      

1108 D33195 Inj. Azacitidine, Inj. Azacitidine , 100 mg/Vial      

1109 D33196 Inj. Leucovorin Calcium, , 500mg / 5ml      

1110 D33197 
Tab. Busulfan (Coated) ( Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 2 
mg/Tab. 

  
 

  

1111 D33198 Tab. Dasatinib, Tab. Dasatinib , 70mg/Tab.      

1112 D33199 Tab. Eltrombopag, 25 mg / Tab      

1113 D33200 Tab. Methotrexate, Tab. Methotrexate , 10 mg / Tab      

1114 D33201 Tab. Methotrexate, 7.5 mg / Tab.      

1115 D33202 Tab. Morphine Sulphate, 30 mg/Tab.      

1116 D33203 Tab. Morphine Sulphate CR, 30 mg/Tab.      

1117 D33204 
Cap./Tab. Tretoin (Transretionic acid derivative), 10 mg / 
tab 

  
 

  

1118 D33205 Inj. Heplock, Inj. Heplock , 10 IU/Units/ml      

1119 D34001 

Handloom Cotton Gauze, Bleached Absorbent, Non 
Sterilised, Min.Mass- 30+/-5gm/sq mtr Confirming to IS-
758/1988 Ends(Column)-75, Picks(Row)-55/10Sqcm, 
Absorbency not more than 10seconds 

  

 

  

1120 D34002 

Handloom Cotton Bandage Cloth ,Bleached, Non-Sterilised, 
Min.Mass: 57+/-5gm / sq.mtr, Confirming to IS:863 / 
1988,Ends(column)-150,Picks(Row)-85 / 10 sq.cm(Each unit 
in plastic cover). 

  

 

  

1121 D34003 
Handloom Cotton Cloth for Plaster of Paris Bandages, 
Variety-1 Bleached, Min.Mass 40gm / Sq.mtr, Confirming to 
IS6237 / 71,Ends (column)-130,picks(Row)-75 / 10 sq.cm 

  

 

  

1122 D34004 
Absorbent Cotton, Net Weight 500gms, Absorbency not 
more than 10 Seconds 
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1123 D34007 
Microporus Adhesive Paper Tape, 2.5 cm x 10 yds (9.1 mtr) 
per roll , with CE certification 

  
 

  

1124 D34008 
Roller Bandage, 4 mt. x 6 cm, 150 threads/dm. (Min.) and 
Picks 85 threads/dm. (Min.) Mass. 57(+/-)5g/m2 conforming 
to IS:863/88 

  
 

  

1125 D34009 
Plaster of Paris Bandage, Calcium Sulphate content more 
than 85% 

  
 

  

1126   Plaster of Paris readymade Roll 4"      

1127   Plaster of Paris readymade Roll 6"      

1128 D34014 Dhai Kit (all items in one bag / kit),      

1129 D34020 Medicated Soap(Dettol/Lifebuoy), 35 - 40 gm / soap      

1130   Liquid Handwash(Dettol/Lifeboy),250ml/Bott      

1131 D34021 
Absorbent Gauze, Min.Mass: 30±5gm /sq.mtr Confirming to 
IS:758/1988 Ends(Column)-75, Picks(Row)-55 / 10Sq.cm, 
Absorbency not more than 10seconds 

  

 

  

1132 D38011 
Tab. Artemether+ Lumefantrine (Aluminium Foil/Blister 
pack)For age group 3 - 8 years, Each tablets contains 
Artemether 40mg+ Lumefantrine 240mg/Tab. 

  

 

  

1133 D38012 
Tab. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Aluminium Foil/Blister 
pack)For age group greater than14 years, Each tablets 
contains Artemether 80mg + Lumefantrine 480mg /Tab. 

  

 

  

1134 D38013 

Tab. Anti-Malarial Combipack(Blister Pack) (Adults 15 year 
and above), Each Row - No. of tablets First Row (Day 1) One 
tablet of Artesunate (i.e. 1 tablet of 200mg) and two tablets 
of Sulphadoxine and Pyrimethamine (750mg + 37.5mg) each 
Second Row (Day 2) one tablet of Artesunate 200mg Third 
Row (Day 3) one tablet of Artesunate 200mg 

  

 

  

1135 D38014 
Tab. Artemether+Lumefantrine (Aluminium Foil/Blister 
pack)For age group 9 - 14years, Each tablets contains 
Artemether 60mg plus Lumefantrine 360mgTab 

  

 

  

1136 D38015 
Susp. Artemether + Lumefantrine, Artemether 40 
mg+Lumefantrine 240 mg/5 mL. 

  
 

  

1137 D38016 
Syp. Artemether+Lumefantrine, Artemether 
20mg+Lumefantrine 120mg / Tab. 

  
 

  

1138 D39001 

Inj. 7% Amino Acid for kidney, Inj. 7% Amino Acid for kidney 
, L isoleucine 5.1mg,L leucine 10.3mg,L lysine 
monohydrochloride 10.01g,L methionine 2.8g, 
acetylcysteine 0.5g,L phenylalanine 3.8g,L threonine 4.8g,L 
tryptophan 1.9g,L valine 6.2g, arginine 4.9g,L histidine 
4.3g,aminoacetic acid 3.2g,L alanine 6.3g 

  

 

  

1139 D39002 

Inj. 8% Amino Acid for liver, L-isoleucine 1.04 g, L-leucine 
1.309 g, L-lysine 0.688 g, L-methionine 0.11 g, L-
phenylalanine 0.088 g, L-threonine 0.44 g, L-tryptophan 
0.07 g, L-valine 1.008 g, L-arginine 1.072 g, L-histidine 0.28 
g, glycine 0.582 g 

  

 

  

1140 D39004 Inj. Dobutamine HCl, Inj. Dobutamine HCl , 250mg / 20ml      
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1141 D39009 
Inj. Sodium Nitroprusside (with diluents in plastic 
container), 50 mg/Vial 

  
 

  

1142 D40001 Inj. Human Albumin, 20%      

1143 D40002 Inj. Human Albumin IV, 20%      

1144 D40003 Syp. Lactulose, na      

1145 D40004 Inj. Octreotide, 100mcg/ml      

1146 D40005  Tab. Rifaximin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 200mg/Tab.      

1147 D40007 
Tab. Ursodeoxycholic Acid (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 300 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

1148 D41001 Barium Sulphate HD contrast---      

1149 D41003 Inj. Iopamidol---      

1150 D41004 Inj. Meglumine Diatrizoate, 0.6gml      

1151 D41005 Inj. Meglumine diatrizoate Sodium Diatrizoate, Meglumine 
Diatrizoate 0.66 g Sodium Diatrizoate 0. 

  
 

  

1152 D41006 Pedicloryl Oral Solution, 500 mg x 5 ml      

1153 d42001 Idoform (plastic container as per I.P),      

1154 D42002 Benzoin, FFS BFS Plastic Container      

1155 D42003 Storax, na      

1156   Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, 1%       

1157   Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, 5 %      

1158   Sodium Hypochlorite Solution, 10 %      

1159 D42005 Zinc Oxide, Zinc Oxide , 110gm/Container      

1160 D42006 Eugenol, Eugenol , 15ml/Bottle      

1161 D42007 Solvent Ether, Solvent Ether , 500ml/Bottle      

1162 D42008 EDTA Powder, EDTA Powder , 20 ML/Pack      

1163 D43001 Tab. Leflunomide Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 10 mg/Tab      

1164 D44001 
Inj. Gancyclovir with diluents in plastic container, 
500m/gvial 

  
 

  

1165 D44003 Tab. Telbivudine Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 600 mg/Tab      

1166 D44004 Tab. Tenofovir Disoproxil Fumarate, 300 mg/Tab      

1167 D44005 Tab. Daclatasvir-60 mg      

1168 D44006 
Tab. Sofosbuvir + Velpatasvir-Sofosbuvir 400 mg and 
Velpatasvir 100 mg 

  
 

  

1169 D44007 Tab. Sofosbuvir-400 mg      

1170 D44008 Inj. Remdesivir-100 mg      

1171 D44009 Tab. Favipiravir-200 mg      

1172 D45001 
Tab. Mycophenolate Mofetil Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 
500 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

1173 D45002 
Tab. Mycophenolate Sod. Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 180 
mg/Tab 

  
 

  

1174 D45003 Tab. Tacrolimus, Tab. Tacrolimus , 0.5 mg/Tab      

1175 D46001 Tab. Alfuzosin Aluminium foilBlister pack, 10mg /ER Tablet      
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1176 D46002 Tab. Derifenacin Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 15 mg/Tab      

1177 D46003 Cap. Dutasteride Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 0.5mg/Cap.      

1178 D46004 Tab. Flavoxate Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 200 mg/ Tab      

1179 D46005 
Cap./Tab. Tamsulosin Aluminium foil/Blister pack, 
0.4mgCap/.Tab. 

  
 

  

1180 D47001 
Tab. Baclofen (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), Tab. Baclofen 
(Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 10 mg/Tab 

  
 

  

1181 D47002 
Tab. Clopidogrel + Aspirin (Aluminium foil/Blister pack) , 
Clopidogrel 75mg + Aspirin 75mg / Tab 

  
 

  

1182 D47004 Tab.Tetrabenazine (Aluminium foil/Blister pack),25mg/Tab.      

1183 
D4900
1 

Inj. Caffeine Citrate-20 mg / 1 ml   
 

  

1184 LD0001 Inj.Diclofenac A.Q, 1ML/AMP 75mg      

1185 LD0003 INJ.Ivig, NA      

1186 LD0005 Inj. Isoprenoline, 2ml      

1187 LD0007 Inj.Heparine 2500IU, 2500IU      

1188 LD0008 Tab. Atrovastin + Finofibrate, NA      

1189 LD0009 Tab. Glimipride + Metformin, NA      

1190 LD0010 
Tab Ofloxacin + Ornidazole, Ofloxacin 200mg + Ornidazole 
500mg 

  
 

  

1191   Drop. Ambroxol + Salbutamol      

1192   Drop. Amoxycillin + Clavulanic acid       

1193 LD0012 Syp. Ambroxol + Salbutamol 100ml Bott      

1194 LD0013 Syp.Ofloxacin 50mg +Orindazole 125mg, 60 ml      

1195 LD0014 Drop. Calcium, 5 ml      

1196 LD0015 Oint. Whitefield 500gm/Jar, 500gm/Jar      

1197 LD0016 Amino Acid I.V 100 ml, 100ml I.V      

1198 LD0018 Nitroglycerine Inj 5 mg 5 ml, Inj. Nitroglycerine 5 ml.      

1199 LD0020 Tab Cabergoline 0.5 mg, 50mg      

1200 LD0022 Tab.Cefuroxime+Clavunic, 625mg      

1201 LD0023 Inj. Hepamerz, 2ml      

1202 LD0025 Inj.Low molecular heparin 2ml, 2ml      

1203 LD0026 Inj. Low molecular heparin 0.6MMG, 0.6MMG      

1204 LD0028 Inj. Fluconazole 100mg, 100mg      

1205 LD0029 Inj. Fluconazole 100ml, NA      

1206 LD0030 Inj. Piracetam 1.5ml, 1.5ml      

1207 LD0031 Tab. Multivitamin, NA      

1208 LD0033 Tab. Aceclofenac+Paracetamol+Sera, 100mg      

1209   Tab. Glucosamine+ Dicerine+Msm      

1210   Tab.Sevelamir 400mg/Tab      

1211 LD0034 Syp. Caffine Citrate, 10ml      
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1212 LD0035 Drop. Anticold, (CPM + Phenylephrine)      

1213 LD0036 Drop. Amoxycilin, 5ml      

1214 LD0037 Oint. Megaheal, 5gm per tube      

1215 LD0038 Savlon, 1ltr      

1216 LD0039 Inj. Immepennum, 500mg      

1217 LD0040 Tab. Chymoral Forte, NA      

1218 LD0041 Tab. Serapeptidase, 10mg      

1219 LD0042 Tab. Glimiperide 1mg, 1mg      

1220 LD0045 Wax Ear Drop, NA      

1221 LD0047 Inj. Cefepime+Tazobactum, 1.125mg      

1222 LD0048 Inj. Acyclovir, 500mg      

1223 LD0049 Dicyclomine Hydrochloride 20mg + Paracetamol 500mg Tab      

1224 LD0050 Tab. Aceclofenac + Paracetamol, Aceclofenac + Paracetamol      

1225 LD0052 Syp.Dextromethophan And Chloropheniramine, NA      

1226 LD0053 Inj. Clarithromycin 2ml, 2ml      

1227 LD0054 Syp. Ofloxacin and Ornidazole 30ml, NA      

1228 LD0055 Cap. Chloromphenicol 500mg, NA      

1229 LD0056 
Cough Syrup Dry(Dextromethophan+Ammonium Chloride+ 
Menthol) 

  
 

  

1230 LD0057 Drop. Digestive Enzyme, NA      

1231 LD0059 Tab . Calcium Carbonate 500 mg, 500 mg      

1232 LD0060 
Diclofenac Gel 1 % 30 gm Oint. Diclofenac 
Diethylammonium Salt 1.16 % w, 2.32 % w (equivalent to 
Diclofenac Sod 1 % w w 

  
 

  

1233   Diclofenac Spray      

1234 LD0061 Syp. Digestive Enzyme 200ml      

1235 LD0065 
Inj. Antiscorpion Venum Serum 10 ml, Antiscorpion Venum 
Serum Inj 

  
 

  

1236   inj. Netlimicin 25mg      

1237   Inj.Caffeine 20mg/ml      

1238   Caffeine oral solution 20mg/5ml      

1239 LD0066 inj. Netlimicin 50mg,      

1240 LD0067 Inj. Pure Crystaline Amino Acid 200ml,      

1241 LD0068 Inj. Multivitamin 10ml,      

1242 LD0069 Sodium Phosphates Enema B.P. 100ml.      

1243   Syp.Laxative 100ml      

1244   Tab. Laxative       

1245   Syp.Laxative Lactose 100ml      

1246 LD0070 Tab. Anticold(Tab. Paracetamol 300mg+Chlorpheniramine 
Maleate 4mg+Caffeine(anhydrous)15mg), NA 

  
 

  

1247 LD0071 Tab. Diclofenac Sodium 50mg and Serratiopeptidase 10mg   
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1248 LD0076 Inj. Hyoscine Butylbromide I.P, NA      

1249 LD0077 
Tab. Ciprofloxacine + Tinidazole , Ciprofloxacine 500mg + 
Tinidazole 600mg Tab 

  
 

  

1250 LD0078 Syp. Vitamin B complex 200ml, NA      

1251 LD0079 Inj. Dopamine HCl 200mg, NA      

1252 LD0082 Tab Amlodipine 5 mg & Atenilol 50 mg, NA      

1253 LD0083 Susp.Ofloxacine 50 mg & Metronidazole 100 mg, NA      

1254 LD0085 Tab Levofloxacine 250 mg & Orindazole 500 mg, NA      

1255 LD0086 Tab. Diclofenac Sodium + Paracetamol, NA      

1256 LD0087 Cream Miconazole, NA      

1257 LD0088 
Cap. Iron + Zinc, Elemental Iron50mg+zinc Sulphate 
61.8mg+ Folic Acid 0.5mg 

  
 

  

1258 LD0089 Tab. Drotaverine + Mefenamic Acid, NA      

1259 LD0090 Tab. Folic Acid+ Methylecobalamine, NA      

1260 LD0092 Oint. Betamethazone+ Neomycin + Gentamycin, NA      

1261 LD0093 Oint. Clotrimazole + Betamethazone, NA      

1262 LD0094 Syp. Anti-Cold , NA      

1263 LD0095 Tab. Paracetamol 650mg, NA      

1264 LD0097 Cap. Multivitamin with Antioxident, NA      

1265 LD0100 Inj. Ampicillin and Cloxacillin, 250mg      

1266 LD0102 Syp. Norfloxacin+Metrondazole, NA      

1267 LD0103 Xylometazolin Nasal Drop, NA      

1268   Tab. Flunarizin 10mg      

1269   Tab. Cinnarizine 25mg      

1270 LD0107 Tab. Cinnarizine and Domperidone, NA      

1271 LD0108 Tab. Cefixime & Ofloxacin, NA      

1272 LD0109 Hydrogen peroxide liquid, NA      

1273 LD0110 
Tab. Gliclazide + Metformin HCL, Gliclazide 80mg + 
Metformin HCL 500mg. 

  
 

  

1274 LD0111 
Susp. Mefenamic Acid, Strength-100mg/5ml., Packing size- 
60ml/bottle 

  
 

  

1275 LD0112 Dothiepin IP Tablets 75mg, NA      

1276 LD0113 Clonazepam IP Tablets 1mg, NA      

1277 LD0120 Syp. Terbutaline+Ambroxol+Guiaphensil(Cough), 100ml      

1278 LD0121 Tab. Dicyclomine 20mg+Paracetamol 325mg, NA      

1279 LD0124 Cefadroxil Suspension 125mg, NA      

1280 LD0125 Tab. Chlordiazepoxide 25mg, NA      

1281 LD0126 Tab. Trihexyphenidyl2mg + Trifluperazine 5mg, NA      

1282 LD0128 Oxygen Mask, NA      

1283 LD0129 Ofloxacin +Dexamethasone Eye Drop, NA      
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1284 LD0130 Drop CPM+Paracetamol, NA      

1285 LD0132 Tab Trypsin +Chymotripspine, NA      

1286 LD0134 Cap. Amoxycillin +Dicloxacillin, NA      

1287 LD0135 Tab Amino Acid, NA      

1288 LD0137 Tab.Tranexamic acid + mefenamic acid, NA      

1289 LD0140 Syp Multivitamin, 200ml/Bottle      

1290   
Syp Multivitamin, 200ml/Bottle 
(Vitamin-A, B complex,Vit-C,Vit-D,Vit-E & ) 

  
 

  

1291 LD0141 Syp Anticold ( CPM+Phenylephrine),       

1292 LD0142 
Tab Anticold (Paracetamol + Phenylephrine+Levocetrizine), 
325mg+5mg+5mg 

  
 

  

1293 LD0143 
Tab Pantoprazole 40mg + Domperidone 10mg, 40mg +10 
mg 

  
 

  

1294 LD0144 Syp Diphenhydramin + Amonium Chloride + Sodium Citrate, 
14.08mg+138mg+57.03mg 

  
 

  

1295 LD0145 
Cough Syrup Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide, 
Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide 50ml/Bott 

  
 

  

1296 LD0146 

Cough Syrup (Diphen Hydramine HCL, Ammonium Chloride, 
Sodium Citrate Menthol), Cough Syrup Diphen Hydramine 
HCL, Ammonium Chloride, Sodium Citrate Menthol, 
100ml/bott. 

  

 

  

1297   Sugarh free Cough Syrup 100ml      

1298 LD0147 Syp. Ofloxacin 50mg + Metronidazole 120mg, 50mg 
Ofloxacin+120mg Metronidazole 

  
 

  

1299 LD0148  Inj. Amoxicillin (250mg) + Clavulanic Acid (50mg) / vial      

1300 LD0149 Tab. Montelukast Sodium, 10mg/Tab.      

1301 LD0150 Tab. Voglibose (Aluminium foil/Blister pack), 0.3 mg/Tab      

1302 ld0151 Luliconazole Cream, 1% w/v      

1303   Tab. Cholecalciferol      

1304 LD0153 

CAP. PROBIOTIC-PREBIOTIC (ADULT), EACH CAP CONTAINS 
STREPTOCOCCUS FAECALIS, CLOSTRIDIUM BUTYRICUM, 
BACILLUS MESENTERICUS, LACTOBACILLUS SPOROGENES, 
SACCHAROMYCES BOULARDII, FRUCTOOLIGOSACCHARIDES 
(FOS) 

  

 

  

1305 LD0154 Cap. Acebrophylline 100mg, 100mg/Cap.      

1306 LD0155 Povidone Iodine Cleansing Solution, 7.5% w/v      

1307   Oxymetazone HCl Nasal Solution, child      

1308 LD0156 Oxymetazone HCl Nasal Solution, 0.1%w/v, aquous base      

1309 LD0157 
Levosalbutamol + Ipratropium Br. Respirator Solution, 
Levosalbutamol 1.25mg + Ipratropium 500mcg /2.5ml 

  
 

  

1310   Nebulizer Levosalbutamol 0.31      

1311   Nebulizer Levosalbutamol 0.63      

1312 LD0158 Inj. Butrophanol Tartrate, 1mg/ml      
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1313 LD0159 
Inj IOPROMIDE 300MG, Inj IOPROMIDE 300MG(Each ml 
contain 0.623g) 

  
 

  

1314 LD0160 Catgut Chromic Atraumatic No.2, Size.2 length : 76cm, 1/2 
Circle Round bodies Needle : 40 mm 

  
 

  

1315 LD0161 Calamine Lotion 100 ml, Zinc Oxide + Ferric Oxide 0.5 %      

1316 LD0162 Fluticasone Cream, 0.5 %, w/w 15 gms Tube      

1317 LD0163 Mometasone Lotion, 0.1 % w/v, 15 ml      

1318 LD0164 Cefixime oral suspention, 50 mg/5 ml, 30 ml Bottle      

1319 LS0001 Adhesive Tape 3 Transparent, NA      

1320 LS0002 Plain Rubber Catheter, NA      

1321 LS0004 Intra Cath Size-26, NA      

1322 LS0005 Bed Sheet(Colour), NA      

1323 LS0006 Benedicts Reagent, NA      

1324 LS0007 Cap. Antioxident, NA      

1325 LS0008 
Plaster of Paris Powder Bag I.P. ( In non returnable 
container ) 14 kg 

  
 

  

1326 LS0009 TOWEL (BIG), lenth 150,breadth=70 cm,wt minimum 500gm 
(Cotton Turkish white double side stich) 

  
 

  

1327 LS0010 
O.T TOWEL, length=100 cm,breadth=89cm (cotton 
green,both side stich) 

  
 

  

1328 LS0011 
BLANKET COTTON FOR CHILD, length=115cm breadth=80cm 
(Bottle green colour,all side zig zag stiching with 4cm in each 
side,velvate border) 

  

 

  

1329 LS0012 
BLANKET COTTON FOR ADULT, length=230cm 
breadth=150cm (Bottle green colour,all side zig zag stiching 
with 4cm in each side,velvate border) 

  

 

  

1330 LS0013 
Bed Sheet(Cotton) White Bleached,both side stiching, 
Length=230cm Width=150cm (cotton, White Bleached,both 
side stiching) 

  
 

  

1331 LS0014 
Long Cloth (Green)Breadth=89 cm (Cotton for making O.T. 
wn,apron,towel etc.), Breadth=89 cm (Cotton for making 
O.T. wn,apron,towel etc.) 

  

 

  

1332 LS0015 
Draw Sheet Cotton length=1.65mtr,breadth=89cm, 
length=1.65mtr,breadth=89cm (cotton,white Bleached 
Hammed at Border) 

  

 

  

1333 LS0016 Durry Size :Width 90cm x Length:2 meters, Size :Width 
90cm x Length:2 meters 

  
 

  

1334 LS0017 

Towel (Small) lenth 60cm,breadth=40cm,wt.minimum 
150gm (Cotton Turkish white double side stich), lenth 
60cm,breadth=40cm,wt.minimum 150gm (Cotton Turkish 
white double side stich) 
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1335 LS0018 

Rubberised Coir Mattress Rexin bound(Adult) size approx. 
75 inches X 36 inches X 3 inches for used in standard 
hospital bed confirming to IS 8391:1987 (Rest As per DEPM 
specification), size approx. 75 inches X 36 inches X 3 inches 
for used in standard hospital bed confirming to IS 
8391:1987 (Rest As per DEPM specification) 

  

 

  

1336 LS0019 

Rubberised Coir mattress Rexin bound(Paediatric) size 
approx. 60 inches X 32 inches X 3 inches for used in 
standard hospital bed confirming to IS 8391:1987 (Rest As 
per tender specification), size approx. 60 inches X 32 inches 
X 3 inches for used in standard hospital bed confirming to IS 
8391:1987 (Rest As per tender specification) 

  

 

  

1337 LS0020 

PILLOW (FOAM) length=65cm,breadth=40cm, foam quality 
should confirm to IS7933:1975 (Reaffirmed 2003), 
length=65cm,breadth=40cm, foam quality should confirm to 
IS7933:1975 (Reaffirmed 2003) 

  

 

  

1338 LS0021 

Sputum Container Leak proof Wt. 10 gms. Diameter 5 4mm. 
Height 33mm. Container should have grip and c ap should 
be knuried material polypropylene vergin non toxic non-
health hazardous, NA 

  

 

  

1339 LS0022 
Urine Pot plastic ( M/F) Urine Pot plastic , ( M/F) Female 
urine container size: 800ml color: whiteAND Male urine 
containersize: 1000ml color: white 

  

 

  

1340 LS0024 Paediatric Drip Set(Chamber), NA      

1341 LS0025 Plaster of Paris Powder Bag 1 kg, NA      

1342 LS0122 DIGITAL X-RAY FILM 8 into 10, NA      

1343 LS0123 DIGITAL X-RAY FILM 12 into 10, NA      

1344 LS0124 Folyes Urinary Catheter (Size 14), Size 14      

1345 S01 
Needle Skin Suture 1-0, Size: - 1-0, length: 75-90 cm, 1.5 
Circle Cutting needle, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1346 S01001 
Black Braided Silk, Size- 1, (Non Sterile ) 25mt. / Reel 
(without needle) U.S.P , With CE certification. 

  
 

  

1347 S01002 
Black Braided Silk, Size: 1-0, (Non Sterile) 25mt./Reel 
(without needle) U.S.P, with CE Certification. 

  
 

  

1348 S01003 
Black Braided Silk Size- 1-0 (Sterilised), Size- 1-0, length (76-
90) cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 30mm needle (sterilized) 
U.S.P ,with CE Certification 

  

 

  

1349 S01004 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk, Size-1, length 2 
x 75cm , (Precut and Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
Certification 

  
 

  

1350 S01005 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk, Size- 1-0 length 
2 x 75cm , (Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
Certification 

  
 

  

1351 S01006 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Monofilament Polyamide Black 
Size-1, Size-1 length 2 x 76cm , (Precut AND Pre Sterilized ) 
U.S.P, with CE Certification 
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1352 S01007 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Monofilament Polyamide Black 
Size-1-0, Size-1-0 length 2 x 76cm , (Precut AND Pre 
Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE Certification 

  

 

  

1353 S01008 
Catgut Plain Size- 1-0, Size- 1-0, length 1 x 152cm,U.S.P with 
CE certification (not Mandatory) 

  
 

  

1354 S01009 Catgut Plain Size-2-0, Size-2-0, length 1 x 152cm ,U.S.P with 
CE certification (Not Mandatory) 

  
 

  

1355 S01010 
Catgut Chromic Size- 1, Size- 1, length 1 x 152cm (without 
needle) U.S.P, with CE Certification (Not Mandatory) 

  
 

  

1356 S01011 Catgut Chromic, Size-1-0, length 1 x 152cm, (without 
needle) U.S.P, with CE Certification (Not Mandatory) 

  
 

  

1357 S01012 
Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size- 1-0 ,length: 76cm, 1/ 2 
Circle Round Bodied ( 45mm needle) U.S.P, with CE 
Certification (Not Mandatory) 

  
 

  

1358 S01013 
Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size-1, length: 76cm ,1/ 2 Circle 
Round Bodied ( 40mm needle) (Heavy) U.S.P, with CE 
Certification (Not mandatory) 

  

 

  

1359 S01014 
Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size- 1-0, length: 76 cm, 1/ 2 
Circle Round Bodied (40 mm needle) U.S.P with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1360 S01015 
Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size-1-0, length: 76 cm 1/ 2 
Circle Round Bodied ( 30 mm needle) U.S.P with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1361 S01016 
Polypropylene Size- 1, Size- 1, length: 70 cm, 1/2 Circle 
Round Bodied 40 mm (Heavy needle) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1362 S01017 
Polypropylene, Size:- 1-0, length: 70/90cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 30mm (needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1363 S01018 
Polyglactin, Size-1, length: 90 cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 
40 mm (Heavy needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1364 S01019 
Polyglactin, Size- 1-0, length: 90 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 40 mm (needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1365 S01020 
Gastro Intestinal Anastomotic Stapler Cutter, 55mm / 
60mm, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1366 S01021 
Gastro Intestinal Anastomotic Stapler Cutter reloadable 
Cartridges, 55mm / 60mm with CE certification 

  
 

  

1367 S01022 
Gastro Intestinal Anastomotic Stapler ( Adjustable Staple 
Height), 60mm with CE certification 

  
 

  

1368 S01023 
Gastro Intestinal Anastomotic Stapler reloadable Cartridges 
(Standard and Heavy Wire), 60mm, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1369 S01024 
Gastro Intestinal End-to-End circular anastomotic stapler, 
Size:- 25 mm / Size:- 28 mm / Size:-29 mm / Size:- 31mm / 
Size:-33 mm , with CE certification 

  

 

  

1370 S01025 
Haemorrhoidal End-to-End Circular anastomotic Stapler, 
Size:- 3 mm / Size:- 3.5 mm / Size:- 4 mm / Size:- 4.8 mm, 
with CE certification 

  
 

  

1371 S01026 Skin Stapler, Size:- 35mm wide pin, with CE certification      
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1372 S01027 Staple Extractor, with CE certification      

1373 S01042 
Poly Propylene Mesh, Size:- 15xSize:- 15cm, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1374 S01043 
Absorbable Polyglactin Mesh + Poly Propylene, Size:- 
15xSize:- 15cm with CE certification 

  
 

  

1375 S01044 Absorbable Polyglactin Mesh + Poly Propylene, Size: 6 x 
11cm, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1376 S01045 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk, Size:-2, length: 
2 x 75cm, (Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1377 S01046 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk, Size:- 3-0, 
length: 2 x 75cm (Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1378 S01047 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk, Size:- 4-0, 
length: 2 x 75cm, (Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1379 S01048 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Monofilament Polyamide Black, 
Size:- 3-0,( Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1380 S01049 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Monofilament Polyamide Black, 
Size:- 4-0,( Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1381 S01050 
Polypropylene, Size:- 2, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 40mm 
(Heavy needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1382 S01051 Polypropylene, Size:- 3-0, length: 70/90cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 40mm(Heavy neddle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1383 S01052 
Polypropylene, Size:- 4-0, length: 70cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 16mm (with neddle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1384 S01053 Polypropylene, Size:- 2-0, length: 70/90 cm, 1/2 Circle 
Round Bodied 30 mm(needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1385 S01056 
Polypropylene, Size:-3-0, length: ( 70-90 ) cm, 1/2 Circle 
Round Bodied 25-30 mm(needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1386 S01057 Polypropylene, Size:- 4-0, length: 70 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 30 mm(needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1387 S01058 
Polyglactin, Size:- 3-0, length: 90 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 26-30 mm (needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1388 S01059 
Polyglactin, Size:- 4-0, length: 70 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 16 mm (needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1389 S01062 
Polyglactin, Size:- 5-0, length: 45 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 12 mm (needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1390 S01063 Gastro Intestinal Anastomotic Stapler and Cutter, 75 mm / 
80 mm, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1391 S01064 
Gastro Intestinal Anastomotic Stapler and Cutter reloadable 
Cartridges, 75mm / 80 mm, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1392 S01065 
Reusable Linear Cutter-cum-Stapler with stainless steel 
knife, 55 / 60 mm 
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1393 S01066 
Reusable Linear Cutter-cum-Stapler without stainless steel 
knife, 55 / 60 mm 

  
 

  

1394 S01067 
Cartridge for reusable linear Cutter-cum-Stapler, 55 / 60 
mm for general AND thick tissue 

  
 

  

1395 S01068 
Black Braided Silk, Size:- 2-0, length: (76-90) cm, 1/2 Circle 
Round Bodied 20 mm - 30 mm needle (sterilized) U.S.P, with 
CE certification 

  
 

  

1396 S01069 
Black Braided Silk, Size:-3-0, length: 76 cm, 1 / 2 Circle 
Round Bodied 20 mm needle (Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1397 S01070 
Black Braided Silk, Size:- 4-0, length: 76 cm, 1 / 2 Circle 
Round Bodied 20 mm needle(Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1398 S01071 
Sterilised Surgical Suture Black Braided Silk, Size:-2-0, 
length: 2 x 75cm, ( Precut AND Pre Sterilized) U.S.P, with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1399 S01072 
Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size:-2-0, length: 76cm, 1/ 2 
Circle Round Bodied (45 mm needle) U.S.P, with CE 
certification (Not Mandatory) 

  
 

  

1400 S01073 
Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size:- 3-0, length: 76 cm, 1/ 2 
Circle Round Bodied (20 mm needle) U.S.P, with CE 
certification (Not Mandatory) 

  
 

  

1401 S01074 
Catgut Chromic Atraumatic, Size:- 4-0, 1/ 2 Circle Round 
Bodied (45 mm needle) U.S.P, with CE certification (Not 
Mandatory) 

  
 

  

1402   Mersilk  Atraumatic 1      

1403   Mersilk  Atraumatic 1.0      

1404   Mersilk  Atraumatic 3.0      

1405 S01075 
Polypropylene, Size:- 2-0, length: 70 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 20-30 mm, with needle U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1406 S01076 
Polypropylene, Size:- 3-0, length: 70cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 20mm, with needle U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1407 S01077 
Polypropylene, Size:- 4-0, length: 70 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 20 mm (with needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1408 S01078 Polyglactin, Size:- 2, length: 90 cm, 1/2 Circle Round Bodied 
40 mm (Heavy needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1409 S01079 
Polyglactin, Size:- 2-0, length: 90 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 26-30 mm (needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1410 S01080 
Polyglactin, Size:- 3-0, length: 70 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 20 mm(needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1411 S01081 Polyglactin, Size:- 4-0, length: 70 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 20 mm(needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1412 S01082 
Polyglactin, Size:- 5-0, length: 45 cm, 1/2 Circle Round 
Bodied 16-20 mm (needle) U.S.P, with CE certification 

  
 

  

1413 S01083 Monofilament Polyamide Black Breaded Silk, Size:- 2-0, 3/8 
Circle Bodied 45mm needle, reverse cutting 
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1414 S01084 
Needled Skin Suture 1, Size: -1, length: 75 - 90 cm, 3/8 Circle 
Cutting needle (35 mm), with CE certification 

  
 

  

1415 S01085 
Needled Skin Suture 1-0, Size:- 1-0 silk suture, length: 75 - 
90 cm, 3/8 Circle Cutting needle (35 mm), with CE 
certification 

  
 

  

1416 S02001 

Disposable Syringes, 2 CC, With colour coded (as per BIS) 
needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS 2CC as per 
Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 10258-2102 with CE 
certification 

  

 

  

1417 S02002 

Disposable Syringes, 5 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) 
needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS 5CC as per 
Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 10258-2102 with CE 
certification 

  

 

  

1418 S02003 
Disposable sterilised Needles in blister pack, 20 G - 24 G, IS 
No: 10654: 2002, ISO: 7864.1993 As Per Drugs Cosmetics 
Act 1940 with CE certification 

  

 

  

1419 S02004 
Disposable Tuberculin / B.C.G Syringes, 1CC / ml, With 
Needle Sterilised Non-Sterilised Toxic 1CC / ml. As per Drugs 
Cosmetic Act 1940, with CE certification. 

  

 

  

1420 S02005 
Disposable Insulin Syringes, 40 Unit, With Needle, Sterilised 
Non -Toxic, Unit 40 with CE certification 

  
 

  

1421 S02006 Disposable Insulin Syringes, 100 Unit, With Needle, 
Sterilised Non-Toxic, Unit 100 with CE certification. 

  
 

  

1422 S02007 
Disposable Sterilised Tuberculin / Insulin Needle, In Blister 
Pack with CE certification 

  
 

  

1423 S02008 
IV Cannula (Adult), Adult, (two way) with closing Cover Type 
II Sterilised Size 18, 20,22 (Adult) having radio opaque 
catheter with CE certification. 

  

 

  

1424 S02009 
IV Cannula (Child), Child, (two way) with closing Cover Type 
II Sterilised Size 24 (Child) having radio opaque catheter 
with CE certification 

  

 

  

1425 S02010 
Disposable Scalp Vein Set, ETO Sterilise Pyrogen free short 
beveled silliconised needle size 20, 22, 24, Length 3/4 with 
CE certification. 

  
 

  

1426 S02011 Intravenous Set (Adult), AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION      

1427 S02012 Intravenous Set (Child), AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION      

1428 S02013 
Blood Administration Set (with Filter), Disposable Sterilised 
by ETO as per Drugs and Cosmetics Act-1940, I.S. No. 9824 
(part 3 of 1996) with CE certification. 

  

 

  

1429 S02014 
Surgical Needles, Suture Needles,Straight Cutting Needle 
different sizes 6 to 10 

  
 

  

1430 S02015 Surgical Needles, Suture Needles, Curved Cutting Needle 
different sizes 6 to 10 

  
 

  

1431 S02016 
Surgical Needles, Curved Round Body, Suture Needles, 
Curved Round Bodied different sizes 6 to 10 

  
 

  

1432   Disposible Needle 26 size      
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1433 S02017 
Microscopic Glass Slide, 3 x 1 x 1.1 + 0.1 / - 0.2mm thickness 
(75mm X 25mm) with ISI mark. 

  
 

  

1434 S02018 
Surgicals Blades, Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for 
handle no. 4 sizes 10 , 12 ,15,20,22, 24, IS : 3319:1995 with 
CE certification will be preferred 

  

 

  

1435 S02019 Operation Gloves(Non-Sterile) ISI Mark, Sizes 6 1/2,7,7 1/2      

1436 S02020 
Post Mortom Gloves ISI Mark Sizes 6",7", 7 1/2", 6",7", 7 
1/2" 

  
 

  

1437 S02021 
Gloves Powder(Absorbable Dusting Powder USP Sterilisable 
Maize Starch)B.P, 500 gms 

  
 

  

1438 S02022 
Thermometer, Clinical C0 F0 (Both in one), Oval Shape, ISI 
Mark, IS-3055 (Part-2) 

  
 

  

1439 S02023 
Rubber Catheter Sizes 6 To 10., Rubber Catheter Sizes 6 To 
10. 

  
 

  

1440 S02024 
Foleys Urinary Catheter, Size: 16 and 18, Silkolatex (Pre - 
sterile) 2 way sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification. 

  
 

  

1441 S02025 
Foleys Urinary Catheter, Size: 16, 18 AND 20, Silkolatex (Pre 
- sterile) 3 way sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification 

  
 

  

1442 S02026 

Urinary Drainage Bag, Sterilised with non return valve and 
Drainage outlet with a capacity of 2000ml , with marking 
non toxic pyrogen free, double seek , clinical grade PVC with 
CE certification will be preferred 

  

 

  

1443 S02027 

Mackintosh Sheet, Size 90cm wide, length 100cms, ISI 
Marked, I.S. No.4135-1974, amendment No. 1 April 2005, 
Double colour, water proof. (The mackintosh should be of 
Grade A (i) as per IS specification 4135:1974. It should have 
55% rubber 35% polymer content of proofing.) 

  

 

  

1444 S02028 
Corrugated Polythene Drainage Pre-Sterile Sheet Size 1X10, 
1 X 10 

  
 

  

1445 S02029 
Surgeons Polythene Appron Size 54"*26"(P), Surgeons 
Polythene Appron Size 54"*26"(P) 

  
 

  

1446 S02030 Rectal Tube Size 60cm, 60cm      

1447 S02031 

Ryles Tube, Polythene ( P.V.C) Pre -sterile (Length 105ms) 
Sterile Non toxic , Pyrogen free , with Radio Opaque Line 
Assorted Sizes 7, 8,12,14.with CE certification will be 
preferred. 

  

 

  

1448 S02032 
Sphygmomanometer (B.P Instrument) Mercury Portable, 
Mercury Portable ISI mark with one year warranty 

  
 

  

1449 S02033 
Sphygmomanometer (B.P Instrument) Aneroid, Aneroid 
(Dial Type), ISI mark, with one year warranty 

  
 

  

1450 S02034 

Operation Gloves (Sterilised), BIS specifications gloves, 
surgical rubber made ofHypoallergic latex.-
100%electronically tested, sterilised by Gamma Radiation 
/ETO,IS No. 13422-92-with CE certification- Requirement 
size 61/2-30%,7No-40% ,71/2-30% 

  

 

  

1451 S02035 
Weighing Machine for Adults, AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 
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1452 S02036 
Weighing Machine for Babies, AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1453 S02037 Sterile Disposable Blood Lancet (Pricking Needle), A      

1454 S02038 Disposable Syringe with Needle (Sterilised), 10 ml      

1455 S02040 
Disp.Sterilised Needles In Blister Pack Siliconised, 
Disp.Sterilised Needles In Blister Pack Siliconised 

  
 

  

1456 S02042 PPE Kits, PPE Kits "1. Cap. 1No.      

1457 S02043 

Disposable Syringes, 10 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) 
needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS 10CC as per 
Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 10258-2102 with CE 
certification. 

  

 

  

1458 S02044 

Disposable Syringes, 50 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) 
needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS 50CC as per 
Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 10258-2102 with CE 
certification 

  

 

  

1459 S02045 Auto disable syringes sterilised, 2 CC, (as per WHO, UNICEF 
specification), 2CC, 21G-25G needle with CE certification 

  
 

  

1460 S02046 
Auto disable syringes sterilised, 5 CC, (as per WHO/UNICEF 
guideline), 5CC, 21G-25G needle with CE certification. 

  
 

  

1461 S02047 Operation Gloves, AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION      

1462 S02048 
Operation Gloves (non-sterilised), Operation Gloves (non-
sterilised) "Operation Gloves (non-sterilised) 6"", 6.5"", 7"", 
7.5"", pre-powdered, 

  
 

  

1463 S02049 
Disposable Examination Gloves, AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1464 S02051 Umbilical cord clamp / Vascular clamp (sterilised), Sterilised      

1465 S02052 
Pibettes - Graduated, ISI Marked, Pibettes - Graduated, ISI 
Marked 

  
 

  

1466 S02053 
VDRL Rapid Test Kit, (RPR) Rapid Plasma Regime., AS PER 
TENDER SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1467 S02054 Face Mask (Disposable), Face Mask (Disposable)      

1468 S02055 Disposable Head Cap,       

1469 S02056 
Laboratory / O.T Gown (39 inches, Large, full sleeve, 
cotton), Laboratory / O.T Gown (39 inches, Large, full 
sleeve, cotton) 

  
 

  

1470 S02057 Delivery Kit., AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION      

1471 S02058 
Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Kit., AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1472 S02059 
Rapid Diagnostic Kit based on Immunochromatography for 
malaria- Histidine Rich Protein - II (HRP-II)(Card Variety), AS 
PER TENDER SPECIFICATION 

  

 

  

1473 S02060 
Rapid Diagnostic Kit based on Immunochromatography for 
malaria - Parasite Lactate Dehydrogenase Antigen (PLDA), 
AS PER GOVT OF INDIA SPECIFICATION (Attached) 

  

 

  

1474 S02061 
Resuscitation Kit with Laryngoscope, AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 
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1475 S02062 Resuscitation Kit, AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION      

1476 S02063 
Infant mucous extractor, PVC, Non-Toxic, Sterilised, Pyrogen 
free, Disposable with CE certification will be preferred. 

  
 

  

1477 S02064 
Oxygen Catheter, Oxygen Catheter Assorted all sizes 
(Neonatal and Adult) (twin bore nasal oxygen tube with 
nasal spikes 

  
 

  

1478 S02065 
Disposable suction catheter, Disposable suction catheter 
Assorted covering all sizes (length of minimum 45cm), 
(Neonatal and Adult). 

  
 

  

1479 S02066 
Plastic Container for Storage of Drugs., AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1480 S02067 
Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Kit-P.F (OSAC), Malaria Rapid 
Diagnostic Kit-P.F (OSAC) 

  
 

  

1481 S02068 
Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Kit- TOTAL (OSAC), Malaria Rapid 
Diagnostic Kit- TOTAL (OSAC) 

  
 

  

1482 S02069 

Black Polythene Bag, i) Type of application-Biomedical 
waste collection Bag. (ii) Size-35 cms H X 25 cms W. (iii) 
Thickness- 80 gaze (iv) BAG should be provided with a 
handle to carry. 

  

 

  

1483 S02070 
Red Polythene Bag, i) Type of application-Biomedical waste 
collection Bag. (ii) Size-35 cms H X 25 cms W. (iii) Thickness- 
80 gaze (iv) BAG should be provided with a handle to carry. 

  

 

  

1484   

Yellow Polythene Bag, i) Type of application-Biomedical 
waste collection Bag. (ii) Size-35 cms H X 25 cms W. (iii) 
Thickness- 80 gaze (iv) BAG should be provided with a 
handle to carry. 

  

 

  

1485   
Blue Polythene Bag, i) Type of application-Biomedical waste 
collection Bag. (ii) Size-35 cms H X 25 cms W. (iii) Thickness- 
80 gaze (iv) BAG should be provided with a handle to carry. 

  

 

  

1486   
Swing waste bin(30 ltrs) ISO cerified with bio-hazard 
symble-Yellow 

  
 

  

1487   
Swing waste bin(30 ltrs) ISO cerified with bio-hazard 
symble-Red 

  
 

  

1488   
Swing waste bin(30 ltrs) ISO cerified with bio-hazard 
symble-Blue 

  
 

  

1489   
Swing waste bin(30 ltrs) ISO cerified with bio-hazard 
symble-Black 

  
 

  

1490   Wide mouth Plastic container with cap(for swab collection)      

1491   Zip Lock Pouch Big siz      

1492   Wooden Throat swab stick      

1493   Tissue paper Packet of 100 nos      

1494   Paraffine Wax paper  2''*250' Roll      

1495   Test tube stand 50ml      

1496   White Cellotape Roll 3''      

1497   Marker Pen      

1498   Sterile cotton swab      
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1499   White Jerry can( Sharp disposable container) 5 liters      

1500 S02071 

Defaulter Tracking Bag, i) TYPE OF APPLICATION-VACCINE 
TRACKING SYSTEM. (II) Materials to be used -NYLON MATTY 
CYAN BLUE. (iii) lENGTH-65 cms.,Width-54 cms. (iv) 4 sides 
stitched with one inch Nylon tape as border. 

  

 

  

1501 S02072 

Dial Thermometer, i) Type of Application -To be used in ILR 
for temperature indication. (ii) Plastic housing. (iii) Round 
dialing. (iv) Overall diameter -70 mm. (v) Indication -[ -50 
degree to 50 degree C ] 

  

 

  

1502 S02073 

Polythene Sachet, Type of application - Vaccine 
Transportation. (ii) Size- 20 cms H X 15 cms W. (iii) Thickness 
-160 gaze. (iv) Colour - White Translucent. (v) With provision 
of ZIP to make it airtight. 

  

 

  

1503 S02074 
Vaccine Baskets, For Haier make ILRs Govt. of India in letter 
No-Y-11011/4/2007/ CC V dtd. 13/03/2008. 

  
 

  

1504 S02075 
Electronics Baby Weighing Balances(Class-III), Capacity: 20 
kg, Resolution (Max) : 10 gms,Platform Size (Tolerance 
Plus/minus 10%) : 250x250 

  

 

  

1505 S02076 

Identification Board(Tin Plate), 1. Size of Tin Plate(in sq ft.)-1 
x 1.5 ft ,2. Colour -Multi colour ,3. NRHM Logo, NVBDCP 
Logo,Text message, Picture ,4. Small hole in four corners of 
each tin plate for fixing on wall. 

  

 

  

1506 S02078 
N 95 Disposable Partoculate respirator, As per Tender 
Specification 

  
 

  

1507 S02079 

Triple (three) layer face mask, 9cm x 17cm approx., nose clip 
adaptable.(Tie on mask of no-Woven,hypoallergenic 3 ply 
construction with filter in between offering less than 99 
standard with 4 tie strings. 

  

 

  

1508 S02080 

PPE (Personnel Protection Equipment), Gown,Hood(30GSM 
Cloth,long sleeves,fully cover torso,fit snugly at the wrist)-1 
piece b.Shoe cover-1 pair c.Triple layer face mask-1 piece 
d.Sterile Surgical Latex gloves 7.5 size (CE ISI marked)-1 pair 
e.Disposable Protective Eye wear-1 means Goggles 

  

 

  

1509 S02081 
VTM (Viral Transport Media) Kit, ContentsMS1760-1 No., Hi-
Viral transport swab with 3ml Viral Transport Medium in 
15ml centrifuge tube and 1 sterile flocked swab 

  

 

  

1510 S02082 Flash Thermometer, Flash Thermometer      

1511 S02083 

Baby Spring Balance with one year warranty, a)Hanging 
type, Zero adjustment suspension ring load lock, Nylon 
casing, calibrated with capacity 5Kg. In 100gms graduation 
with colour code length scale 17.5 cm, colours of scale 0 - 2 
Kg Red, 2 - 2.5Kg Yellow and 2.5 - 5 Kg Green. Model 
approved 

  

 

  

1512 S02085 
Pathological Binocular Microscope with Coaxial focusing, 
Pathological Binocular Microscope with Coaxial focusing 

  
 

  

1513 S02086 
Oil Immersion Lens for Pathological Binocular Microscope, 
100X Spring LoadedLens NA 1.25 
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1514 S02087 Stethoscope, AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION      

1515 S02088 
Disposable Delivery Kit (DDK-I), Disposable Delivery Kit 
(DDK-I) 1. Dettol Soap 70gm-1 NO., 

  
 

  

1516 S02089 
Disposable Delivery Kit (DDK-II), Disposable Delivery Kit 
(DDK-II) 1. Carbolic Soap, 25gm - 1 piece 

  
 

  

1517 S02090 Sanitary Napkins, Sanitary Napkins      

1518 S02091 Suction Tube, Suction Tube Suction Tube      

1519 S02092 
Spinal Needle Disposable Adult as per BIS, 23 / 25G (70 - 
90mm) with hub (Colour coaded as per ISO Standard) 

  
 

  

1520 S02093 Surgiwear, Surgiwear      

1521   Plastic Appron      

1522 S02094 
Disposable Syringes, 20 CC, with colour coded (as per BIS) 
needle Sterilised, Luer Mount, Non - toxic CGS 10CC as per 
Drugs and Cosmetics Act 1940, IS No. 10258-2102 

  

 

  

1523 S02095 Naso-Gastric Tube (Infant feeding tube), Size 5, 6      

1524 S02096 
Suction catheter (Plain), Size 6 Fr and 8 Fr with colour code 
Length Neonatal - 30cm, Pediatric - 40cm and Adult - 50cm. 
ISO Certified Poduct. 

  

 

  

1525 S02097 Endotracheal Tube, Size 2.5, 3, 3.5, 4 ISO Certified Product.      

1526 S02098 Umbilical catheter, Umbilical catheter Size 3.5, 5 FR      

1527 S02099 De-lee mucous trap, De-lee mucous trap      

1528 S02100 
Baby sock, cap, gloves (Cotton), Baby sock, cap, gloves 
(Cotton) 

  
 

  

1529 S02101 
Three Way Stopcock, Three Caps. (Blue, Green and Red 
Colour), Sterile, non-pyrogenic. ISO Certified Product. 

  
 

  

1530 S02102 
Baby Napkin (Polythene drape sheet), Polythene drape 
sheet 

  
 

  

1531 S02104 
Eye Shield (for phototherapy unit), Eye Shield (for 
phototherapy unit) 

  
 

  

1532 S02105 Tegaderm, Tegaderm      

1533 S02106 Plain Catheter (K-90), NA      

1534 S02107 
Epidural Set, Epidurarl Syringe - 1, Epidural Needle - 18G - 1, 
Epidural Catheter with 2 or more lateral eyes, Filter, 
Connector 

  
 

  

1535 S02108 Hand steriliser, Hand steriliser      

1536 S02109 
Monovalent Rapid Diagnostic Test Kits, As per tender 
specification 

  
 

  

1537 S02110 
Bivalent Rapid Diagnostic Test Kit, As per tender 
specification 

  
 

  

1538 S02111 NS1 Elisa Kit For Dengue Test, As per tender specification      

1539 S02112 Hand Compressor sprayer pump, As per tender specification      

1540 S02113 
Whole Blood Finger Prick Test Kit, AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1541 S02114 Thermometer (Digital), AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION      
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1542 S02115 

Heat Resistant Rubber Sheeting, Autoclavable, Silicon 
Coated, Microbial Resistant, Heat resistant, Bicolour. 
Polymer content 65%, Thickness 0.35mm0.05mm, Width 
901cm. ISO Certified Product. 

  

 

  

1543 S02116 
Digital Weighing Machine for Adults, AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1544 S02117 
Digital Weighing Machine for Babies, AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1545 S02118 
Disposable Delivery Kit (ETO Sterilised), AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1546 S02119 
PAP Smear Kit, Cusco Vaginal Speculum - 1 piece, 
Endocervical Brush - 1 piece, Wooden Ayers Spatula - 1 
piece, Glass Slides - 2 pieces, Latex Gloves - 2 pieces (size 7) 

  

 

  

1547 S02121 
Digital Stop Watch Timer Device, AS PER TENDER 
SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1548 S02122 

MUAC Tape (Child), Middle Upper Arm Circumference 
Measuring Tape,Child 11.5 RedPAC-50 Suitable for 
measuring range up to 26.5cm Graduated with 1mm 
precision with thicker line at 21.0cm Colour-coded as 
follows Red up to 0-11.5cm Yellow 11.5cm-12.5cm Green 
from 12.5cm. 

  

 

  

1549 S02123 MUAC Tape (Adult), AS PER TENDER SPECIFICATION      

1550 S02124 
Snellens Chart (Wall Hanging Type), 1. Length-45 Cm,2. 
Width-17.5 Cm,3. White Back Ground,4. Black Print in 
Odia,English and Hindi,5. Laminated Plastic 

  

 

  

1551 S02125 
Foetoscope, Cone Type, Aluminium Stainless Steel type, 
light weight 

  
 

  

1552 S02126 
Sahlis Haemoglobinometer (German Make) with Reagent 
(N10 HCl) 500ml (1 Set), Price breakup of Sahlis 
Haemoglobinometer and N10 HCl - 500ml is to be provided 

  

 

  

1553 S02127 
Height Measuring Instrument (Stadiometer), Height 
measurement range Min. 0 - 7 ft., Plastic Aluminium Body, 
with stand 

  
 

  

1554 S02128 
Oxygen Flowmeter Regulator With Humidifier, AS PER 
TENDER SPECIFICATION 

  
 

  

1555 S02129 
HBNC Equipment Kit., Baby Weiighing Scale 1 no., Digital 
Thermometer 1 no.,Digital Stop Watch 1 noand Kit bag to 
contain above three items 1 no 

  

 

  

1556 S02130 
Personal Protection Kit(PPE Kit) for Ebola, Personal 
Protection Kit(PPE Kit) for Ebola 

  
 

  

1557 S02131 
Hydrogen Sulphide (H2S) strip test kit, Hydrogen Sulphide 
(H2S) strip test kit One test kit contains 10 H2S strip test kit 
with two test tubes 

  
 

  

1558 S02132 
Ortho-toluidine Kit (OT Kit), Ortho-toluidine Kit (OT Kit) One 
test kit contains Ortho-toluidine solution bottle (250ml), 
comparator with two test tubes 

  

 

  

1559 S02133 Elastic Adhesive Bandage (IV Cannula Fixator), NA      
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1560 S02134 
Salt Testing Kit, 20 ml Plastic screwed cap bottle (reagent) 
and iodine test color chart (As per Tender Specification) 

  
 

  

1561 S02135 
Point of Care Test Kit (Rapid Whole Blood Syphilis Test Kit), 
As per Tender Technical specification 

  
 

  

1562 S02136 
Alcohol Swabs., Size- Width (3 - 7) cm, length (5 - 7.5) cm, 
(Non Sterilized) . Alcohol Swabs should contain 70 isopropyl 
alcohol. 

  
 

  

1563 S02137 

Sterile Blood Collection Plastic Vial with red stopper cap., 
Sterile Blood Collection plastic Vials red stopper cap, clot 
activator, Non-vacuotainer with ISO/CE marking, capacity 5 
ml fixed with a blank level displaying date mufacture and 
expiry, Lot No, Manufactures details, Patient ID, Test and 
date. Each set should contain 100 vials placed erect on a 
thermo cool base 

  

 

  

1564 S02138 Mother and Baby Kit, As per tender specification      

1565 S02139 
IV Cannula (Adult), Adult, (two way) with closing Cover Type 
II Sterilised Size 18 (Adult) having radio opaque catheter 
with CE certification 

  

 

  

1566 S02140 
IV Cannula (Adult), Adult, (two way) with closing Cover Type 
II Sterilised Size 20 (Adult) having radio opaque catheter 
with CE certification 

  

 

  

1567 S02141 
IV Cannula (Adult), Adult, (two way) with closing Cover Type 
II Sterilised Size 22 (Adult) having radio opaque catheter 
with CE certification 

  

 

  

1568 S02142 
Disposable Scalp Vein Set, ETO Sterilise Pyrogen free short 
beveled silliconised needle size 20 Length 3/4 with CE 
certification. 

  
 

  

1569 S02143 
Disposable Scalp Vein Set, ETO Sterilise Pyrogen free short 
beveled silliconised needle size 22 Length 3/4 with CE 
certification. 

  
 

  

1570 S02144 
Disposable Scalp Vein Set, ETO Sterilise Pyrogen free short 
beveled silliconised needle size 24 Length 3/4 with CE 
certification. 

  
 

  

1571 S02145 
Foleys Urinary Catheter, Size: 16 Silkolatex (Pre - sterile) 2 
way sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification 

  
 

  

1572 S02146 
Foleys Urinary Catheter, Size: 18 Silkolatex (Pre - sterile) 2 
way sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification 

  
 

  

1573 S02147 Foleys Urinary Catheter, Size: 16 Silkolatex (Pre - sterile) 3 
way sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification 

  
 

  

1574 S02148 
Foleys Urinary Catheter, Size: 18 Silkolatex (Pre - sterile) 3 
way sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification 

  
 

  

1575 S02149 Foleys Urinary Catheter, Size: 20 Silkolatex (Pre - sterile) 3 
way sterile, Non - toxic with CE certification 
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1576 S02150 

Operation Gloves, 6" Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, 
Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber 
made of Hypoallergic latex. 100 electronically tested, 
sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 
13422-92 with CE certification. Each pair of Gloves in one 
packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE Mark name of the 
Manufacturer 

  

 

  

1577 S02151 

Operation Gloves, 61/2" Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, 
Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber 
made of Hypoallergic latex. 100 electronically tested, 
sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 
13422-92 with CE certification. Each pair of Gloves in one 
packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE Mark name of the 
Manufacturer 

  

 

  

1578 S02152 

Operation Gloves, 7" Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, 
Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber 
made of Hypoallergic latex. 100 electronically tested, 
sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 
13422-92 with CE certification. Each pair of Gloves in one 
packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE Mark name of the 
Manufacturer 

  

 

  

1579 S02153 

Operation Gloves, 71/2" Min. length-280mm, Sterilised, 
Prepowdered, BIS specifications gloves, surgical rubber 
made of Hypoallergic latex. 100 electronically tested, 
sterilised by Gamma Radiation / ETO, ISI Marked, IS No. 
13422-92 with CE certification. Each pair of Gloves in one 
packet with printing of size, ISI Mark, CE Mark name of the 
Manufacturer 

  

 

  

1580 S02154 
Surgicals Blades, Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for 
handle no. 4 sizes 10 ISI : 3319:1995 with CE certification 
will be preferred 

  
 

  

1581 S02155 
Surgicals Blades, Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for 
handle no. 4 sizes 12 ISI : 3319:1995 with CE certification 
will be preferred 

  
 

  

1582 S02156 
Surgicals Blades, Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for 
handle no. 4 sizes 15 ISI : 3319:1995 with CE certification 
will be preferred 

  
 

  

1583 S02157 
Surgicals Blades, Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for 
handle no. 4 sizes 20 ISI : 3319:1995 with CE certification 
will be preferred 

  
 

  

1584 S02158 
Surgicals Blades, Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for 
handle no. 4 sizes 22 ISI : 3319:1995 with CE certification 
will be preferred 

  
 

  

1585 S02159 
Surgicals Blades, Pre - sterile with Gamma radiation for 
handle no. 4 sizes 24 ISI : 3319:1995 with CE certification 
will be preferred 

  
 

  

1586 S02160 
Suction catheter (Plain), Size 6 Fr with colour code Length: 
Neonatal - 30cm, Paediatric - 40cm and Adult - 50cm. ISO 
Certified Poduct. 
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1587 S02161 
Suction catheter (Plain), Size 8 Fr with colour code Length: 
Neonatal - 30cm, Paediatric - 40cm and Adult - 50cm. ISO 
Certified Poduct. 

  
 

  

1588 S02162 Endotracheal Tube, Size 2.5 ISO Certified Product.      

1589 S02163 Endotracheal Tube, Size 3 ISO Certified Product.      

1590 S02164 Endotracheal Tube, Size 3.5 ISO Certified Product.      

1591 S02165 Endotracheal Tube, Size 4 ISO Certified Product.      

1592 S02249 Polypropelene Mesh-size - 11cm x 6cm      

1593 S03001 
Sanitary Napkin (Beltless Type with wing). Conforming to 
IS:5405-1980 or its latest revision, As per tender 
specification at Section IV 

  
 

  

1594 S03002 Sanitary Napkin (Belt Type),      

1595   BP Armlet      

1596   BP Rubber Bulb with Control valve      

1597   Kelleys Pad      

1598   Eye Pad      

1599   ID Band Adult       

1600   ID Band Child      

1601   Phototherapy Bulb      

1602   Phototherapy Tube      

1603 D19016 
Hand Sanitizer ( Alcohol based) - 150 ml-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1604 D19017 
Hand Sanitizer (Alcohol based) - 100 ml-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1605 D19018 
Hand Sanitizer (Alcohol based) - 500 ml-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1606 D19019 
Hand Sanitizer ( Alcohol based) - 50 ml-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1607 D19020 
Hand Sanitizer (Alcohol based) - 200 ml-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1608 D19021 
Hand Sanitizer (Alcohol based) - 400 ml-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1609 D19022 
Hand Sanitizer (Alcohol based) - 5 Litre-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1610 D19023 
Hand Sanitizer (Alcoho; based) - 180 ml-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1611 D19024 
Hand Sanitizer (Alcohol based) - 600 ml-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1612 D19025 
Hand Sanitizer (Alcohol based) - 1 Litre-Contains not less 
than 60 percentage of Alcohol or equivalent as per IP 

  
 

  

1613 LD0378 Tab. Torsemide 10 (Tab. Torsemide, 10 mg)      

1614 S02399 
KN 95 Stereoscopic Protective Mask-Shape that will not 
collapse easily and High filtration efficiency i.e greater than 
equal to 95 

  
 

  



Page-88 
 

Sl No 
Drug 
Code 

Drug Name with Specification 
Name of the  

Manufacturer 

 

Rate per 
Tab, 

Amp,Vial 
Or  No 

 

Taxes if any  
+ GST as 

Admissible  
in % 

1615 S02395 
Nitrile Powder Free Disposable Gloves-Nitrile 
Powder Free Disposable Gloves 

  
 

  

1616 S02409 

Face Shield-Polyethylene (Frame) + Polyethylene 
terephthalate (Lens), Length : 138mm, Width : 
215mm, Thickness : 2mm, Optically Clear, Anti-Fog, 
Light Weight, Anti-Static, Vented Foam Design For 
Increased Air  

  

 

  

1617 S02410 
Standard Q COVID-19 Ag Test (Rapid Antigen test)-Standard 
Q COVID-19 Ag Test (Rapid Antigen test) 

  
 

  

1618 S02411 

Non-Contact Infrared Thermometer-Measuring 
site:Forehead 33 degree C +/- 1 degree C (91.4 
degree F) or lower to 43 degree C +/- 1 degree C 
(109.4 degree F),Accuracy of measurement:0.2 
degree Celsius/Fahrenheit or better,Display 
resolution 0.1 degree C/0.1 degree F, Measuring 
distance:5 cm or better Display Type: LED or LCD 
display,Product certification:Product should be 
USFDA approved with 510k number and CE 
certified issued from notified body,Manufacture 
Standard:ISO 13485 certified 
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1   N/10 HCL(500ml)      

2   Sodium citrate solution (500ml)      

3   Leishmans stain (250ml)      

4   WBC diluting fluid (500ml)      

5   Capilari for CBC      

6   Blood Gouping Anti-A(10ml)      

7   Blood Gouping Anti-B(10ml)      

8   Blood Gouping Anti-D(10ml)      

9   Sodium Dithonate(metatrisulphate) for sickling test      

10   Widal test kit 5ml      

11   VDRL test kit      

12   HbsAg  test kit       

13   HCV test kit      

14   Toxo test kit      

15   RA Factor test kit      

16   CRP test kit      

17   Pregnancy test kit      

18   Uristrip      

19   Fouchet's Reagent      

20   Occult Blood test kit(Hemospot)      

21   PPD 10TU(for mantoux test)      

22   CBC (Medonic) Lyse 5lits      

23   CBC (Medonic) Diluent 20lits      

24   Silicon tubing CBC(Medonic)(BOULE MEDICAL)      

25   Aspiration Needle Tube for CBC(Medonic)      

26   Cleaner for CBC(Medonic)(BOULE MEDICAL)      

27   Control CBC(Medonic)      

28 121200 Creatinine Enzymatic R1;5x30ml  R2; 5x10 ml      

29 120266 GLUCOSE { 10 X 44 ML } (SYSTEM PACK)      

30 121019 GGT { R1- 2 X 44 ML / R2- 2 X 11 ML }      

31 121018 ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE { R1- 2 X 44 ML /      

32 121022 CREATININE { R1- 5 X 44 ML / R2- 5 X 11 ML      
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33 121024 TRIGLYCERIDE { R1- 5 X 44 ML / R2- 5 X 11      

34 121025 UREA { R1- 5 X 44 ML / R2- 5 X 11 ML }      

35 120265 ALBUMIN { 10 X 44 ML } (SYSTEM PACK)      

36 121026 AMYLASE { R1- 5 X 22 ML}  (SYSTEM PACK)      

37 120623 BILIRUBIN (DIRECT) { 6 X 44 ML / 3 X 22 ML      

38 120621 BILIRUBIN (TOTAL) { 6 X 44 ML / 3 X 22 ML }      

39 120262 CALCIUM (A) { 10 X 12 ML } (SYSTEM PACK)      

40 120263 CHLORIDE { 10 X 12 ML } (SYSTEM PACK)      

41 120958 ERBA Auto Wash (10x100ml) SYSTEM PACK      

42 121020 LDH-P { R1- 2 X 44 ML / R2- 2 X 11 ML }      

43 120264 PHOSPHORUS { 10 X 12 ML } (SYSTEM      

44 120267 TOTAL PROTEIN { 10 X 44 ML } (SYSTEM      

45 120611 XL MULTICAL { 4 X 3 ML } (SYSTEM PACK)      

46 120620 CK MB { R1- 2 X 44 ML / R2- 2 X 11 ML }      

47 131934 ADA 1X20ML/1X10 M      

48 131934 ADA CALIBRATOR1X1 ML      

49 131936 ADA CONTROL 1X1 ML      

50 120271 SGOT - HL ( 4 X 34 ML / 4 X 17 ML )      

51 120272 SGPT - HL ( 4 X 34 ML / 4 X 17 ML )      

52 120706 DIRECT HDL ( 4x30 / 4x10 ML ) - SYSTEM      

53 120707 DIRECT LDL ( 2x30 / 2x10 ML ) - SYSTEM      

54 121021 CHOLESTEROL{ R1- 10 X 44 ML }  (SYSTEM      

55 120619 CK { R1- 2 X 44 ML / R2- 2 X 11 ML }      

56 120624 MAGNESIUM ( 2 X 44 ML ) (SYSTEM PACK)      

57 120261 MICROPROTEIN { 10 X 12 ML } (SYSTEM      

58 121023 URIC ACID { R1- 5 X 44 ML / R2- 5 X 11 ML }      

59 121055 FE 125 System Pack with calib 4X25/2X12.5/1X4 ML      

60 121058 UIBC 125 System Pack with calib 4X25/2X12.5/1X4ML      

61 100315 4 CHANNEL ISE MODULE REAGENT PACK      

62 121238 XL AUTO WASH AC/AL KIT ( 5 X 44 / 5 X 44      

63 121280 XL LIPASE , Pack: R1 1 X 44 ml/ R2 1 X 11 ml      

64 120616 SGOT { 6 X 44 ML / 3 X 22 ML } (SYSTEM      

65 120617 SGPT { 6 X 44 ML / 3 X 22 ML } (SYSTEM      

66 121159 AMYLASE 5 X 11 ml      

67 121537 XL HBA1C with calib.2X15/2X5/5X0.5/2X44 ML      

68 121539 ERBA A1C CONTROL LOW 1X5 ML      

69 121540 ERBA A1C CONTROL HIGH 1X5 ML      

70 129015 XL CRP with Calib 2X22/2X6.7 ML      

71 129012 BILIRUBIN DIRECT 6X44/6X12.3 ML      
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72 129011 BILIRUBUN TOTAL 6X44/6X12.3 ML      

73 121507 ASO with calib 1X22/1X5.5 ML      

74 121506 RF with calib 1X22/1X5.5 ML      

75 115777 SAMPLE CUP 500 PCS      

76 120412 MICROALBUMIN with calib 1X5/2X25      

77 131961 ASO/CRP/RF CONTROL LOW 1X1 ML      

78 131962 ASO/CRP/RF CONTROL HIGH  1X1 ML      

79 120218 ERBA NORM 4X5 ML      

80 120219 ERBA NORM 1X5 ML      

81 120220 ERBA PATH 4X5 ML      

82 120221 ERBA PATH 1X5 ML      

83 121948 FERRITIN 2X14.5/2X7.7 ML      

84 121949 FERRITIN CALIBRATOR 1X1 ML      

85 121950 FERRITIN CONTROL LOW 1X1 ML      

86 121951 FERRITIN CONTROL HIGH 1X1 ML      

87 122129 Liquixx HbA1c with Cali Set  2X15/2X5 ML      

88 122130 Liquixx HbA1c with Cali Set  5X15/5X5 ML      

89 122135 Liquixx Gamma GT 2X20/2X5 ML      

90 122136 Liquixx Creatinine Enzymatic 3X25/1X25 ML      

91 122117 Liquixx Glucose Hexokinase 4X100/4X25 ML      

92 122137 Liquixx Glucose Hexokinase 2X100/2X25 ML      

93   ERBA Protime LS      

94   AMKITOF20LPHDIPLANTAQUACHEM      

95   CUVETTE      

96   ASSEMBLY20LTRCANFORCLEANINGSOLUTION_S      

97   RACKCARRIER      

98   AMKITFOREM200      

99   PMKITforEM200      

100   CUVETIE      

101   
ASSEMBLY20LITERCANWIOFLOATBASEDLEVELSE
NSORFOR 

   
  

102   WASTE_S      

103   
ASSEMBLY20LITERCANWIOFLOATBASEDLEVELSE
NSORFORDIWATER_S 

   
  

104   ASSEMBLYCAN20LTRWASTEWITHLEVELSENSOR      

105   ASSEMBLYCAN20LTRWASTEWITH LEVELSENSOR      

106   CUVETTE      

107   OPTICALFILTER660NM      

108   OPTICALFILTER700NM      

109   ASSEMBLYCAN20LTRWASTEWITH      
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110   LEVELSENSOR      

111   
ASSEMBLYCAN20LTRWITHLEVELSENSORFORDIW
ATER 

   
  

112   ASSEMBLYCAN20LTRWASTEWITH      

113   LEVELSENSOR      

114   ASSEMBLYSQUAREFILTER405nm      

115   ASSEMBLYSQUAREFILTER505nm      

116   ASSEMBLYSQUAREFILTER546nm      

117   ASSEMBLYSQUAREFILTER578nm      

118   ASSEMBLYSQUAREFILTER600nm      

119   KITPREVENTIVEMAINTENANCE-      

120   2RwithlargeDImicronfilter      

121   JSB stain No I      

122   JSB stain No II      

123   N/10 Sodium hydroxide 500ml      

124   Dengue NS Kit      

125   Immerson oil      

126   Black Polythin      

127   Microscopic Glass cover slip (Blue tar)      

128   Clot activated collection tube 5ml      

129   EDTA Collection tube 5ml      

130   Sodium Floride collection tube 5ml      

131   Plain collection tube 5ml      

132   Urine collection vial 5ml      

133   Microtips 1000ul      

134   Microtips 100ul      

135   Tissue paper       

136   Needle Holder for Blood collection      

137   Clot activated collection tube(Vacum) 5ml      

138   EDTA Collection tube(Vacum)  5ml      

139   Sodium Floride collection tube(Vacum)  5ml      

140   Adheshive Round Bandage(Sticker)      

141   ESR Tube with stand      

142   HB pippate (sahali) 20ul      

143   HB Tube (sahali) 20ul Suspnsion (german)      

144   Hb mixing rod      

145   Lens cleaning tissue paper      

146   Staining Rod      

147   Test tuberack (plastic)      

148   Staining Beaker 50ml(malaria staining)      
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149   Staining Beaker 25ml(malaria staining)      

150   Berium chloride solution 10% (bile pigment test)      

151   Rotheras mixture (Ketone bodies)      

152   Strong Amonia Solution (Ketone bodies test)      

153   Digital Glucometer(Glucospark)      

154   Glucostrips(Glucospark)      

155   Glucostrips(sensacore)      

156   Auto disposable lancent       

157   Prothrombin time reagent      

158   Electrolyte Reagent (semi-auto analyser) AGD       

159   Deproteiniser for(semi-auto analyser) AGD       

160   IFS Solution for (semi-auto analyser) AGD       

161   TROP-T      

162   Serum Amylase      

163   Sodium Nitroprusside (ketone bodies test)      

164   Pastur pipette      

165   Tuberculin disposable syringe      

166   Vacutainer(blood draw for multiple test)      

167   Typhoid kit(RDK)      

168   
 
ESR sodium citrate 3.8%   (1:4) vaccum blood collection tube 

  
 

  

169   ESR sodium citrate 3.8%   (1:4) blood collection tube    
  

170   ESR use & throw pipette(Disposible ESR Pipette)      

171   CBC 5 part (Siemens) Diluent      

172   CBC 5 part (Siemens) Lyse      

173   CBC 5 part (Siemens) DIFF      

174 
ALBS0
240PS 

ALBUMIN SP (12 x 20 Ml)    

  

175 
ADAD0
042PS 

ADA Kit SP (1x30 mL)    

  

176 
ADAC
AL01P
S 

ADA Calibrator(1 x 1 mL)    

  

177 

ADAC
ON02P
S 

ADA Control (Lyo)(2 x 1 mL)    

  

178 
ALPS0
100PS 

ALP (DEA) SL SP(4 x 25 mL)    

  

179 
ALPIS2
00PS 

ALP (IFCC) SL SP(8 x 25 mL)    

  

180 
ALTS0
200PS 

ALT/GPT 4+1 SL SP(8 x 25 mL)    
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181 
AMLS0
120PS 

AMYLASE SL SP(6 x 20 mL)    

  

182 
ASTS0
200PS 

AST/GOT 4+1 SL SP(8 x 25 mL)    

  

183 
BIDS0
200PS 

BILIRUBIN DIRECT 4+1 SP(8 x 25 mL)    

  

184 
BITS02
00PS 

BILIRUBIN TOTAL 4+1 SP(8 x 25 mL)    

  

185 
CALS0
240PS 

CALCIUM   ARSENAZO SP(12 x 20 mL) 
  

 

  

186 
CHLS0
240PS 

CHLORIDE SP(12 x 20 mL)    

  

187 
30204
SLB 

CK-MB (Liquid) (25 mL)    

  

188 
CHOS
0240P
S 

CHOLESTEROL SL SP(12 x 20 mL)    

  

189 
CRES0
224PS 

CREATININE PAP SL SP(8 x 28 mL)    

  

190 

GGTS
O200P
S 

GAMMA-GT PLUS SL SP(8X25 ML)    

  

191 
HBAC0
024PS 

HbA1c Direct(1 x 24 mL)    

  

192 
HBAC
AL05P
S 

HbA1c Direct Calibrator Set(5 x 1 mL)    

  

193 

HBAC
ON02P
S 

HbA1c Direct Control Set(2 x 1 mL)    

  

194 
GLUS0
240PS 

GLUCOSE PAP SL SP(12 x 20 mL)    

  

195 
HDLD0
080S 

HDL DIRECT WITH CAL(80 mL)    

  

196 
HDL/L
DL-
CAL 

HDL/LDL Calibrator(Lyo) (1X1 ML)    

  

197 
LDLD0
080PS 

LDL DIRECT WITH CAL(80 mL)    

  

198 
LDPS0
100PS 

LDH-P SL SP(4 x 25 mL)    

  

199 
LPSS0
100PS 

LIPASE SL SP(2x 20 mL)    

  

200 
LIPS-
CAL 

Lipase calibrator(Lyo)(1 x 1 mL)    

  

201 
MGXS
0096P
S 

MAGNESIUM 
(XYLIDYL) SP(12 x 8 mL)   
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202 
PHOS0
120PS 

PHOSPHORUS SP(6 x 20 mL) 
 
 

  
   

203 
TPRS0
240PS 

TOTAL PROTEIN(12 x 20 mL) 
 
 

   

  

204 
TRGS0
240PS 

TRIGL MONO SL NEW SP(12 x 20 mL) 
 
 

     

205 
URES0
200PS 

UREA UV SL SP(12 x 20 mL)    

  

206 
URES0
240PS 

URIC ACID MONO SL SP(12 x 20 mL) 
 
 

   

  

207 
CALI05
50ET 

ELICAL II(4 x 3 mL) 
 
 

   

  

208 
CONT0
60ET 

ELITROL  I (10 x 5 mL)    

  

209 
CONT0
160ET 

ELITROL  II (10 x 5 mL) 
 
 

   

  

210 
41015L
B 

ASO Turbi with CAL(50mL)    

  

211 
41025L
B 

RF Turbi with CAL(50mL)    

  

212 
41035L
B 

CRP Turbi with CAL(50mL)    
  

213 
30310L
B 

Total Proteins Urine & CSF (Microprotein)(2x125 Ml) 
 

   
  

214 
41095L
B 

Microalbumin with CAL 50Ml 
 

   
  

215 
41092L
B 

Microalbumin control((1 x 2 mL)) 
 

   
  

216 
41065L
B 

Ferritin with CAL 50mL 
 

   
  

217 
600270
6VS 

Reaction Rotor(03 Pcs) (1 Pack)    

  

218 
306202
1VS 

Pediatric Sample cups   (1 Pack)    

  

219 
600282
8VS 

Pediatric Adaptor Set   (1 Pack)    

  

220 
SLNA5
900ET 

SYSTEM SOLUTION  (1 liter)    

  

221 
220600
7VS 

Cooling Liquid for Selectra  (1 liter)    

  

222 

PSPM-
3400P
M 

Preventive Maintenance kit  (1 Unit)    
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Laboratory Reagents for NTEP 

1   
Basic Fuschin  Chem. Name: Pararosaniline 
Hydrochloride, C19H18N3Cl, MW- 323.8, Metallic Green, 
Should be available on container, App. 85% - 88% 

  

 

  

2   Carbolic Acid  Phenol,C6H5OH, 94.11 Wt,40 degree C , 
highly corrosive, 

  
 

  

3   Methylated Sprit Ethanol denatured + 5% Isoproply 
Alcohol + 5% Methanol, C2H5OH, 46.07 Wt, 

  
 

  

4   
Sulphuric Acid concentrate H2 SO4, 98.08 Wt, Clear in 
Colour 

  
 

  

5   
Methylene  Blue Methylthioninr Chloride, C16H18ClN3S, 
319.9 wt, Should be availabe on Container. 82% 

  
 

  

6   Immersion Oil Merck      

7   Glass slide (Microscopic) 75 mm x 25mmx 1.35 mm%      

8   Filter Paper (Packet) Watman No-1      

9   Tissue Paper (Roll) Toilet Tissue paper Roll      

10   Phenyl  ( 5 Ltr Jar) 40% Phenol      

11   Lenses Clearance Tissue Dust free      

12   Glass Rod 60 cm      

13     Permanent Marker      

14     Foot Operated Bin with Lid      

15   Measuring Cylinder 250 ml (Acid proof plastic)      

16   Measuring Cylinder 500 ml (Acid proof plastic)      

17   Dropping bottle 125 ml (Acid proof plastic)      

18   Slide Box 100 slide capacity      

19   Slide Box 25 slide capacity      

20     Slide Rack      

21     Spirit Lamp      

22     Cotton      

23   Hand Gloves      

24   Lint Cloths (15cmX15cm)      

25   Lab Aprons Plastic XL / XXL      

26   Glass Funnel 250 ml (125mm long tube)      

27   Falcon Tube 50 ML      

28     Parafilm M      

29   Weeing Machine Analog      

30   Distil water 5 ltrs Jar      

31   Microscope Bulb Projection Lamp Type 7388 6V 20W G4      

32   Hand Wash Lifeboy / Dettol      

33   Wash Bottle Plastic      

34   Sputum Containers Plastic Wide Mouth      
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Reagents for LED Fluorescent  Microscopy under NTEP  

1   Auramine O Powder 10gm / 100gm      

2   Potassium Permanganate Powder (KMnO4)500gm.      

3   Ethanol (99%) 500 ml.      

4   HCL (concentrated) 500 ml.      

5   Oxalic Acid 500gm.      

6   Measuring cylinder 100 ml. / 1000 ml.      

7     Measuring cylinder 1000 ml.      

8   Flat Bottom Flask 500 ml. / 2 lit      

9   Flat Bottom Flask 2 lit      

10   
Screw Capped Amber coloured bottle As per volume of 
slides 

  
 

  

11   
Screw capped reagent storage bottle For Acid Alcohol 
and KMnO4 

  
 

  

12   Dropping bottle 500 ml.      

13     Brown paper for covering of Auramine O reagent      

14   G.I Tray Small / Big      

15   Thermo Cool Box  Small (10” x 8” X 8”)      

16   Cool Gel Pack Small Puch      

17   - Digital Weighing Machine      

18   Medium Size (5” x 7”) Pouch Zip      

19   Diamond Marker      

20   Falcon Tube Stand(50 ml)      

RAGENTS FOR DPHL RT-PCR LAB 

1   10 µl Rnase free filtered microtips (Racked fitted) 10 µl      

2   20 µl Rnase free filtered microtips (Racked fitted) 20 µl      

3   200 µl Rnase free filtered microtips (Racked fitted) 200 µl      

4   1000 µl Rnase free filtered microtips (Racked fitted)1000 µl      

5   Indicator Tape for Steam Autoclave,1"x500"       

6   Parafilm Sealing Film 50mm/75mtr.135x58x132       

7   Absolute Ethanol, 99.8%, 500ml       

8   Zip Lock pouch large self locking Bag  P.P. Plastic 

Transparent (Pack of 100) 16”x12”  
  

 

  

9   Plastic utility tray laboratory (450x350x75mm),per unit       

10   Cryogenic Marker Pens, Per unit       

11   2 ml Micro centrifuge tubes (MCT) 2ml      

12   1.5ml Micro centrifuge tubes (MCT) 0.5ml6 places      

13   Rack for Micro centrifuge tube, per pc 9      

14   Self standing centrifuge tube with cap 50ml      

15   Aluminum foil       
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16   Cryo tag       

17   Tough tag (TARSON)      

18   Pipette Stand for 6 pipettes       

19   
PP CRYOBOX Polypropylene Autoclavable 100 140x 140 x 

54 
  

 
  

20   
Autoclavable Biohazard Plastic bag (Red,Yellow, Black, 

Blue)08"x12" 
  

 
  

21   Cryogenic Vial, 1.8ml, 50 X 10 Tubes 2.0ml      

22   20 mini cooler 1.5ml. 32-place, Each 1.5ml      

23   Adhesive Film For Sealing Plates       

24   UV safety goggles       

25   Multipurpose Labeling Tape 75''X500''      

26   Measuring Cylinder 250ml      

27   
AutoclavablePlastie Beaker - 1000ml, 500, 100 ml, 250 ml, 

50 ml 
  

 
  

28   2- Propanol (TARSON) 2.5 Lt      

29   Optical 96-well reaction plate       

30   Optical 8 tube strip       

31   Reversible rack with cover for RNA extraction 0.5ml      

32   Sprayer Bottle 500ml      

33   Heavy Duty Lab Soaker Pad       

34   Tissue Paper per roll       

35   Nuclease Free water 100ml      

36   De-ionized Water 5 lts      

37   RNAse Kill 200ml      

38   Reagent reservoir (Falcon tubes) 50ml      

39   Nitrile Gloves (S/M/L)  powder free      

40   Kim wipes       

41   Parafilm Dispenser, 1pc       

42   AlkaSept,01 Ltr Pack       

43   Micropipette (1-10ul)Variable       

44   Micropipette (10-100ul)Variable       

45   Micropipette (100-1000ul)Variable      

46   Micropipette (200-1000ul)Variable       

47   Multi Channel  Micropipette (200-1000ul)Variable       

48   
MAXAMP PCR Tube0.2ml with ultra clear cap  2ml(960 

tubes/pkt) 
  

 
  

49   Microgen,500 ml       

50   Optical Plate Seal, 100/pkt       

51   Semi Skirted 96 Wells x 0.2 ml Plate,25/pkt      

52   PCR Rack with Cover, 6/pkt      
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53   Parafilm M,2”x250’       

54   
Bio hazardous Waste container, 5 lit (Yellow, Black, Blue, 

red, White) 
  

 
  

55   DNA Erase 500 ml TARSON      

56   RNASE KILL 500 ML      

57   HEPATITIS -B TRUNAT KIT 20 Nos      

58   HEPATITIS -C TRUNAT KIT 20 Nos      

59   
Inoculation Loop with handle (Nichrome wire) 2mm 

Diameter 
  

 
  

60   
Inoculation Loop with handle (Nichrome wire) 4mm 

Diameter 
  

 
  

61   
Inoculation Loop with handle (Nichrome wire) Wooden 

tooth picks 
  

 
  

62   Straight wire  (Nichrome wire) for stab culture      

63   Forceps (pointed )      

64   Spirit Lamp      

65   Burner Stand      

66   Asbestos pad      

67   Staining Rods      

68   Aluminium Foil      

69   Stainless Steel Spatula      

70   Stainless Steel Scissors      

71   Sample Collection vials      

72   Sample Container      

73   Transport Container      

74   Cotton swabs(PW003)      

75   Marker pen      

76   Filter paper      

77   Diamond marker pencil      

78   Waste disposal Bags 60 kg       

79   Spreader      

80   Adhesive labels      

81   Sterilizing Indicator      

82   Brown paper      

83   Rubber bands      

84   Tissue Paper      

85   Lens Cleaning Tissue paper      Roll            ( for microscope)      

86   Cotton      

87   Microtips 10 µl      

88   Microtips 200 µl      

89   Microtips 1000 µl      
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90   Microtips stand 10 µl      

91   Microtips stand 200 µl      

92   Microtips stand 1000 µl      

93   Wash Bottle 500ml      

94   Carboy with Stopcock 50lt      

95   Plastic Colour coded bins      

96   Antibiotic zone scale      

97   Plastic staining Tray      

98   0.45µm poresize milipore filter paper 50nos      

99   Paraffin wax tape roll       

100   Autoclavable plastic sampling bottles 250ml      

101   Vial With Screw Cap (Autoclavable) 2ml      

102   

INOCULATION LOOP(Assorted Nichrome Loops Each 

packet contains 3 pieces of each Nichrome loop having 

diameter 4mm (0.01ml), 2mm (0.005ml), 1.3mm (1µl) and 

straight wire, double wound. 
  

  

 

  

103   Draining Tray      

104    Stainless steel Surgical Stray      

105   Slide staining kit      

106   Stabflexiloop Plus      

107   Syringe driven filters      

108   Hi-Flexi loop 2      

109   Divided Petriplates      

110   Reagent Reservoir      

111   coverslip      

112   tunicater      

113   Plain vials (Blood collection/Clot Activator)      

114   Robertson cooked meat medium      

115   BHI - Supplemented w/ 0.05% SPS      

116   BHI - Supplemented w/ 0.05% SPS      

117   TEST TUBE -15ML(15*125MM)      

118   TEST TUBE -27ML (18*150 MM)      

119   TEST TUBE - 50ML       

120   TEST TUBE STAND (MEDIUM)      

121   CULTURE CONTAINER -30ML      

122   SWAB STICK (HI MEDIA)      

123   PLAIN CONTAINER (10ML)      

124   PETRIT DISH PLATE - 90MM (STERILIZATION)      

125   OT(WATER TESTING KIT)      
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126   H2S WATER TESTING KIT      

127   HBSAG RAPID KIT (WHOLE BLOOD)      

128   HCV RAPID KIT (WHOLE BLOOD)      

129   TOURNIQUET        

130   IGM SCRUBTYPHUS KIT      

131   IGM LEPTOSPIRA KIT      

132   DISPOSABLE SHARP STERILE CONTAINER      

133   WATER COLLECTION CONTAINER      

134   INOCULATION LOOP      

135   COLONY COUNTER      

136   HEMO METER      

137   HEMO METER STICK      

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                

 

                                                                 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 




